Combine 1048
BRa W EIH

PARTS CATALOG
COMBINE 1048
B - ] A R4 B A
PCYC20460 Issue Jan. 2009

£9 59 d /R Bx IR AL AR PR 2 7

John Deere Jiamusi Works
RZEZREA  Chinese and English edition
PRINTED IN CHINA




GO F
Bl £ %:
BEmiE:

wm &

T RIS
N

(P R W)
VR K
FRE OF E
s ERR
BIT;  EARRE

7K

IR

L

M=

N



& 9

SRR P, 205 o /R BRI BB 24 7 B O 2 24 R 7 ik 0 L,
BRI HE R IE, FRIIGA.

1048 T A RN 3 328 (1 40 -t /4 7 R AR 72 g — P G gk i L
LRGBS, DDA A TR . A/ BEPEREOLAN, IR 3R, SERMES . AR
B BEESEA . PEREMMS EERR s, — GRS, A R PN, TR
SRR A MU TR T LR 2. KTk, JRlORRG . s %
e,

FE P 7 S 2 g R AT A B 57 A PR . B R RR A B, SR B
EORHATR . . R BT, DMRIEREERE A, BEASE A, WAL
B, RERAERI AR, A BRI, PSR IS

TR S RO, A8 o S0/ RN B2 7 P2 (1 3R 7 i L AR
Wo G TRAE. MRS TR S SO R, TR T OME . h T405 % K
B, BHERRARTME G, W PIEIE. RO TR, BRI RIESH TR, A
BAZIKIE, HP ARG in 2, S8 KM P A A i R IR, FON AR
i1, DM AR AR B OIE

AGHE  HRAEBKERBARAIAE, ETATHA A%
AAM A FET. LK, AAIAARGEREENE N £ABKG
&K, &G 8 kBA

20001 A



FTHEAMEF 1R EA:
A. T ERFEAS
(1) B BERF P M S TR AL By C......Z (I 2 BT B2 FR 08040 4 7R
(2) RAEH > 2 REBFEE M TS
(3) FdRsE (U5 $ B A4 Ayl F Fn 5%
(4) RIEEME RS BT
B. Wik S AR TN
(1) BB SRS
(2) HFNFAFHEN TS
(3) HHETTZ BN & =
(4) TRAEEE R HEE
FHEMREEHB-ETIER:
JF'5 (KEY) T EAriE E 55
{5 (PART NOO : FAFITWIEHY
#FR% (DESCRIPTION) : 2Rk
B QTY) « XAFMEARLERC A S A=
SERIAL NO.: —><>>> x>, T TRARINS AT B A vl L
x> x> —, B TRANRINSZERITANLE L
> — X X X< X =<, BT ARG LB A AL B
MODELS: #3iti®®>< "5 R /RIS H T LR B
% (REMARKS) : FHINMER, /F. #iE . deMefE R gmbdinyEfess
T3 A FIZE AR T ()L 25 AR A2 T v T 1 2 1

Directions for use of parts catalog
A How do you find a part, if Part Number is not known?
1. Turn to Primary Index, according to A,B,C,... ...Z sequence determine required
Section
2. Decode Section Number to corresponding page
3. Turn to relevant page for these components
4. ldentify part on drawing and determine Part Number in text with help of drawing key
number
B How do you identify a part , if Part Number is known?
1. Turn to Numerical Index at end of catalog
2. Locate Part Number and determine page location
3. Turn to relevant page in Parts Catalog
4

Identify part on corresponding drawing



Layout of text page with seven columns

KEY: Drawing Reference Number
PART NO.: Parts ordering No.
DESCRIPTION: Brief part description

QTY: Total no. of this part used in this assembly

SERIAL NO.: Hyphen before Ser. No.=part used up to Serial No. shown

Hyphen after Ser. No.=part used in and after Ser. No. shown

Hyphen between two Ser. No.'s=used from-to Ser. No.’s shown

MODELS: Marked to show for which model this part applies

REMARKS: Added information, such as dimensions, assy. remarks, substitutes and coded

order information

RIGHT-HAND AND LEFT-HAND sides are determined by facing in the direction of

forward travel.

Coded notes used when ordering spare parts: 41T KR #4511 F FHE BZRADERE:
As required Kit Or Upper

AR %% KIT @4 OR s UpP L
Complete assembly Number of links Order With

ASSY B L #5% ORD xH W 5..—&
For Length By package of Without

FOR A¥ LGTH K& PACKG 18 |W/O &%
Front Left-hand Right-hand Gtsztrha:SrzE;?Cket

FRONT & L.H. =M R.H. &M Z ERAER
See page Lower Rear

GRID R.... LOW F REAR &
Inside diameter SN:;;Z?gged Substitute for

I:D. K& NSEP Fampw | SUB.FOR &K
Including keys Outside diameter Thickness

INCL:KEYS 68&FS | 0.D. & TK EE




BRG]

4 W 5 % 5
A EEIRFHHEL (60MMD 70-14
[ 110-9 b 90-19
WA R AT 110-7 AT 100-5
AR RGBT 90-11 R oA 110-21
(AR SR 110-10 RN 110-1
B R AR HA 110-19
R 90-13 R LRE ENR 110-17
AR N 50-13 it ahde® 100-11
IR F5h E8 50-21 R R 100-13
Prid 80-25 T S 100-17
b id 80-27 I ik FEAT 100-6
C H
ZETR A 50-15 JERFFG 80-19
SRS A 20-23 Jakt 60-5
AP 110-45 Jath 60-1
A ARAR A 50-11 Ja br V TR 60-2
LA 100-15 JE i S 2 60-7
BB RS 20-10 LRSS 60-9
fEZ B 130-19 S Hh 110-29
D JGRE 80-22
T AR 130-11 ERNEE 80-23
) SJOERAT 130-3 e 130-21
By 3 %t i s 30-1 TR 130-13
F 5 ZE S5ET 20-6
RENHL. BRI FER 40-6 J
RO 40-7 GIRGIERS 20-18
REHLHERR 80-21 HLIHE 20-16
RAENHLEE 30-17 B 2128 20-20
RANWLEE R 80-7 LS 2% 20-19
M ek 110-35 LA 110-3
Kk R R A 110-39 B 90-17
KU B AR (A 110-43 ELENIRiA 90-20
Mk BE 110-44 BIE FER 40-4
K e 110-41 BIE AT 90-2
G BhEEMT 90-1
F 5 1E3hH 100-9 IS AR 90-16

10—1




BRG]

% W 5 % W 5
BUEET 90-21 G| RE 60-10
e 90-5 HORAT Zele . AT 26 40-5
IE AR S 110-23 AR 80-1
IR 22 B A 70-20 EIEDS 50-28
HHAE 20-12 A 50-27
HHFR RS 30-11 I Hh 110-27
L DIwe g et 130-5
RHIKIE 20-28 PIWER R 130-7
AHKE B 20-26 VI8 ek SO AT 130-1
B 50-10 THIE R H L E 110-37
B AT BATATLAY 50-9 ihahAeE < Bah i 30-10
Btk 50-5 thih 5 ki 20-7
B A 70-27 R
B AL 70-28 R B B 20-22
B A 70-31 BRI G 30-13
B A L 70-29 S
B0 A LG 28 20-21 ik 130-9
TS 110-67 AR 30-3
W Rple L 5k 110-59 72 L 70-24
e MR 110-61 A 70-23
W THEA 120-1 i 70-25
B THE Bk 120-3 FIZE T T 70-21
FRAGBE K R 120-17 [Ei) RGN 110-53
FRAE R 120-15 i 6 i A AT 110-57
WA 120-12 i e o e — X8 110-55
P 9% Je R T 110-51
H I sh#% — IHI3) 50-17 i 110-47
A HIZhEE —FHI3) 50-19 FHZ A GIRAREER 120-5
BLARSE 20-9 FIE AR 100-3
URlHER 20-25 WA fR ek 100-1
W% I A 20-24 WX B F AL BhE 100-7
B eR (R4 110-15 T
Q e 20-8
RS 20-30 W
Sl 20-4 SUHRE 110-5
A 20-1 X

10—2




BARG

4 W 5 % W 5
W 2 [ 30-9 s Tz Lt sh 120-11
T 5 N iw4E 110-49 WAL (R A E) 50-7
HIRAE ) 120-19 S ETIR 50-1
HURR 120-25 KER B 110-11
HRE AL D) 120-22 [t i e ki 130-17
HRR HAED) 120-23 FREREE (D) 110-13
VR 2 T 120-13 B 130-15
HURREE HITLAY 120-21 BRI 110-25
HURR A 120-27 e EELT] 110-33
T E LB H R 50-3 Bt Sinfateah s 110-31
AT O AR S5l 50-4 LA R OT 90-3
& Ht 40-1 B AT Bk 60-3
& HIB A 40-2 % ) ER AT 70-13
e 2% 1 Y 30-5 % ) A AT 70-11
T3 Dk PR 3R 2 H (1) Sl 30-7 % ) L 70-19
Y ] 50-25
R SRS 70-3 BEAED) AL 50-23
R (RAREHED 70-5 7 EE 80-3
WEEH (EHIR) 70-9 e AT 90-9
WEEE TR L) 70-7 Fe AT = 90-15
RS (R 70-15 Fe A %50 110-63
WEEH (D 70-17 FeE %3) 110-64
B AR 70-1 Fe s 1550 110-65
I FRE R 40-3 Ay E 80-9
AR S A RPN = 90-7 Fe g S A 80-11
KT 20-14
B HEASR 30-15
15 B 80-5
A% 5) 110-66
Ao = 80-13
o B S 2 80-15
AR 80-17
Z
RRWHAED) 120-9
AR THER 120-7
SR THE Bk 120-6

10—3




PRIMARY INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE DESCRIPTION PAGE
A COOLING WATER PUMP 20-28
ACCESS LADDER TO OPERATOR * S PLATFORM 90-21 COUNTERKNIVES-ATTACHING PARTS 130-3
COUNTERSHAFT (FOR CHOPPER DIRECT
AIR INTAKE AND EXHAUST SYSTEM 30-11 DRIVE) 130-19
COUNTERSHAFT DIRECT DRIVE WITH
B TENSIONER PULLEY 130-17
BATTERY 40-1 COVER BRACKET LEFT HAND 80-11
BATTERY HOLDER 40-2 COVER BRACKET RIGHT HAND 80-15
BEATER 110-25 COVER PLATE-OPERATOR ~ S PLATFORM 90-16
BELT GUARD 130-21 COVER,RIGHT HAND LOWER 80-17
BELTS,LEFT HAND 110-63 COVERS RIGHT —HAND 80-13
BELTS,LEFT HAND SIDE 110-64 COVERS,LEFT HAND 80-9
BELTS,LEFT HAND SIDE 110-65 CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL 20-7
BELTS,RIGHT HAND 110-66 CUTTERHEAD ROTOR 130-7
BRACKETS STRAW HOOD 130-15 CUTTING PLATFORM DRIVE SHAFT 100-9
BRAKE CYLINDER 70-24 CYLINDER BLOCK 20-1
BRAKE VALVE 70-21 CYLINDER COVER 110-1
BRAKE-FOOT PEDALS 70-20 CYLINDER HEAD 20-4
BRAKE—TRANSMISSION 50-21 D
C DASHBOARD PANEL 40-3
CAB 90-17 DECAL 80-25
CAB ATTACHING PARTS 90-20 DECAL 80-27
CAMSHAFT 20-8 DIFFERENTIAL 50-15
CHAFFER 110-51 DISK BRAKES—FOOT BRAKE 50-17
CHAINS 110-67 DISK BRAKES—HANDBRAKE 50-19
CHOPPER MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 130-5 DRIVE PULLEY AND IDLER 100-15
CLEANINGFAN TENSION PULLEY 110-44 E
CLEANINGFAN VARIATOR 110-37 ELECTRICAL PARTS—ENGINE 40-7
CLUTCH 50-10 ENGINE BREATHER AND DRAINING ENGINE 30-10
CLUTCH CYLINDER 70-28 ENGINE COMPARTMENT FLOOR PANEL 80-7
CLUTCH HOUSING 50-5 ENGINE SUPPORT 30-17
CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER 70-29 F
CLUTCH OPERATING LINKAGE 50-9 FAN ADJUSTING ROD 110-41
CLUTCH-FOOT PEDALS 70-27 FAN HOUSING 110-35
CONCAVE 110-9 FAN VARIATOR (LOWER) 110-43
CONCAVE ADJUSTER 110-7 FAN VARIATOR UPPER 110-39
CONCAVE AND BRAKE LEVER 90-11 FEEDER AND CYLINDER GUARD 100-17
COOLING WATER PIPING SYSTEM 20-26 FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE 100-11

10—4




PRIMARY INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE DESCRIPTION PAGE
FEEDER CONVEYOR DRUM(LOWER) 100-13 HYDRAULIC LINES (STEERING) 70-17
FEEDER CONVEYOR HOUSING 100-1 HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR 70-1
FEEDER CONVEYOR UPPER SHAFT 100-7 HYDRAULIC PUMP SUPPORT 70-3
FEEDER CONVEYOR—CHAIN 100-6 HYDRAULIC UNLOADING AUGER 120-22
FINAL DRIVE 50-23 I
FINAL DRIVE 50-25 INSULATOR 90-19
FINGER GRATE 110-10 INTAKE AND EXHAUST MANIFOLD 20-12
FLOOR PANEL FOR FEEDER CONVEYOR 100-3 L
FRONT AXLE 50-27 LEFT HAND SHIFT LEVERS 90-9
FRONT WHEELS 50-28 LOWER CHAFFER BOARD 110-53
FUEL FILTER 20-23 LUBRICATING OIL FILTER 20-19
FUEL INJECTION PUMP 20-25 LUBRICATING OIL FILTER 20-20
FUEL INJECTOR 20-24 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP 20-18
FUEL PIPING 20-22 M
FUEL TANK 30-13 MOTOR PULLEY ASSEMBLY 30-1
G MULTI““V~”BELT GUIDE (MAIN DRIVE) 110-15
GEAR SHAFTING PARTS 90-13 0
GEAR TRAIN 20-10 OIL LINES (BRAKE) 70-25
GRAIN ELEVATOR 120-1 OIL LINES CLUTCH 70-31
GRAIN PAN 110-45 OIL PIPING 20-16
GRAIN PAN SHAFT AND SUPPORT 110-55 OIL SUMP 20-14
GRAIN TANK ANDCOVER 120-17 OPERATOR'S PLARFORM HANDRAIL 90-2
GRAIN TANK SWING UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE 120-23 OPERATOR'S PLATFORM PARTS 90-1
GRAIN TANK UNLOADING AUGER 120-13 OPERATOR'S SEAT 90-5
GRAIN TANK UNLOADING-DRIVE 120-19 P
GRAIN TANK-LOADING AUGER 120-12 PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD 20-6
PLATFROM LIFT CYLINDER (60MM
GRAIN TANK-LOWER PARTS 120-15 DIAMETER) 70-14
POSI-TORQUE DRIVE SUPPORT (UPPER
GUANDS 80-21 UNIT) 50-4
GUIDE SHEETS 130-13 POSI-TORQUE DRIVE(LOWER UNIT) 50-7
H POSI-TORQUE DRIVE(UPPER UNIT) 50-3
HEAD LIGHT,CLEARANCE LIGHT 40-5 POSI—TORQUE SUPPORT (UPPER UNIT) 50-1
HYDRAULIC LINE FOR REEL 70-5 PREADER PLATE 130-9
HYDRAULIC LINE (CUTTING PLATFORM) 70-9 Q
HYDRAULIC LINES (GROUND DRIVE) 70-7 QUICK COUPLER 100-5
HYDRAULIC LINES (BRAKE SYSTEM) 70-23 R
HYDRAULIC LINES (STEERING) 70-15 RADIATOR 30-3

10—5




PRIMARY INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE DESCRIPTION PAGE
RASP BAR CYLINDER 110-5 T
REAR AXLE 60-1 TAILINGS AUGER DRIVE UPPER 120-9
REAR AXLE SUPPORT BRACKET 60-7 TAILINGS ELEVATORS 120-7
REAR AXLE SUPPORT BRACKET 60-9 TAILINGSAND CLEAN GRAIN AUGER | 110-61
TAILINGSAND CLEAN GRAIN AUGER
REAR AXLE—SUPPORT 60-2 HOUSING 110-59
REAR HOOD PANELS 80-23 TENSION ROLLER (MAIN DRIVE) 110-11
REAR SIDE PANELS HOOD 80-22 TENSION SYSTEM (MAIN DRIVE) 110-13
REAR WHEELS WITH HUB 60-5 THROTTLE 30-15
REDUCTION SUSPENSION 110-23 TRAILER DRAWBAR 60-10
REDUCTION TRANSMISSION FOR VARIABLE
CYLINDER 110-21 TRANSMISSION CASE 50-11
RETURN PAN WITH SIEVES FRAME AND SIEVES 110-49 TRANSMISSON 50-13
ROTARY RADIATOR SCREEN 30-5 TRAVERSE BRACKET AND SUPPORTS 80-1
S U
SEALINGELEVATOR /GRAIN TANK 120-5 UNLOADING AUGER 120-25
SERVICE PLATFORM,REAR 80-19 UNLOADING AUGER 120-27
SHAFT FOR ROTARY RADIATOR SCREEN 30-7 UNLOADING CONTROL LINKAGE 120-21
SHIFT CONSOLE AND COVERS R.H 90-7 UPPER CHAFFER BOARD 110-47
UPPER DRIVE OF TAILINGS
SHIFT COVERS L.H 90-15 ELEVATOR 120-11
SHOE CRANK AND PITMAN 110-57 UPPER PART OF GRAIN ELEVATOR 120-3
SIDE SHEET,LEFT HAND 80-3 UPPER PART OF TAILINGS 120-6
SIDE SHEET,RIGHT HAND 80-5 \
SPINDLE KNUCKLE 60-3 VALVE TRAIN 20-9
VARIABLE CYLINDER SHEAVES WITH POSI-
SPIN-ON LUBRICATING OIL FILTER 20-21 TORQ 110-19
STARTING SYSTEM 20-30 VARIABLE DRIVE WITH CENTER OIL SUPPLY 110-17
STEERING CYLINDER 70-19 W
STEERING PARTS 70-11 WIRING HARNEESS (ENGINE, TAIL LIGHT) 40-6
STEERING SHAFT 70-13 WIRING HARNESS —DASHBOARD PANEL 40-4
STEERING SHAFT AND COLUMN 90-3
STONE TRAP 110-3
STRAW CHOPPER-ATTACHING PARTS 130-1
STRAW DEFLECTORS 130-11
STRAW WALKER AND CURTAIN 110-33
STRAW WALKER AND LOWER CHAFFER BOARD
DRIVE 110-31
STRAW WALKER SHAFTS FRONT 110-27
STRAW WALKER SHAFTS REAR 110-29
SUCTION NOZZLE 30-9

10—6




CYLINDER BLOCK
SELE

- % ——a-15 21 22
] @ ) . -

i o -\/ 93 25 27 23 28 (22,3031

P ; ot 36 31 30 37
o8 " 26 34 35 30

% 0 d h 16\ \ 24 § 32 23 3 '
. z = ) ‘.n
; s

y 50‘ﬁf
j b 86 3130 5
55
54
& 56

P57

20—1



FEs# %

KEY PART NO. % R

&

DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO.

1

MODEL & i

REMARKS

1002015-2_KB-4 “THEL4% B AR

CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY 1

0

4

8

%
1 Q150B1230  AAITURERE HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 3 x
2 Q40312 HEEE SPRING WASHER 22 *
3 Q40112+ -] WASHER 4 3
4 1005055-1/K RiitElEE & B FRONT OIL SEAL SEAT Assy 1 *
5 Q5220818 Bl STRAIGHT PIN 2 *
6 K-1002064-1 R hitEEg GASKET 1 %
7 K-1005050 ErsEThE (45 1005050-1W/K 378) FRONT OIL SEAL 1 *
8 K-1005057  #4h Fr—aimhaie OIL RETAINER 1 3
9 1005049-1_D9 1FB} 384l Hi% TIMING POINT-CRANKSHAFT 1 *
10 K-1009022  HIEFCHUHIEE PLUG 4 *
11 Q72320 i SEALING WASHER 4 *
13 K-1002017 O B ERFESE O-RING 12 %
14 1002016-1 K <HEE (EX#BEES4) CYLINDER LINER 6 %
15 1002093-2_K $#EHF = 21K (37) INSPECTION COVER 2 %
16 1002096-1 K #p- GASKET 2 *
17 Q150B0816  NASITER HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 16 b3
18 Q40408 BRIMERE SPRING WASHER 21 x
19 Q40108 WASHER 21 X
20 Q5281020 M B STRAIGHT PIN 2 *
21 Q541026 ikl RIVRT FOR FIxING NAMEPLATE 4 X
22 1002091-2_K 4&k# (PUiL45RE) ENGINE NAMEPLATE 1 %
23 4K-05-1002021 EEHR COVER 1 *
24 Q522088 bl A STRAIGHT PIN 1 *
25 Q617B10 NASFTRR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 %
26 Q7231075 FEEEE SEALING WASHER 1 X
27 Q340B12 ISR R HExAGON NUT 1 %
28 K-1002081  XUkig# STUD-STARTER 1 %
29 Q150B1040  AA SFFE HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 %
30 Q40410 BRBREE SPRING WASHER 38 %3
31 Q40110 WASHER 19 %
32 Q5221218 A STRAIGHT PIN 1 %
33 K-1002079-1 T GASKET 1 X
34 1002075-1_4Bkz W EERHR SR PLATE OF GEAR CASING COVER 1 b3
35 1002015-2_KB-4 HH GASKET 1 *

20—2



——a-15 21 22

~

_ “ﬂ ) 23 25 27 23 28

™\ k 35 3036 3
" 26 B 34 35

16\, \\ N - e

29 30 31
1 30 37




FeEH 5 HE MODEL & ¥

1

0

4
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
36 Q150B1020 /NF SR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 5 X
37 Q150B1070 /NASHER HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 5 *
38 Q150B1065 NASFFER HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 b3
39 K-1002082+ XUkiR#:(4BKZ L{-4) STUD 12 x
40 Q40310 BT SPRING WASHER 18 %
41 Q340B10 VAVl 5 NUT 12 *
42 K-1002068+ K#HEBIEE RUBBER PLUG 1 %
43 K-1002066 K IERTRET TIMING POINTER OF FLYWHEEL 1 *
44 Q40406 RREMEEE SPRING WASHER 2 X
45 GB823-88 T PHE/INESKEE4T CROSS HEAD SCREW 2 %
46 Q150B0820 A SFURE HExXAGON-HEADED BOLT 5§ x
47 Q150B1080 /NA SFuRRE HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 5 X
48 1005067-2_K J5ihidiEs REAR OIL SEAL 1 b3
49 Q73431145 O BUBERAF O-RING 1 %
50 K-1005060=1 st (mamssRm REAR OIL SEAL 1 *
51 Q150B1075 /NfSFgER HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 8 %
54 4Bk-3-1002061 KHFE FLYWHEEL CASING 1 *
61 Q72218 BRER PLUG PLATE 1 %
62 K-1002077-1 W&} NUT 1 P23
63 Q5221230  [EE:Y STRAIGHT PIN 1 %
64 Q72318T3  FFhj#E SEALING WASHER 1 x
65 K'1002111 “ﬁ?ﬂlﬁEW?ﬁﬁ TIMING POINTER OF FUEL INJECTION 1 bad
66 Q150B1220 /NA SFER HExXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 %
67 Q5220825  EEAEY STRAIGHT PIN 2 %
68 Q5280410 PR H-1EHER STRAIGHT PIN,THRUST PLATE 6 X
69 K-1005143 /xR =E REAR MAIN BEARING CAP 1 %
70 K-1005141 Fih&E MAIN BEARING CAP 6 %
71 K-1111101 WEWHEZEE FUEL INJECTION PUMP BRACKET 1 X
72 Q5221020 &M STRAIGHT PIN 1 %
73 Q150B1025 ANASFER HExXAGON-HEADED BOLT 5 %
78 K-1005144  EHiAERE MAIN BEARING CAP BOLT 14 %
86 Q150B1275 /NFSFERE HExXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 %
87 Q150B1432 AALigRE HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 b3

20—3



CYLINDER HEAD

L

20—4



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL & ¥
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 K-1003033-1 Jpflyh % OIL FILLER CAP 1 %
2 K-1003031-2 SHrx=E CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1 *
3 Q150B0830  NALUER HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 14 *
4 Q40408 BRI SPRING WASHER 14 %
5 Q40108+ WASHER 14 *
6 K-1003032-W Sfilzz=EH% RUBBER SEALING GASKET 1 %
7 KA-1-1003059 /5 R E- REAR LIFTING EYE 1 *
8 K-1003058  #¥# GASKET 2 3
10 Q150B1030 A SFFER HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 6 3
11 Q40310+ BEEH SPRING WASHER 16 %
12 K-1003017  XUkig# STUD 12 *
15 K-1003046  “Sfilzigee CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 8 %
16 K-1003047 SRR CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 18 %
17 K-1003048  #HuH- WASHER 26 3
18 Q2541020 - FHREUTRBAT CROSS HEAD SCREW 2 *
19 K-1003057-1 HBE LIFTING EYE 1 Y
20 K-1003022-2 x4 (rumigEsl, Wxkcs) CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1 b3
21 1003010-D9  “SfFLzE & CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1 *
22 Q40110 WASHER 6 *
23 Q150B1025  ANA SIEE HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 6 *

20—5



PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD

EEEEMR

Fs# 5 HE MODEL % ¥
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
K-1004010-2 %#F (i EHFA%4) CONNECTING ROD ASSY 6 %
1004020-1/K S4B MIF OIL RING ASSY 6 %
1 1004012-1/K F—iESIH (F) 1ST COMPRESSION RING 6 X
2 1004013-1/K SE=ESIF(R) 2ND COMPRESSION RING 6 X
3 1004020-1/K 4% E HFF OIL RING ASSY 6 %
6 1004011-D9A VESE PISTON 6 %
7 Q43038 FLA R CIRCLIP 12 %
8 K-1004018 JHEH PISTON PIN 6 *
11 K-1004026S EAFHITL (1) CONNECTING ROD BEARING SHELL ~ 12 %

20—6



CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL
ik RS

P4 5 HE MODEL & ¥
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. 4 R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1005010-D9 AR - T CRANKSHAET ASSY-ATTACHED PIN 1 X
1005120/4AKT=-2 K3 RGFFEB  FLywHEEL ASSY ATTACHED RING GEAR 1 X
1 1005036-1/K E=tNal OIL RETAINER 1 b3
2 1005190_AKT-2 RS DAMPER ASSY 1 b3
3 1005044-3/K #3h)K STARTING JAW 1 *
4 1005090-AKT-2 Hh8HAT 5 FRONT PULLEY 1 *
5 Q40310 HEHE SPRING WASHER 3 b3
6 Q150B1060 NASTER HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 3 %
7 K-1005123 W2 R BOLT-DAMPER 5 b3
8 1005168/K - WASHER 5 b3

9 GB119-86 ENLH PIN DOWEL PIN 5 X D8X%20
10 1005014-D9B Hh#h CRANKSHAFT 1 *
11 K-1005172 E:N MAIN BEARING SHELL,LOW HALF 7 b3
12 K-1005171 LE8R MAIN BEARING SHELL,UPPER HALF T b3
13 K-1005181 i3z dan THRUST BEARING PLATE 3 *
19 60205 Bahh ROLLING BEARING 1 b3
20 K-1005123+ g BOLT-FLYWHEEL 6 b3

20—7



CAMSHAFT
e

Fs# 5 HE MODEL & ¥
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % K DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 1006030-1 K [¥#uE¥E COVER 1 3
2 K-1006061 PR SOCKET HEAD PLUG 1 %
3 K-1006062 BE-MRH WASHER 1 %
4 1006015L_D9B1 /4384 (4M) CAMSHAFT 1 %
5 K-1006024 AT ==%858I2E  FronT 2ND AND 3ND BUSHES OF CAMSHAFT 3 X
6 1006028-1 K J5#Hi#tE  REAR BUSH OF CAMSHAFT 1 *
7 Q5500519 e o4t WOODRUFF KEY 1 x
8 K-1006018 LR THRUST PLATE 1 *
9 Q40408+ BRBESE  SPRING WASHER 2 %3
10 Q150B0816 NESTEE  HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 %

20—8



VALVE TRAIN

BESR%
/1§
1
2
Fes# 5 & MODEL & ¥
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % 79 DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
13 K-1007200 BE B ROCKER ARM SHAFT ASSY 1 %
17 K=-1007050-1 A B PUSHROD ASSY 12 *
18 K-1007061 R TAPPET 12 %
19 1007028-1_D1B1 S| 18i#k(K) VALVE SPLIT COLLET 24 %
20 1007024/DSB1 | JHEEE VALVE SPRING SEAT 12 %
21 1007021/D9B1 K |J4h3ask OUTER VALVE SPRING 12 %
22 1007022/D9B1 S| JAME INTER VALVE SPRING 12 %
23 K-1007026-1 SITHMETRE  VALVE GUIDE OIL SEAL ASSY 12 %
24 K-1007035-2Q SEHFHEEB M VALVE GUIDE OIL SEAL ASSY 12 %
25 K-1007032 [NEE VALVE GUIDE 12 %
26 1007081-09 HABE ExHAUST VALVE SEAT 6 %
28 1007016-1_D9B1 HS|] ExHAUST VALVE 6 %
29 1007082-09 i A )3 INTAKE VALVE SEAT 6 b3
30 1007011-1_D9B1 #HES)] INTAKE VALVE 6 *

20—9



GEAR TRAIN
I REG

=

=i|’
N7

K2

7))

20—10



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL & ¥
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIALNO. 8 REMARKS
1 1111216-2 K BimEES LS DRIVE GEAR-FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 X
2 Q5500519  k[mgE WOODRUFF KEY 1 *
3 1006042_2-K IERHAEIER(Z)  TIMING GEAR(Z) 1 %
4 1006040-1_K Erfrra)isi%e (—) B TIMING GEAR(—) *
5 1006048-1_K Hi%ti GEAR SHAFT 1 %
6 Q40410 BRIMELE SPRING WASHER 2 *
7 Q150B1016 A SRR HE ><AGON-HEADED BOLT 2 b3
8 1006043-2 K IER k% TIMING GEAR 1 3
9 1006021-3_K IERf 5% TIMING GEAR 1 *
10 1006046-1 K IEHH[E]%5%%E (=) BUSH 1 %
11 1006052-1_K #h (=) F#E WASHER 1 *
12 Q43132 ShA MRS R E><TERNAL SNAP RING 1 X
13 K=-1006022  gie=spm- kiRt s LOCKING WASHER 1 b3
14 K-1006023 EFEigk BOLT-CAMSHAFT 1 %

15 1011014-2_ K MZhiG#-HhE OIL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR 1 ¥ mauabE
16 K-1011013 8i{f LOCKING WASHER 1 %
17 Q351B14 VAY: B S g THIN HE><AGON NUT 1 %
18 1005037_2-K Ei%iIIERT 5% TIMING GEAR-CRANKSHAFT 1 x
19 Q40412 12 700 S 0 P SPRING WASHER 1 X
20 Q150B1290 NF SFEE HE ><AGON-HEADED BOLT 1 %
21 1006044-1 K IERF i i5#%E (—) BUSH TIMING GEAR 1 x
23 1006047-1_K k%% (—) GEAR SHAFT 1 *

20—11



INTAKE AND EXHAUST MANIFOLD
HEHSE

20—12



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL & ¥
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % xR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 Q150B1060 NA SR HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 4 %
2 Q40310 9 SPRING WASHER 8 %
3 Q40110 & WASHER 8 %
4 K-1008058 HREER CLAMP PLATE 4 *
5 Q340B10 VaY::L 15 HExAGON NUT 4 *
6 1003062_KA-5 I xustugis(acriosizno) STUD 4 *
7 KG5-1008042  HSIE ExHAUST MANIFOLD 1 b3
8 K-1008045 HSEBHEEBMR  ExHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET 1 b3
9 Q150B0855 N STER HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 8 %
10 Q40308 HERHE SPRING WASHER 26 %
11 Q40108 0 WASHER 26 *
12 KG5-2-1008023 S HEE INTAKE CONNECTING PIPE 1 X
13 K-1008026 HSETRR GASKET 1 %
14 K-1008024 BB RN STRAINER INTAKE CONNECTING PIPE 1 bas
15 K-1008017 HEERER GASKET 1 x
16 1008016-1/K-1 BESIRXE INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 %
17 Q150B0825 ANASTERR HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 3 x
18 Q150B0860 ANASTER HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 7 *
19 Q150B0885 N STERE HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 5 %
20 Q1200825F3 pYER 953 STUD 1 %
21 Q340B08 NFIREE HExAGON NUT 1 b3
22 Q150B08115 ML S FBE HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 %
23 K-3750010 SR INTAKE AIR HEATER 1 %

20—13



OIL SUMP
HHRTT

20—14



FE#H 5 B MODEL #& ¥

1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1009010-1_AKT-2 jh)EKF OIL SUMP ASSY 1 3
1 K=-1009031 HERBA OIL SUMP GASKET 1 %
3 1009070/AKZ-02) HLikARREE  OIL DIPSTICK ASSY 1 *
5 Q40108 -1 WASHER 36 *
6 Q40408 PBRMEEEE  SPRING WASHER 36 %
7 QL50B0820+ AR KRR HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 36 %
6 Q40408 RRMERHE  SPRING WASHER 36 %
7 Q150B0820+ VAY; b Liq HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 36 %
9 K-1009053 PR REBEBE  seaLinc RING OF oIL DIPsTICK PIPE 1 bed
10 Q72320 H$EE SEALING WASHER 1 %
11 K-1009022 HESEBOHEEE OIL DRAIN PLUG 1 %

20—15



OIL PIPING
DL E B

20—16



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL & ¥
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
2 K-1014030 BB BB VENTILATING PIPE 1 X
3 K-1014033-3 LEEZE UPPER BRACKET 1 %
4 Q150B0820 ANASTEE  HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 *
5 Q40108 -1 WASHER 2 *
6 Q340B08 VAL 15> HExXAGON-NUT 2 %
7 Q67245+ XN AIFHE  WIRE CLAMP 2 3
8 K-1014036 EERE CONNECTING HOSE 1 %
9 K-1014010 HEFEJETE 22 B % FILTER ASSEMBLY OF CRANKCASE 1 *
10 Q7343145 0 BB ESE O-RING 1 *
11 Q72327 AR E SEALING WASHER 1 %
12 K-1011090 Vi s R A REGULATING VALVE ASSY 1 b3
13 1011068-1_K #y GASKET 4 %
14 1011070B001-0000 MEHHME S  OIL CONNECTION PIPE ASSY 1 %
15 1011060-1_K H e A S B OIL OUTLET PIPE ASSY 1 %
16 Q40308 HEHE SPRING WASHER 10 *
17 Q150B0855 NESFEE  HExAGON-HEADED BOLT 6 Y
18 Q150B0828 ANAESTEE:  HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 %
19 Q150B0840 NESTEE  HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 *
20 Q150B0825 AESTEE  HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 4 %
21 1011069-1 K o GASKET 1 %
22 K-1010011 BER GASKET 1 b3
23 K-1010010 e 235953 COLLECTOR ASSY 1 X

20— 17



LUBRICATING OIL PUMP

PLME
3
4
i/
i AN
N6
FeH 5 HE MODEL & ¥
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
3 Q40110 | WASHER 3 x
4 Q40310 HEEE PRING WASHER 3 %
5 Q150B1070 AFASFER HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 2 X
6 Q150B1050 A SFigR HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 1 b3
7 1011010-1_K mmzmass cafeiis 1011042 k)  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASsY 1 bl

20—18



LUBRICATING OIL FILTER
DL IETE 2%

Fs# 5 HaE MODEL & ¥
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % 7 DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1012000-1_KB=-4 HLiMIIETE RS LUBRICATING OIL FILTER ASSY 1 b3
1 1012027-2 K  ZFhfk SEALING GASKET 1 %
2 AYC13379 s FILTER ELEMENT 1 %
3 Q150B1040 ANASHBE  HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 4 %
4 Q40110 g WASHER 4 %
5 Q40310 B SPRING WASHER 4 %

20—19




LUBRICATING OIL COOLER

DIRG: R e

16

19

@

6

Fs# 5 HE MODEL #
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % i o DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1013005_K #“HIZR B LUBRICATING OIL COOLER AssY 1 %
3 1013019-1_K i a5HpE RUBBER SEALING RING 3 %
4 GB848-85 /M 10 WASHER 10 4 %
5 Q40310 HEAE SPRING WASHER 4 3
6 Q340B10+  ANALER HExGON NUT 4 %
8 1013013-1 K HlRHIBHREHN GASKET 1 %
11 1013012 HEEE PLUG 3 *
12 GB1235-76 O RIZHMH 22%3.5 O-RING 22x3.5 3 b3
13 K-1013015 Z2@E/R SAFETY VALVE ASSY 1 *
14 Q72327 B E WASHER 1 X
15 Q40108 i WASHER 24 %
16 Q40308 HRBE SPRING WASHER 24 %
19 Q150B0825 ANA SFER HExGON-HEADED BOLT 18 %

20—20



SPIN-ON LUBRICATING OIL FILTER
B AN IETE 2%

FE5 8 5 & MODEL % #
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
K-1017000 B0 IEEMREB  SPIN-ON LUBRICATING OIL FILTERASSY 1 %
2 K-1017001-1 #fH GASKET 1 X
3 Q150B1085 ANASFEE HEXAGON-HEADED BOLT 3 %
4 Q40410 BRIMEEE  SPRING WASHER 3 %
5 Q40110 HE WASHER 3 3

20—21



FUEL PIPING

B E R
Fe#H 5 HE MODEL % #
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. b4 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 K-=1104030 EIMZELEUE MBS  FUEL DELIVERY FLEXIBLE PIPE ASSY 1 DY
2 1104040/KG5 SEyB IR PRIMEF  FUEL DELIVERY FLEXIBLE PIPE ASSY 1 bY e
3 1120010-2/035-2 K0 REMEAMH  HIGH PRESSURE 1 %
9 KG5=1104050 WA e FUEL INJECTOR LEAK-OFF PIPE ASSY 1 bY e
10 Q/WC3403-94 W 16%22  WASHER16x22 1 %
12 Q/WC3403-94 HIHE 12%18  WASHER12x18 4 %
13 Q/WC3403-95 g HOLLOW SCREW 1 *
15 K-1104060-2 wRbkE s (H4srm LUBRICATING OIL PIPE ASSY 1 b3
16 Q/WC3403-94 W8 10%16  WASHER10x16 6 %
17 K-1104067 Ly BOLT 1 x
20 K-1129042-1 REMERX (1) RUBBER CLAMP PAD 8 %
24 K-1104069 g HOLLOW SCREW 1 *
25 K-1104058 BEER (EXEMA)  FIXING PLATE FOR OIL PIPE 1 %

20—22



FUEL FILTER

S USTE A%

FE# 5 HE MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % K DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC13380 e LehyEES  FILTERELEMENT 2 x FIEX0710
2 Q1200825F3 MK g A: STUD 1 %3
3 Q40108 -1 WASHER 1 b
4 Q40408 BRI SPRING WASHER 1 %
5 Q340B08 YAV;:L §i> HExAGON NUT 1 b3
6 K=1117000A PERE R MFLEE  FUEL FILTER 1 %

20—23



FUEL INJECTOR

IR VE 28
FE#H 5 ¥&E MODEL &
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
K-1112000G# %) WEMAZ S FUEL INJECTORASSY 6 *
1 K-1112307 WEHH  ADJUSTING WASHER 12 %
2 K-1112308 WEHH  ADJUSTING WASHER 12 %
3 K-1112001 W AEP'E PROTECTION COVER 12 %

20—24



FUEL INJECTION PUMP
VB H 3R

3

oA

-IE;:- . \//_“

-‘i‘,p"

FS5# 5 K& MODEL % #
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % = DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 1111000-021-DL2A W yHIZR & B 6AW148 FUEL INJECTION PUMP ASSY 1 X

20—25



COOLING WATER PIPING SYSTEM

REHKE %

20—26



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H#
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 Q/WC3410-1994 WRZE PLUG 1 X w2ax2 @tk
2 Q/WC3402-1994 # K WASHER 1 X 2axa @t
3 1303010_AKZ-02) HZKE BR WATER OUTLRT PIPE 1 *
4 Q618B03 ANALERRE PLUG 2 *
5 K-1303012 HAKERR GASKET 1 %
7 KA-1-2501001 HOEWRBZE THERMOSTAT COVER 1 3
8 Q340B08 ISR HExAGON NUT 18 %
9 Q1200825F3 S g A STUD 18 x
10 Q40408 BRRMESE STUD 18 %
11 Q40108+ #E SPRING WASHER 12 %
12 1303014 FEBEEA GASKET OF THERMOSTAT COVER 1 X
13 K-1306010 iR THERMOSTAT ASSY 2 3
14 (B848-85 NERE WASHER 6 %
15 1305010-2 K JBUKFFREBE  WATER DRAIN COCK ASSY 1 X
16 1305017-2 K  FHZHE HANDLE BRACKET 1 %
18 KB-1307032-1 Hm K27 FAN BRLT 1 %
20 1308010/BK-02) Rk (7¥dte) FAN ASSY 1 %

20— 27



COOLING WATER PUMP
RHIKER

9 76

“--lm\m O
i )

a

)

1} -/
), 2

20—28



Fes# % HE MODEL % ¥

1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 1307010-1/KB KRBk WATER PUMP ASSY 1 %
2 K=-1307017 )3 GASKET 1 %
3 K-1307016 #iAR GASKET 1 %
4 K-1307012 B8R GASKET 1 *
6 Q40410 2R EE  SPRING WASHER 12 %
7 Q40110 WSHER 12 %
8 Q150B1050 ANAGTEE  HEXAGON-HEADERBOLT 3 x
9 Q150B1025 AN STEHE  HEXAGON-HEADERBOLT 6 %

20—29



STARTING SYSTEM

B RAR

15

10 14

20—30



FE#H 5 &= MODEL % ¥
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 K-3750010 ER MR AIR HEATER 1 %
2 K=-3750011 InhEEEEMLE  GROUND-WIRE 1 %3
3 Q340B12 NAIE R HEXAGON NUT 1 *
4 Q40412 RRMEHE  SPRING WASHER 1 %
5 Q40112+ i WASHER 2 $%2
6 K-1002081 Mk 22 STUD-STARTER 1 %
7 3708010L_K B STARTER ASSY 1 %
8 Q150B12115 NAESFTUEE  HEXAGON-HERDED BOLT 1 x
9 Q150B1040 AN STER  HEXAGON-HERDED BOLT 1 x
10 Q40110 #E WASHER 6 %
11 3701010_AKZG5-6 AZ¥t R HAHL ALTERNATOR 1 *
14 Q40310+ HWEEs SPRING WASHER 7 *
15 Q150B1065 N SFEER  HEXAGON-HERDED BOLT 2 %
16 Q340B10+ VaY:iL 153 NUT 2 b3
17 3701322/AKG5-8 R HHLITAHE ALTERNATOR BRACKET 1 *
18 Q150B10120 NASIHIEE  HEXAGON-HERDED BOLT 1 Y
19 Q150B1030 NAESTEE:  HEXAGON-HERDED BOLT 3 %
20 Q40312+ i3 HEXAGON-HERDED BOLT 1 %
22 K-3N-3701330 ADJUSTING LEVER 1 X
23 KB-4-3701334-1 ADJUSTING ARM 1 %
24 KB-4-3701335 CONNECTING PLATE 1 %
25 KB-4-3701336 VAV BN Y HEXAGON-HERDED BOLT 1 %
26 Q150B1085 N SFER  HEXAGON-HERDED BOLT 1 X

20—31



MOTOR PULLEY ASSEMBLY V,
_ . <
Zh 758 H 3 R4 R =

21

\




FE#HE %5 ¥ E MODEL & ba
1
0
4
SERIAL
KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY NO. 8 REMARKS
1 K-3750010 ek COVER 1 *
2 K-3750011 fB4has DISK 1 %
3 Q340B12 MT7-C 3¢50/ SPRINGPART 1 *
4 Q40412 LYo SCREW 12 X M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
5 Q40112+ 2 WASHER 12 X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
6 K-1002081 k2t DISK 1 X
7 3708010L_K ¥&& NUT 1 X M27x2 GB6173-86 Zn.D
8 Q150B12115 igHR} NUT 1 X M27x2 GB6171-86 8 Zn.D
9 Q150B1040 4B SNAP RING 1 *
10 Q40110 40 SNAP RING 1 X 45 (B894.1-86 Zn.D
11 3701010 Akzes-s  FHAK BEARING 2 ¥ 6309-RSGB/T276-94
12 Q40310+ HE SPACER 1 ¢
13 Q150B1065 F4fE SNAP RING 1 X 100 GB893
14 Q340B10+  4# SHAFT KEY 1 X 12x56 GB1096=79
15 3701322/AKc5-8 FATHH SHAFT 1 *
16 Q150B10120 yH#F LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X M10x1.00 GB1152=79
17 Q150B1030 Jrii%e PULLEY 1 *
18 Q40312+ -5 WASHER 8 X 12 GB93-87 Zn D
19 Kk-3N-3701330 “RAE SCREW 8 X M12x50 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
20 kB-4-3701334-1 Hlf SHAFT 1 *
21 xB-4-3701335 7% H ¥ 2 B MoTOR AssEMBLY 1 % & INCL.1—20

30—2



RADIATOR
B

30



FE# 5 ¥ & MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10811 k4§ RADIATOR 1 %
2 YC14878 /KX EE SUPPORT 2 %
3 YC12342 @K WASHER 2 X
4 YC12343 #f5 WASHER 2 *
5 19M7168 g CAP SCREW 4 X  M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
6 24M7028 EE WASHER 8 X 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
7 12M7013 #JF LOCK WASHER 4 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 14M7140 IRH} NUT 4 X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 24M7047 EE WASHER 2 X 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
10 14625122 igEf NUT 2 X M12 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
11 YC14935 TF/K¥® HOSE 1 *
12 YC12601  W&#E CLAMP 2 X $60-980
13 YC14934 EXKE¥ HOSE 1 %
14 YC12345 #RERF CLAMP 2 X ©35— D60
15 YC14933 /KR STRAP 2 %
16 12M7008 #vH LOCK WASHER 6 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 19M7163 ig#e CAP SCREW 6 %  M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
18 24M7055 M WASHER 6 X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
19 14M7029 g% NUT 6 % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
20 YC11656 & STRAP 2 %

30—4



ROTARY RADIATOR SCREEN ~
i U P >

30—5



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL £ ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC12627 ¥ M=E/ES SCREEN 1 %
2 YC12985 4 WEATHERSTRIP 4 %
3 710872 MEZ&#  SPIDER 1 *
4 00GP502 TROE ECCENTRIC LOCKING 1 X P502 GB3882-87
5 YC12984 Fh% WEATHERSTRIP 4 *
6 YC16821 AM RSB PRESSED FLANGED 2 3
7 006390202 & BEARING 1 % 390202 GB3882-87
8 03M7068 LY BOLT 3 X M6x20 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
9 12M5737 -1 LOCK WASHER 18 X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 14M7027 g NUT 3 % M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
11 YC16857  4hERI#hAABE PRESSED FLANGED 1 *
12 006390204 #h#& BEARING 1 X 390204 GB3882-87
13 00GP504 PO ECCENTRIC LOCKING 1 X P504 GB3882-87
14 19M7163 g BOLT 3 ¥ M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 12M7008 2HE LOCK WASHER 3 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 14M7029 Y5 NUT 3 % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
17 21M7280 W4T SCREW 12 % M6x20 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
18 14M7027 & NUT 12 X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
19 738597 R CLAMP 12 %
20 AZ21454 - BRUSH 1 %
21 739668 LSS BT GASKET 1 %
22 AYC10905 M EHHEMES FRAME 1 %
23 19652116 g BOLT 15 % M6x16 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
24 19M7269 g BOLT 2 % M8x50 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
25 733018 53 SPRING 2 %
26 733854 TPEMABE  BEARING 1 %
27 006180203 Hh& BEARING 1 X 180203(JD 29980) GB279-88
28 739834 M A FAN BLADE 1 %
29 24M7207 2 WASHER 1 % 8 GB96-85 Zn.D
30 19652125 g2 BOLT 2 ¥ M6x25 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
31 AYC10904 HEZE FRAME 1 %
32 24M7139 2 WASHER 15 % 6 GB96-85 Zn.D
33 AZ22047 FH GRIP 2 %
34 14M7307 L3 LOCK NUT 2 % M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D

30—6



SHAFT FOR ROTARY RADIATOR SCREEN
Jie#% IE P 3R 3] P (R 4

30—7



FE#HE %5 & MODEL £ H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 YC14936 =/ BELT 1 %
2 YC11968 )& PULLEY 1 *
3 14M7029 E& NUT 1 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
4 22636420  MR4T SET SCREW 1 X M8x20 GB84-88 33H Zn.D
5 12M5737 e LOCK WASHER 4 X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
6 AZ23070 SCHES SUPPORT 2 *
7 11601720 4 COTTERPIN 2 % 3x20 GB91-86 Zn.D
8 11602330 44 COTTERPIN 2 % 6x30 GB91-86 Zn.D
9 721232 hrEHR SPRING 2 x
10 006390203 Hh& BEARING 2 X 390203 GB3882-87
11 YC16822 WK o5 PRESSEDFLANGED 4 .3
12 14M7027 ER NUT 4 X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
13 00GP503 PROEE ECCENTRIC FLANGED 2 X P503 GB3882-87
14 YC16183  REjaHh SHAFT 1 x
15 YC19018 =/ BELT 1 *
16 34600530 45 SPRINGPIN 1 X 5x30 GB879-86
17 710818 MAREH#HH  PULLEY 1 b3
18 03M7068 -y BELT 4 X M6x20 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
19 12M7013 B LOCK WASHER 4 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
20 19M7167 g CAP SCREW 4 X M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
21 YC12062 N PULLEY 1 *

30—8



SUCTION NOZZLE

R

: B
i
£ 4
!
&
i
£
'
w
L
'

Fs#H# 5 & MODEL #& Ve
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 #R DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 19M7301 g BOLT 1 %  M8x40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
2 24M7055 i WASHER 2 ¥ 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
3 14M7029 g} NUT 2 % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
4 733071 FEHIF GASKET 1 %
5 732924 W 2 RH NOZZIE 1 %
6 233070 EER STRAP 2 %
7 03M7068 g CAP SCREW 6 %  M6x20 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
8 19652116 g BOLT 4 ¥  M6%16 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
9 12M5737 i LOCK WASHER 10 % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 24M7054  #H WASHER 10 ¥ 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
11 14M7027 g NUT 6 ¥ M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
12 YC16856 W AR SHEET 1

30—9



ENGINE BREATHER AND DRAINING ENGINE OIL "
N N <
HMAESE. MR =

4

\?{ﬂ‘

o
®

10
7 9
FeE# 5 HE MODEL #& Ve
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% K DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11459 i #EA CASE 1 Y
2 734562 O HPE O-RING 1 3
3 YC12676 IR PLUG 2 %
4 19M7376 iE#E BOLT 2 X  M8x22 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
5 12M7008 #«H LOCK WASHER 2 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
6 AYC11114 J¥m%E PIPE 1 %
7 YC13243 3&F CLAMP 2 %
8 19M7168 igA: CAP SCREW 2 X  M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
9 14M7140 IBH NUT 2 % M10 GB6170-86 8.8 Zn.D
10 12M7013 #H LOCK WASHER 2 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D

30—10



AIR INTAKE AND EXHAUST SYSTEM
HEHSRA

30—11



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #% ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 19M7139 iR# CAP SCREW 10 X  M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
2 14M7029 EH} NUT 6 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
3 12M7008 #EH LOCK WASHER 10 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 YC17138 I HOLDER 1 *
5 AS40085 S JBiEEE  AIRCLEANER 1 X  KW2036B14
6 729989  kF CLAMP 2 3
7 YC14940 FPEBXI  HOLDER 1 *
8 19M7165 g2 CAP SCREW 2 X  M8x55 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
9 24M7055 #.H WASHER 8 X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
10 14M7307 iBH: NUT 2 % M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
11 YC17335 #HERT CLAMP 4 X ©107-9127
12 AS40921 F¥&H: MINE ELEMENT 1 *
13 AS40922 ZEED SAFE ELEMENT 1 %
14 YC14939 e HOSE 1 3
15 741056 BESE HOSE 1 %
16 YC14943 B|HKE HOSE 1 Y
17 YC14941 TFiy8#:|¥Z  HOLDER 1 3
18 AYC11642 MHSEHA  INTAKE PIPE 1 *
19 AZ26331 THyEs: PRESCREENER 1 %
20 P50487 KF CLAMP 4 *
21 AYC11641 'HERR MUFFLER 1 *
22 YC12345 #HRERTF CLAMP 2 X ©35—060

30—12



FUEL TANK

SR

>13

>13

30—13



FE#HE %5 ¥ E MODEL % H#
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC11627 WFEBES FUEL TANK 1 3
2 YC11945 HfEzs COVER 1 %
3 AYC10653 HFE FUEL PUMP 1 X 2006 £ERT
AS48280 HE FUEL PUMP 1 3
4 AYC10531 IfyBs% STRAINER 1 %
5 AYC10547 JKH SHUT-OFFVALVE 1 3
6 AYC10764 JHFEXEEA HOLDER 1 %
7 YC13987 VRHE CLAMP 10 X ©10—d16
8 YC14458 JRME (M) HOSE 7 X ©9—13
9 AYC10763 HfEZH/EA HOLDER 1 %
10 AYC11483 IEVE%% FILTER 1 %
11 19M7382 g CAP SCREW 2 X M10x40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
12 24M7028 #H WASHER 2 ¥ 10 GB97.1 Zn.D
13 14625122 gH NUT 4 % M12 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
14 726244 #H WASHER 2 *
15 12M7013 CLOCK WASHER 2 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 14M7140 igH NUT 2 % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
17 19M7163 g CAP SCREW 16 X M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
18 12M7008 #[E CLOCK WASHER 16 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
19 14M7029 EHE NUT 16 % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
20 YC14957 PR HOLDER 4 *
21 YC13448 [ RUBBER MOUNT 2 %
22 AYC10761 JEfE/ES  BAND 2 %

30—14



THROTTLE
IR

30—15



Fs & 5 ¥E MODEL #& Ve
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% K DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC14945 [ I#F STRAP 1 *
2 19601118 igfe CAP SCREW 4 X  M6x18 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D
3 12M7116 LOCK WASHER 4 ¥ 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 14614060 EFE NUT 6 X M6 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
5 YC14944 |13 BRACKET 1 *
6 19608525 W CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 12M7013 EHH LOCK WASHER 2 X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 14614050 Mg} NUT 3 X M5 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
9 YC11410 45%h PIN 1 X
10 AZ22970 I 1%k PULL PUSH CABLE 1 *
11 D28610  4¥%h SHAFT 1 %
12 11601420 45 COTTER PIN 1 X  2X20 GB91-86 Zn.D
13 24M7054 #HJH WASHER 3 ¥ 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
14 YC11136 FF CLAMP 1 *
15 YC14947 MZENR BRACKET 1 *
16 AYC10050 {SZ&=Prek STOPPINGROD 1 %
17 19M7376 g CAP SCREW 1 X  M8X22 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
18 14602089 g} NUT 1 X M8 GB6172-86 5 Zn.D
19 12M7008 FREXHME LOCK WASHER 1 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
20 14M7307 BiRIER LOCK NUT 1 % M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
21 YC16137 ER4R BALL JOINT 1 %
22 12M7064 BASKIE LOCK WASHER 1 % 5 GB93-87 Zn.D
23 AYC12288 4T LEVER 1 %
24 740822 & HANDLE 1 %
25 YC16136 Rk BALL STUD 1 %
26 YC16138 % SPRING 1 *
YC16139 ¥ SPRING 1 *
27 L12259 ¥ SPRING 1 *

30—16



ENGINE SUPPORT

RAIPISCHR

30—17



FEs 8 5 HE MODEL £ H

1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC11628 RBIHLZIIES SUPPORT 1 %
2 AYC11000 J53ZReiE& REAR HOLDER 2 *
3 19M7285 g2 CAPSCREW 16 X M12x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
4 12M7014 2 LOCK WASHER 16 % 12 GB93-87 Zn D
5 AS41741 FI>ZREE FRONT HOLDER 2 X K
6 19M7504 g2 CAPSCREW 4 X M16x85 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 P50456 WASHER 8 *
8 H80197 Wil BUMPER 8 %
9 H34482 [HIF SPACER 4 3
10 H78856  JRIRIEE COVER 8 X
11 14625162 &R LOCK NUT 4 % M16 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
12 14M7140 ¥EH NUT 10 X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
13 12M7013 #H LOCK WASHER 10 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 19M7167 ig#e CAPSCREW 10 ¥ M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

30—18



BATTERY
&= it

FE# 5 HE MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %4 R DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10698 EHiith BATTERY 2 b2
2 AYC11767 EHHFLL CABLE 1 *
3 AYC10500 EHuiEiEek CABLE 1 %
4 AYC10697 HPEBFFxR SWITCH 1 %
5 AYC10648 EWuhE:Hhek CABLE 1 b2
6 AYC10789 k& CABLE 1 *

40—1



BATTERY HOLDER
= AR

FE#H 5 HE MODEL %
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL No. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11780 X% SUPPORT 1 b2
2 24M7055 WASHER AR X 8 GB97.1
3 YC16215 ROD 2 %
4 YC15354 HRE#MR  GUARD 1 ¢
5 YC15353 JEiR STRAP 1 %
6 14M7029 EH} NUT 2 X M8 GB6170-86

40—2



DASHBOARD PANEL

AR BT

Fs# 5 HE MODEL % v
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC12086 R LR R HARNESS 1 %
2 AS42684 HWER GAUGE 1 *
3 AS42685 KER GAUGE 1 %
4 AS278T71 HER GAUGE 1 %
5 AS32248 FFx SWITCH 1 *
6 AYC10656 AP FLASHER 1 % 2005 fERTHLE
7 AYC11090 S 3R RELAY 1 %
8 YC15953 NE. 2 PANEL 1 %
9 AS27876 PR BOX 1 %

40—3



WIRING HARNESS-DASHBOARD PANEL
BERELK

FE# 5 HE MODEL & e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %4 i DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC12087 BWHFELIR HARNESS 1 %
2 19652116 W CAP SCREW 1 X M6X16 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
3 12M7116 #H LOCK WASHER 1 X 6 GB93-87
4 14M7027 EH} NUT 1 % M6 GB6170-86
5 YC16954 H®HF CLAMP AR *
6 YC12858  FL.ZBHr CLAMP AR *
7 YC12693 B£&+F CLAMP AR 3




HEAD LIGHT CLEARANCE LIGHT

B RAT3RHC HI/MT A

FE#H 5 HE MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10657  WRIm\ HORN 1 %
2 14M7029 g NUT 1 ¥ M8 GB6170-86
3 12M7008 2 LOCK WASHER 1 % 8 GB93-87
4 19M7139 g CAP SCREW 1 X  M8%20 GB5781-86
5 AYC10658  Eij/MT LAMP 2 *
6 AYC10699 HIKAT LAMP 2 *
7 KIT S €% HARNESS 2 X KiTBW
8 AS20351 NZEFFR SWITCH 1 *

N
(e)
I
ol



WIRING HARNESS (ENGINE, TAIL LIGHT)

RPRITFLRK

FE# 5 & MODEL %
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11766 IREASLR HARNESS 1 %
2 YC16954 HAF CLAMP AR *
3 YC12693 S&£ CLAMP AR %
4 AYC11765 KRIIHLFLIK  HARNESS 1 Y
5 AYC10501  EURFEHEAAT LAMP 1 %
6 AYC11089 RITZR HARNESS 1 *
7 AS34738 BT LAMP 2 %
8 AS26474 KA 2R SENSOR 1 %
9 WHEE PREHEATER 1 X BRIV AYH
10 AS26473 H AR A% SENSOR 1 %

N
(e)
I
o



ELECTRICAL PARTS-ENGINE

REHL BT

PN
i
"
‘ o
o
v
T i
Ve
4 -
] i
g I
)
’
=

T U

.

\ | [
el m e ———

-

P

G R L NG,

40—7



FE# 5 ¥ & MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 19M7167  ig#: CAP SCREW 1 X M10%25 GB5783-86
2 12M7013 #E LOCK WASHER 1 X 10 GB93-87
3 14M7140 BE NUT 1 X M10 GB6170-86
4 19M7167 iR CAP SCREW 1 X M10%25 GB5783-86
5 12M7013 i LOCK WASHER 1 X 10 GB93-87
6 14M7140  BE NUT 1 X M10 GB6170-86
7 AYC10655  ZkEage RELAY 1 %
8 AYC10858 SfRpE# FUSE 1 %
9 YC16954 BER CLAMP AR %
10 YC12858 S+ CLAMP AR %
11 YC12693 &+ CLAMP AR *
12 AYC10862 HIR& BOX 1 %
13 YC12870 HBARE COVER 1 %
14 YC12871 EiakiE2 GROMMET 2 3
15 AYC10631 4kHIZZHI¥HLZE  CABLE 1 %
16 AYC10788 RINHLEWELZ  CABLE 1 %
17 AYC11767 E®miiGek CABLE 1 %
18 AYC10649  RzhilHiLk CABLE 1 %
19 YC12351 T R WINGNUT 1 %
20 24M7054 24 WASHER 1 X 6 GB97. 1-85
21 19652116 ig&: SCREW 2 X M6%16 GB5781-2000
22 12M7116  #E LOCK WASHER 2 % 6 GB93-87
23 19M7139  iER CAP SCREW 12 X  M8%20 GB5783-86
24 14M7307 @ ER} NUT 12 X M8 GB6170-86
25 AYC11765 KRBIIWLFLHK  HARNESS 1 b3
26 12M7008 [ WASHER 12 X 8 GB93-87

40—8



POSI-TORQUE SUPPORT (UPPER UNIT)
TP AR

50—1



FEH %

HE

MODEL % H

0
4
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC12297 X% BRACKET 1 %
2 YC12150 #HE BUSHING 2 %
3 AS34499 @ SUPPORT 1 X 2004 FELLRTFE B
AYC11835 BB SUPPORT 1 ¥ 2005 EPLEFRH
4 YC13464 #H WASHER 1 %
5 YC16147 #H WASHER 1 %
6 YC13364 IEYERE EYEBOLT 1 *
7 YC13365 ¥59ig#: EYEBOLT 1 *
8 14625162 BT LOCK NUT 1 X M16 GB889-86 8 Zn .D
9 14M7142 EH NUT 4 X M16 GB6170-86 8 Zn .D
10 YC15097  R#f BELT 1 % HM3100
11 YC14091  Jz#¥ BELT 1 X 3HB3895
12 19M7214  EE#R CAP SCREW 4 X MI12%70 GB5782-86 8 Zn .D
13 12M7014 3A¥EHEE LOCK WASHER 4 % 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 19M8761 iE#E CAP SCREW 5 % M10x22 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 14M7140 iEF} NUT 5 % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
16 12M7013 A¥EHE LOCK WASHER 5 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 19608681 EEMR: CAP SCREW 1 X M12%250 GB5783-86 8 Zn.D
18 711183 X BRACKET 1 %
19 14M7031 ¥EH} NUT 2 % M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
20 58M5573  VEWhUE LUBRICATIONFITTING 1 X M6X%1 GB1152=79 Zn.D
21 734095 @ X BRACKET 1 %
22 YC13463 [A]%& BUSHING 1 *

50—2



POSI-TORQUE DRIVE (UPPER UNIT) |
ITRILEZIERE =

FeE# 5 & MODEL #& e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 F10008 SEAL 2 % B 115X3.1 1-4HG-333-66
2 YC12007 Rz SHEAVE 1 %
3 YC12008 Rz SHEAVE 1 %
4 58620810 yhME LUBRICATIONFITTING 1 X M6%1.00 GB1152=79
5 11M7024 FFOI4 COTTER PIN 6 X 4%36 GB91-86 Zn.D
6 14M7331 g NUT 6 X M16%1.5 GB9459-88 05 Zn.D
7 24G20016 fE WASHER 3 % 16 GB848-87 Zn.D
8 YC13363 S§f SHAFT 3 %
9 YC11789 &FE BUSHING 3 *
10 YC11791 ERE#HME  WASHER 3 *
11 YC11790 4EmE#ME  WASHER 3 *
12 YC11787 iz PLATE 1 %

a1

o
I

w



POSI-TORQUE SUPPORT (UPPER UNIT)

TR IR

FeE# 5 HE MODEL %& e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 YC16347 B ARM 1 %
2 19602659 g CAP SCREW 1 X M16X%115 GB5782-86 Zn.D
3 12M7069 LOCK WASHER 1 % 16 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 14MT142 BER NUT 1 % M16 GB6170-86 Zn.D
5 YC13361 Firfésh  SHAFT 1 %
6 40600082 BACK-UP RING 1 % 85 GB893.1-86 Zn.D
7 006160209 Hh& BEARING 2 X 160209 GB279-88
8 YC13362 SPACER 1 %
9 YC14089 BACK-UP RING 1 %
10 12M7014 WASHER 1 % 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 19M7268 CAP SCREW 1 % M12%25 GB8783-86 Zn.D

o1
o
I
N



CLUTCH HOUSING
Haais

50—5



Fes# 5

HE

MODEL % bas

0
4

KEY PART NO. 4% i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS

1 YC17319 2% HOUSING 1 %

2 19M7140 iBAE CAP SCREW 2 X M14x65 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D

3 12M7068  BASEIAE LOCK WASHER 2 % 14 GB93-87 Zn.D

4 727661  #HE WASHER AR %

5 YC16840 [HIfRHE SPACER 2 *

6 YC16676 LRk BUMPER 4 *

7 510688 EABWETEFR HOUSING 1 X R4 210973

8 12M7014 BAKEE LOCK WASHER 5 X 12 GB93-87 Zn.D

9 19M7744 4ERR CAP SCREW 2 ¥ M12x35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

10 19M7791 g CAP SCREW 3 X M12x40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

11 58621010 jH#HF LUBRICATIONFITTING 1 » M10x1.00 GB1152=79

12 19608425 uEie CAP SCREW 6 X M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

13 12M7008 B LOCK WASHER 6 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D

14 19608530 uEA CAP SCREW 6 % M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

15 12M7013 R LOCK WASHER 6 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D

16 14M7029 RS} NUT 2 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

17 YC16337 g CAP SCREW 2 %

18 YC10646 BEAEH7wHA  HOUSING 1 *

50—6



POSI-TORQUE DRIVE (LOWER UNIT)

WAL (T HRKE)

50



FE#HE %5 ¥E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 19M7414 BRAE CAP SCREW 6 X  12X90 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
2 12M7014 PSR LOCK WASHER 9 X 12 GB93=76 Zn.D
3 58G31013 VHIE LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X  45°M10X1 GB1153=79
4 H84672 LT ESE HALF SHEAVE 1 X
5 11601726 4% COTTON PIN 1 X  3X26 GB91-86 Zn.D
6 YC16334 W& NUT 1 *
7 YC12761 -5 WASHER 1 13
8 YC16335 R SPRING 1 x
9 YC16336 AR SPRING 1 *
10 JD10087 A BALL BEARING 1 *
11 AYC12678 %28 HUB 1 %
12 40M7115 =] SNAP RING 1 X 80 GB893.1-86 Zn.D
13 AYC12570 #3iE SEAL 1 X
14 YC17302 0 BIfE O-RING 1 X ©152.4XD145.64X3.53
15 YC17303 ki DRIVER 1 *
16 YC17304 N5 DRIVER 1 *
17 H84666 THZER HALF SHEAVE 1 b3
18 AYC12655 % HUB 1 b
19 58G31018 ] LUBRICATION EITTING 1 ¥  90°M10X1 GB1153-79
20 19602445 EE#: CAP SCREW 3 X  12X45 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
21 AYC12554 SEAL 1 *
22 40600084 SNAP RING 2 X 90 GB893.1-86 Zn.D
23 JD9913 BEARING 1 b3
24 YC16332 CAP SCREW 1 b3
25 T3142-HA 4 SHAFT KEY 1 b3

50—8



CLUTCH OPERATING LINKAGE @
B4 240 BAT FER LR R

FE#H 5 HE MODEL % "
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 19608530  ig#: CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M10X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
2 12M7013 B LOCK WASHER 2 ¥ 10 GB93-87Zn.D
3 734721 ® PLATE 1 %
4 YC16804 g SPRING 1 %
5 710976 FLAF LEVER 1 *
6 YC10651 HE SPACER 2 *
7 734711 2t SHAFT 1 %
8 26600828 & SHAFT KEY 2 X  8x28 GB1099-79
9 22617325 'BEUB4T SET SCREW 2 X  M6X25 GB85-88
10 14600062  EEH&E NUT 2 % M6 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
11 Z10710 #BX SHIFTER 1 %
12 34M7042 B R A4 SPRINGPIN 1 X  6X40 GB879-86

50—9



CLUTCH
e

Fs# % ¥& MODEL %& e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % xR DESCRIPTION QTY 8 REMARKS
1 $10705 HEREIA/  DRIVE DISK 1 X 2005 EFFHRAEH
2 44610830 ] PIN 2 X B8x22 GB119-86
3 12M7008 LOCK WASHER 6 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 19608430 Ly SCREW 6 X  M8X1X30 GB5783-86
5 00680205 Ti) L BR e A BEARING 1 X  (B278-89
6 360111K1 1E#ERA& BEARING 1 % 55X90X21 2005 fEFFH5fH
7 $10706 BE HUB 1 X 2005 EFFRAEH
8 10974 B4 B AhA R QUILL 1 %
9 AS46970 MBhAL B R DRIVEN PLATE 1 X 2005 EFFMAER
10 AS46969 EHZER PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 X 2005 EFFRAEH

50—10



TRANSMISSION CASE
WA

50—11



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AH20868H JE<ZE PIPE PLUG 1 x 73/8"
2 AYC10587 % COVER 1 %
3 YC10614 ®EHE GASKET 1 *
4 732602 B SHIFTER ROD 1 %
5 738012 RN SHIFTER ROD 1 %
6 YC10601 TH &4y SPRINGPIN 1 3
7 AYC10588 F5}MH PACKING 2 %
8 34M7042 BB SPRINGPIN 1 X  6X40 GB879-76
9 711298 #HRYX SHIFTER 1 3
10 34M7040 BHRMER SPRINGPIN 1 %  6X30 GB879-80
11 711299 #X SHIFTER 1 %
12 14M7031 ¥EH NUT 2 X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
13 34M7038 HMEEMER SPRINGPIN 2 ¥  6X20 GB879-86
14 YC10582 &k PLUG 1 X 3/4”"
15 738439 B} SPRING 1 *
16 738438 % SPRING 1 %
17 405RH R BALL 2 %  3/8” GB308-89
18 711175 ik TRANSMISSION CASE 1 a3
19 12M7014 E#ME  LOCK WASHER 2 % 12 GB93-87Zn.D
20 AYC12279 TE& SUPPORT 1 %
21 12M7014 BSKEE  LOCK WASHER AR % 12 GB93-87Zn.D
22 19M7268 E#E CAPSCREW 1 X  M12X25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
23 12M7008 HAEHE  LOCK WASHER 14 % 8 GB93-87Zn.D
24 19M7162 g2 CAPSCREW 14 %  M8X16 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
25 19M7375 R CAPSCREW 4 %  6X18 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
26 14600062 WEH} NUT 6 % M6 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
27 AYC10175 IR BALL JOINT 2 %
28 14M7504 EERE NUT AR ¥ Ml14 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
29 12M7068 HAEHE  LOCK WASHER AR % 14 GB93-87Zn.D
30 19M7362 2 CAPSCREW 2 ¥  M12X55 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
31 YC12141 ig#: CAPSCREW 2 %
32 12M5737 HAEHEM  LOCK WASHER 4 X 6 GB93-87Zn.D
33 AH18240 REME PLUG 1 % K3/4"

50—12



TRANSMISSION GEARS

B

50—13



P # 5 B E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% xR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 H10163A ZFEfE¥%E  QUILL 2 *
2 YC10612 A SHIM AR X 0.08
YC10616  # SHIM AR X 0.05
YC10617 &K SHIM AR X 0.13
YC10618 #h K SHIM AR X 0.25
YC10619 # A SHIM AR X 0.5
3 JD7449  HhARSIF BEARING CUP 3 X K 15123
4 JD8134  ByAWIF BEARING CONE 3 ¥ K 15245
5 YC10584 & SHAFT KEY 1 %
6 H64031  [E)ih COUNTER SHAFT 1 *
7 H33491 k% GEAR 1 %
8 R26266 4 SNAPRING 2 %
9 H75179 5% GEAR 1 %
10 YC10598 |k SPACER 1 %  SUB.FOR H64035
11 R26255 ZHEMLETF GEAR 1 *
12 YC10606 ZEE4HiGE  SHIFT COLLAR 1 %
13 H75180 5% GEAR 1 *
14 YC10666 & WASHER 1 %
15 40M7043  #4p8 SNAPRING 1 X 62 GB893.1-86
16 YC10605 'BRig4T SET SCREW 1 *
17 34M7094 PPEFEES  SPRING PIN 1 X  4X16 GB879-86
18 H64037 % COVER 1 %
19 YC10600 FREXZ  QUILL 1 %
20 AH21815 i} SEAL 1 *
21 JD7424  HhyAESIIE BEARING CUP 2 X K 25821
22 L851T Xk STUD 3 %
23 JD8100  HyAWIF BEARING CONE 2 ¥ K 25871
24 H32057 5% GEAR 2 %
25 YC10603 k%% GEAR SHAFT 1 %
26 40M7044 #5M SNAPRING 1 ¥ 72 GB893.1-86
27 610928  —#i SHAFT 1 %
28 JD8179  HyANIF BEARING CONE 1 %
29 238278 ik GASKET 1 *
30 JD8220  HhAESIMEF BEARING CUP 1 % 18520
31 oo 1 ¥  ORDZ10974
32 AZ19023 #FHHE SEAL 1 %
33 19M7744 g2 CAPSCREW 9 %  M12X35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
34 12M7014  BASFIE LOCK WASHER 12 % 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
35 14601132 WgEH} NUT 3 % M12X1.25

50—14



DIFFERENTIAL
ERER

50—15



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIALNO. 8  REMARKS
1 738235  # SHAFT 1 X R.HA
2 710910  EEZERPAL HOUSING 1 X RHA
3 YC10620 &K SHIM AR X 0.05
YC10613 # 4 SHIM AR % 0.08
YC10621 # 4 SHIM AR X 0.13
YC10622 # K SHIM AR X 0.25
YC10623 #H SHIM AR % 0.5
4 A716786 [ SEAL 2 %
5 JD8171  #AAI BEARINGCONE 1 %
6 JD8217  BuAIINA BEARINGCUP 1 %
7 710964 EEBAFTHE HOUSING 1 *
8 1734489 #i WASHER 2 %
9 T29394A /MER PINION 2 %
10 L29226 &4 SHAFT 1 ¥ NJ130-2403061B
11 L29227 5% GEAR 4 *
12 A723520 5% GEAR 1 %
13 JD7425  BuASINIF BEARINGCUP 1 %
14 JD8161  BAAI BEARINGCONE 1 *
15 710909  ZEFEHAZE HOUSING 1 X LHZE
16 738234  # SHAFT 1 % L.HZE
17 12M7014  FREEHE LOCK WASHER AR % 12 GB93-87Zn.D
18 19624535 Wg4T SCREW AR ¥  M12X35 GB70-85 12.9Zn.D
19 T21430A E# CAPSCREW 8 *
20 YC10609 #& WASHER 4 %

50—16



DISK BRAKES — FOOT BRAKE

A 02— HHEh

50—17



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AZ31230-1 PER#EE# S BRAKEDISK 1 %
2 A728467  HIZhEEsh#E BRAKEDISK 4 x
3 YC10581 BALL 10 X 7/8" GB308-89
4 YC10653  B¥ SPRING 6 %
5 Z11196 4k CASE 2 %
6 12M7069 WL E  LOCKWASHER 6 X 16 GB93-87Zn.D
7 19M7495  MRAT CAP SCREW 6 X M16X100 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
8 JD10087  HhAK BALL BEARING 2 % 208KRR
9 40600080  P4pH SNAP RING 4 % 80 GB893.1-86Zn.D
10 YC10663  fu¥ SPRING 2 X
11 11601714 FFA%H COTTER PIN 2 X 3X14 GB91-86Zn.D
12 45M6299 4% PIN 2 X 10X50X42
13 710698 hrgE BALL 9 %
14 YC10658 4% PIN 2 %
15 11H211 FFO84 COTTER PIN 4 % 3.2X20 GB91-86
16 J16931 BEE CLIP 9 v
17 YC10665 4% PIN 2 %
18 14G01132 4B#t NUT 2 % MI12X1.25 GB6171-86
19 YC10602 g+t NUT 2 b3
20 Z11244 AT YOKE 2 %
21 AZ22761  #IzhEzh#it BRAKE DISK 2 % 4 INCL.2-4,22-24
22 YC10659 & LEVER 4 %
23 YC10654  uE#ekh BOLT 4 b3
24 14H774 R NUT 4 x 3/8”"

50—18



DISK BRAKES—HAND BRAKE

HA IR —Flzh

50—19



FEHE %5 BE MODEL £ H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 H11492 etk HOUSING 1 %
2 H11493 BANT LEVER 1 X
3 34H375 WMAMEEES  SPRINGPIN 1 X 12X80 GB879-86
4 A728508 FES F BRAKE DISK 2 %3
5 YC10611 R SPRING 2 5%
6 YC10610 #Izh3Ezh#&  BRAKE DISK 2 x
7 YC10581 R BALL 4 % 7/8" GB308-89
8 1737714 P SPRING 1 b3
9 M834T wie BOLT 2 %
10 M833T EF LEVER 2 %
11 14H463 A NUT 2 % 5/16"
12 11601620 JFFO4H COTTER PIN 1 % 2.5X20 GB91-86Zn.D
13 YC10615 i) PIN 1 *
14 T19037T HFF YOKE 1 %
15 YC10604 Ly NUT 2 %
16 14M7505 LAl NUT 1 % M10X1 GB6171-86 8Zn.D
17 19M7668 LY CAP SCREW 3 % M10X100 GB5782-86
18 12M7013 HRSE LOCK WASHER 3 % 10 GB93-87
19 AM3098T1  HIZhEEBIER KIT 1 ¥ £ INCL.5-11

50—20



BRAKE—TRANSMISSION
AN

50—21



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H#
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC12768 VHE LINE 1 X & INCL.15. 16
2 AR26746 Bk ELBOW 1 %
3 R21612R HSURET BLEED SCREW 1 *
4 YC10664  #3k FITTING 2 *
5 12M7069 P LOCK WASHER 2 X 16 GB93-83 Zn.D
6 AZ27754 g LINE 1 3
7 738526 YT HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 x
8 AZ27753 e LINE 1 %
9 R27139 Bk FITTING 2 3
10 R26287 BRBEER O-RING 4 %
11 738559 #£F PISTON 1 %
12 738521 B BOOT 3 3
13 YC10662 W NUT 1 %
14 51M4467  P#E PACKING 1 %
15 YC16849  FEBIRIEE NUT 2 %
16 YC16855 > SLEEVE FITTING 2 %

50—22



FINAL DRIVE CASE

b= L i

50—23



FE#H 5 ¥ & MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 #  DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 $45752 S HOUSING 2 X  #S02.31111.AA
2 YC10625 & COVER 2 X  #S02.31100.AA
3 YC10626  FEtik GASKET 2 X  #*502.31101.AA
4 YC10627  HhREE QUILL 2 % %S02.31104.AA
5 YC10628  # SHIM AR X  #S02.31116.AA §=0.08
YC10629  #K SHIM AR X  #S02.31117.AA §8=0.13
YC10630  # A SHIM AR %  #S02.31118.AA 8=0.25
YC10631  #K SHIM AR X  #S02.31119.AA §8=0.5
6 19M7268 B CAP SCREW 6 X M12x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 12M7014 @ BB LOCK WASHER 6 % 12 GB93-87Zn.D
8 19602340 iEA: CAP SCREW 24 %  M10X40 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
9 E12817 # WASHER 8 %
10 H22785 NE BUSHING 8 %
11 YC12144  #u 4 WASHER 2 %
12 12M7013  PRHE LOCK WASHER 16 % 10 GB93-87Zn.D
13 15H255A  ZEi% PIPEPLUG 6 % 13/8"
14 H22789 E 37 PLUG 2 %
15 YC12143 HE BUSHING 4 %
16 19M7617  igA: CAP SCREW 4 %  M20X80 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
17 12M7070  FEREE LOCK WASHER 10 % 20 GB93-87Zn.D
18 YC12142 HE BUSHING 2 %
19 19602746 B CAP SCREW 8 %  M20X50 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
20 14601212 4EF} NUT 4 %  M20X1.5 GB6171-86 8Zn.D
21 YC12140  XUKig#e STUD 4 %

HE: BEEPHF > BRRFEFS

50—24



FINAL DRIVE
BAAET)

50—25



FE#HE %5 HE MODEL £ ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 $S45760 £&3h%h DRIVE SHAFT 2 X #S02.31108.AB
2 S45761 w GEAR 2 X #%S02.31106.AB
3 YC10661 ¥4 (hg) BOLT(LEFT) 8 X %736742-2B
YC10660 WA (GiE) BOLT(RIGHT) 8 X *%736742-1B
4 YC11878 W8 (X£HE) NUT(LEFT) 8 *
YC11879 W8 (A3E) NUT(RIGHT) 8 %
5 YC10640 E2 RING 2 X #502.31103.AA
6 YC10593 VHES) SEAL 4 X #BMB00207 90%115%12 GBY877.1-88
7 YC10592 (Ritl::| O-RING 2 X #BMA00209 134.1%3.55 JB/T7757.2
8 AT SCREW 6 X #BAA00210 M6%20 GB5784-86
9 YC10639 (223 SPACER 2 > *§02.31102.AB
10 AYC12294 iR BEARINGCONE 2 X 30615 GB297-94
11 34M7037 RS SPRINGPIN 4 % 5X50 GB879-86
12 40602072 45 SNAP RING 2 % #BDA00214 72 GB894.1-86
13 00G32212B  Hi#&4FFF  BEARINGCUP 2 ¥ GB297-94
14 00G32212A  B4A&AMNIF  BEARINGCONE 2 % GB297-94
15 YC17484 R IRON WIRE 4 *
16 YC10642 R NUT 2 X #%S02.31107.AA
17 YC10643 o SHAFT KEY 2 % #%S02.31 109.AA
18 00G32208B  #i#A&4F*F  BEARINGCUP 2 % G(B297-94
19 00G32208A  HA&AWIF  BEARINGCONE 2 ¥ (B297-94
20 YC10641 wtah PINION 2 % #%S02.31105.AA
21 YC10594 Vo) SEAL 2 X #BMB00213 55%40%8 GB9877.1-88
22 737932 = SLEEVE 4 %
23 34M7049 RS SPRINGPIN 4 % 8X50 GB879-86
24 YC15371 A&3hHh DRIVE SHAFT 1 ¥ L.H.ZE L=673.5
YC15372 A3 DRIVE SHAFT 1 ¥ R.H.A L=317.5
25 40602080 24 SNAP RING 2 3 #*BDA00208 80 GB894.1-86
26 YC10644 &= CAP 2 %  %S02.31110.AA
27 00G33108B  #hi&SMEF  BEARINGCUP 2 % (B297-94
28 00G33108A  #A&AWI  BEARINGCONE 2 ¥ (B297-94
29 34M7037 MRS SPRINGPIN 4 % 5X50 GB879-86
2ec  AS42315 AR FINAL DRIVE 1 %
22 AS42316 ZEiW3ERE  FINAL DRIVE 1 %

E: FEEPH * SRABEHS

50—26



FRONT AXLE

AR F 5SS

Fs & 5 HE MODEL % ®
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS

1 AYC11782  RibFR FRONT AXLE 1 b2

50—27



FRONT TIRE

%

FEH# 5 HE MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10520 #R%ZMBEE RIM 2 X 15-24 (HEEX)
AYC10485 ®MWEA RIM 2 X 19.5L-24 (FHIELD
2 YC11865 B RIM 2 %
3 AYC10519 #E#R/EA  RASPBAR 2 *
4 19M7396  igR CAP SCREW 24 X  M16x45 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
5 12M7069  #H LOCK WASHER 24 X 16 GB93-87Zn.D
6 14M7142 R NUT 24 X M16 GB6170-86 8Zn.D
7 F10009 wia TYRE 2 X 15-24 (HEIELEEHRERR)
F10099 ANiE] COVER 2 X 15-24 (HEHEX)
F10098 2] INNER TUBE 2 X 15-24 (HEIEL)
F10097 Y54 FLAP 2 X  15-24 (HEIEL)
AYC10486 #&f& TYRE 2 % 19.5L-24 (R{ELRHEB )
D40003 4] COVER 2 X 19.5L-24 (FHELD)
D40002 2] INNER TUBE 2 X 19.5L-24 (FHELD
D40004 B FLAP 2 X 19.5L-24 (RTEL0)

50—28



REAR AXLE
IELS

Fes#H 5 ¥E MODEL #%& b
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. £ # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC15423 #i SHAFT 1 X 2005 FELLE
YC16375 #i SHAFT 1 % kb 2004 £
2 YC16739 HE BUSHING 2 b3
3 AS34356 JEHFTAREA REAR AXLE 1 X
4 58M5573 iHF LUBRICATION EITTING 1 ¥  M6x1.00 GB1152-79
5 14629219 igH} NUT 1 X M20x1.5 GB9459-88 05 Zn.D
6 24M7051 H¢BH WASHER 1 X 20 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
7 11M7024 %5 PIN 1 X  4x36 GB91-86 Zn.D

60—1



REAR AXLE SUPPORT

JEHE V BlhrAF

Fs# 5 HE MODEL £ e

1

0

4
KEY PART NO. %% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC11417 St3¥Es BEARING 1 3
2 14625162 WEH} NUT 2 % M16 GB889-86 8Zn.D
3 AYC12034 HriF ROD 2 %
4 736731 JEVEEE:  EYEBOLT 2 %
5 45611648 4% PIN 2 % B16x45 GB882
6 11M7022 FFO4 QUICK LOCK PIN 2 % 4x30 GB91-86 Zn.D
7 14M7260 EREE NUT 2 % M16 GB6172-86.05Zn.D
8 58G30618 58G30618 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 ¥ 90° M6X1 GB1153=79
9 19M7283 Ef: CAP SCREW 2 % M16%35 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
10 24620016 HfE LOCK WASHER 2 X 16 GB848-85 Zn.D

D

o
I

N



SPINDLE KNUCKLE
e [ BLAT B

60—3



MODE

FE# 5 ¥E L % e
%
*
*
KEY PART NO. 44 #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 3 REMARKS
1 AYC12139  g#m¥siEs KNUCKLE 1 %
2 YC11255 PR STOP 2 3
3 YC11269 2 WASHER 2 *
4 YC13330 AT TIE ROD 1 X
5 AYC12235 EREX BALL JOINT 1 %
6 AYC12236  BREX BALL JOINT 1 *
7 YC17062 Je7 CLAMP 2 %
8 34MT7119 SR SPRINGPIN 2 % 5X65 GB879-86
9 AVC12140 K¥EEWHES KNUCKLE 1 %
10 0068109 L) 4 THRUST BEARING 2 X GB301-84
11 YC16344 "nE BUSHING 4 *
12 739330 g~ WASHER AR % 0.5MM
13 Z39331 -1 WASHER AR % oMM
14 34M7052 LR SPRINGPIN 2 X 8x65 GB879-86
15 58M5573 I LUBRICTION FITTING 2 ¥ M6X1.00 GB1152-79
16 14M7305 B NUT 2 % M18X1.5 GB9459-88 05Zn.D
17 11M7024 FF O COTTONPIN 2 X 4X36 GB91-86Zn.D
18 19M7658 Ly CAP SCREW 2 X M10X50 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
19 19M7169 L CAP SCREW 2 3 M10X35 GB5783-86 10.9Zn.D
20 12M7013 -2 LOCK WASHER 4 % 10 GB93-76 8Zn.D
21 14M7140 B NUT 6 X M10 GB6170-86Zn.D

60—4



REAR WHEELS WITH HUB

Ja%e

60



FE#HE %5 ¥E MODEL #& H
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. g4 #X DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS

1 YC12153 i SEAL 2 %

2 00G2007109A #iA&KNIF BEARINGCONE 2 X  GB297-64

3 00G2007109B HiA&SME BEARINGCUP 2 X  GB297-64

4 YC12595 B HUB 2 %

5 YC16643 Yo CAP SCREW 16 $%2

6 40M7043 P4 SNAP RING 2 X 62 GB893.1-86 Zn.D

7 00G7506EB  #i#&45M¥F BEARINGCUP 2 %  T506EB GB297-84

8 O00G7506EA  #iA&AHW¥ BEARINGCONE 2 X  T506EA GB297-84

9 YC15439 2] WASHER 2 %

10 14629239 R NUT 2 X  M22X1.5 GB9459-88.05Zn

11 11M7087 FFO4%  COTTONPIN 2 %  4X40 GB91-86Zn.D

12 YC16306 W% COVER 2 %

13 AYC10744 BMES RIM 2 %

14 AD33-27 B TYRE 2 X 10-15 (FERFERED
D33005 5 )is] INNER TUBE 2 X 10-15 (EERB
D33006 Ay} COVER 2 X 10-15 (E@EBH)
AYC11464 B TYRE 2 X 10-15 (NP RER)
D33005 2] INNER TUBE 2 X 10-15 (AFRHR)
D33006 AN:] COVER 2 X 10-15 (AF#HR)

15 YC16143 WASHER 2 %

60—6



REAR AXLE SUPPORT BRACKET
JaBT BRI AR

60—7



Fs & 5 ¥E MODEL #& b2
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11416 Z#E#E4E& SUPPORT 1 *
2 YC14302 AW BRACE 1 x
3 YC14303 AN BRACE 1 %
4 19G08530 R CAP SCREW 4 X  M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
5 24G20010 T WASHER 8 X 10 GB848-85 Zn.D
6 19608430 gt CAP SCREW 4 X  M8x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 12M7008  #H LOCK WASHER 4 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 14600082 WEH} NUT 4 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 12M7013 EE LOCK WASHER 4 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 14M7140 EH NUT 4 % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
11 24620008 #H WASHER 4 X 8 GB848-85 Zn.D
12 24600016 %A WASHER 2 X 16 GB848-85 Zn.D
13 14M7185 EH} NUT 1 X M16 GB6178-86 8Zn.D
14 11M7022 FFO4% COTTON PIN 1 X  4X30 GB91-86 Zn.D

60—38



REAR AXLE SUPPORT BRACKET
IR ERR

Fs# 5 HE MODEL 4 e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % #X DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIALNO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC11903  EHEZIES RearAxLESupPORT 1 b3
2 L19162 -2 WASHER AR *
3 09604435 Ly CAP SCREW 10 X M10X35 GB10-88 8.8Zn.D
4 19G02330 Ly CAP SCREW 18 X M10x30 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
5 14M7031 g8 NUT 4 X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 12M7013 -] LOCK WASHER 28 X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 14M7140 g8 NUT 28 X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
8 19G01440 Ly CAP SCREW 4 X M12x40 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D
9 12M7014 -2 LOCK WASHER 4 X 12 GB93-87 Zn.D

60—9



TRAILER DRAWBAR
#5|1KE

s # 5 HE MODEL % b
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYCI2159 Z#JEAE  BRACKET 1 x
2 AYC12162 EXE4HSAL BRACKET 1 X
3 AYC12158 fRESHH HITCH 1 3
4 19G08635  iRA: PIN 4 X M12x35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
5 14M7031 L3 CAP SCREW 4 X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 12M7014 28 LOCK WASHER 4 X 12 GB93-87 Zn D
7 58M5573 VAR LUBRICATION EITTING 1 X M6x1.00 GB1152-79

60—10



HYDRAULIC RESERVIOR

BE A

70



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL %% ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. # # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10669 i"ﬂlﬁ HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR 1 X
2 AYC10609 JEiE#ess FILTER 1 *
3 AYC12918 WEIEHEEE FILTER NECK 1 *
4 A722878 tuEEE FILTER ELEMENT 1 %
5 S20951 5 O—RING 1 X  90X5.7 GB1002-77
6 YC16914 EiE¥EXk FITTING 1 *
7 YC13010 =& O—RING 2 X 18 JB1002=77
8 AZ21974 EHfA¥EL  FITTING 1 *
9 AZ22524 HA¥:XL FITTING 1 *
10 12M5737 #HH LOCK WASHER 6 X 6 GB93-87 ZIn.D
11 19601125 E&#: CAP SCREW 3 X  M6X25 GB5781-86 8.6 Zn,.D
12 19600147 gk CAP SCREW 3 X M6X25 GB5780-86 4.6 Zn,.D
13 21608212 4T SCREW 6 X  M4X12 GB67-85 4.8 Zn,.D
14 19M7163 iR CAP SCREW 8 X  M8X25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn,.D
15 24M7055 #HH WASHER 5 X 8 GB97-85 Zn,.D
16 12M7013  #H LOCK WASHER 5 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 14M7029 IREE LOCK WASHER 9 X M8 GB6170-86 Zn,.D
18 YC12410 7% SUPPORT 1 b
19 YC12411 % SUPPORT 1 b3
20 YC12530 WRMMARE  OIL LINE 1 *
21 YC13988 kT CLAMP 4 *
22 YC12531 JHHEE OIL LINE 1 %

70—2



HYDRAULIC PUMP SUPPORT

BERCHR

70



FE4H 5 ¥ & MODEL & ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIALNO. 8 REMARKS
1 19M7163 oy CAP SCREW 4 X M8X35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
2 12M7008 2l WASHER 6 X GB93
3 YC11598 IKEhE=  PLATE 3 % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
4 YC11581 B PULLEY 1 *
5 YC17499 Bty BELT 1 *
6 40M7044 P4 SNAP RING 1 X 72 GB893.1-86
7 006180207 #hA& BALLBEARING 1 % GB279
8 40M7046 =) SNAP RING 1 X 35 GB894.1-86
9 YC11583 WHERE SUPPORT 1 %
10 AYC10755 WEZR HYDRAULIC PUMP 1 %
11 19M7139 [y CAP SCREW 4 X M8X30 GB5783-8.8 Zn.D
12 AYC10667 #LJIES  ELBOW 2 %
13 YC13005 0 ZUpE O-RING 2 X 26X2.4 GB1235
14 741255 HE SPACER 2 %
15 58630818  FF LUBRICATION FITTING 1 % 90° M8x1.00 GB1153=79
16 19602235 g2 CAP SCREW 3 % M10X35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
17 730294 BH WASHER 2 *
18 723954 BH WASHER 3 *
19 24M7028 BB WASHER 3 ¥ M10
20 14M7140 B NUT 3 % M10 GB670-86 .8 Zn.D
21 722711 377 PLUG 1 *
22 738783 23 HOLDER 1 %
23 734825 g SPRING 1 *
24 AYC12429 ST R¥E  GUIDE 1 %
25 11M7022 G| COTTER PIN 2 % 4X30 GB91-86 Zn.D
26 738738 WEHEE  EYEBOLT 1 *
27 L19386 2 WASHER 6 %
28 24M7028 2 WASHER 1 % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
29 AYC10641 T HOLDER 1 %
30 YC11967 KRR IDLER 1 *
31 006180204 Hh& BALLBEARING 1 %
32 40600047 4 SNAP RING 1 % GB893
33 40602020  #4PE SNAP PING 1 % 20 GB894
34 YC12348 Yo CAP 1 %

70—4



HYDRAULIC LINE FOR REEL

BEERE (BRFED

70—5



FEs # 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %% i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 YC12807 O ZM O—RING 1 X  20X2.4 GB 1235-76
2 YC11595 &Ltk UNION FITTING 1 %
3 AZ21973 O W ELBOW 1 *
4 AYC10467 BERE HYDRAULIC.HOSE 1 %
5 YC16850 ELiE#L OIL-LINE 1 %
6  AYC10463 =iE#L TREE-FITTING 1 ¢
9  AS42581 WESRK OIL-LINE 1 %
10 732962 Hkik UNION FITTING 1 %

70—6



HYDRAULIC LINE (GROUND DRIVE)
BEER ITELEZR)

_ —E{@D‘J}\

——

7
: 21
K

70—7



FeEH 5 HE MODEL % *
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC18767 HELE BARREL 1 % BEEE
2 AYC13325 #HME SEAL 1 X 22X2.4 GB 1235-76
3 YC18766  flk ELBOW 1 %
4 F38361 mfrkE®E  ROD 1 % 45
5 YC18764  YX REFHME SEAL 1 % 51x4 GB1235-76
6 YC18763 O R#HE O—RING 1 ¢
7 AYC12814 TERYE HYDRAULIC.HOSE 1 v
8 AS43870 wmERM  OIL-LING 1 ¢
9 YC16844 Ltk UNION FITTING 1 %
10 As42579  WEEM  OIL-LING 1 v
11 A721974  Hfs¥sk  ELBOW 1 ¢
12 YC11592  #3Lfk UNION FITTING 1 %
13 737688 WA ORIFICE 1 %
14 YC12807 O HMH O—RING 1 %
15 AD38-64  ¥=HIIR CONTROL VALVE 1 %
16 19600135 g CAP SCREW 1 %
17 24M7054  #M WASHER 1 % 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
18 734952 KF CLAMP AR %
19 12M5737 BB WASHER 1 % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
20 14614060 g NUT 1 % M6 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
21 AYCLO464 WELMA  KIT 1 X #1,2,3,4,56 B4

70—8



HYDRAULIC LINE (CUTTING PLATFORM)

BEER (HERAME)

70—9



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL £ ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %% xR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 YC12807 OZM 0-RING 1 X 20X2.5 GB1235-76
2 YC11594 B4k UNION-FITTING 1 b3
3 YC11592 WHRA ORIFICE 1 *
4 A721974  EfEk#k  ELBOW 1 »
5 AS45389 WE B AR OIL LINE 1 b3
6 AYC10614 EERE HYDRAULIC .HOSE 2 3
7 14600140 EgA CAP SCREW AR ¥ M6X40 GB570-86 8.6 Zn.D
8 24M7054 25 WASHER AR X 6 GB97.1-87 Zn.D
9 724952 JeF CLAMP AR 3
10 12M5737  #H WASHER AR % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 14614060 igER} NUT AR X M6 GB 41-86 5 Zn.D

70—10



STEERING PARTS

ST

70—11



FEH B Y& MODEL £ H

1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 832977 5 COVER 1 3
2 S32996  EER BOLT 6 %
3 S32978 g BOLT 1 *
4 S32979 PR AL 45 SPRINGPIN 1 3
5 AS26539 % PUMP 1 %
6 S32980 4% PIN 1 3
7 AS32981 ¥FETHM STEERINGMETERING 1 %
8 532982 PR A PLATE 1 *
9 532983 PRz SHIM 1 3
10 S32984 Bxzhh DRIVE SHAFT 1 *
11 532985 wE SCREW 1 *
12 $32986 Gy 921 LEAF SPRING 6 %
13 S32987 g2 RING 1 *
14 S32988  #4If RING 1 *
15 S32989  #HHE SEAL 1 X 28%3.5
16 19602320 iER: CAP SCREW 4 % M8%20 GB70-85 8.8Zn
17 S32990 IRE PIPE PLUG 1 *
18 532045  4jFR BALL 1 X S&8 GB308-64
19 S20955 O FE O-RING 1 ¥ 50%3.1 GB1235-76
20 12M7008  Hu[E LOCK WASHER 4 % 8 GB93-87
21 S$32991 = SEAL 7 %
22 S32992 0 AU O-RING 3 ¥ 19.6%1.9 GB1235-76
23 $32993 2 SPOOL 1 %
24 YC13006 O FUpE O-RING 1 X 24%2.4 GB1235-76
25 S32994 3% VALVE 1 %
26 S32995  Hi#E COVER 1 %

HE: AR BFTREST &

70—12



STEERING SHAFT

% ) S AEAE
. 3
AN
~ =
FE4H 5 HE MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11492 gk DRAGLINK 1 3
2 19M7167 g SCREW 4 ¥  10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
3 12645010 LOCK WASHER 4 ¥ 10 GB93-87
4 14603169 EH} NUT 1 ¥  M16X1.5 GB6173-86
5 AYC10674 [RiR VALVE STACK 1 X 7 INCL.8
6 12645012 & LOCK WASHER 2 ¥ 12 GB93-87
7 19622540 EER CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M12%40 GB70-85 8.8 Zn.D
8 YC13005 0 &M O-RING 4 X 26%2.4 GB1235-76

70—13



PLATFORM LIFT CYLINDER (50MM DIAMETER)

# & =FHHEL

FeE# 5 HE MODEL #& Ve
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 CYLINDER 2 %
2 GUIDE 2 %
3 O-RING 2 X 70%3.1 GB1235-76
4 PAKING 2 % 50 SMJ 01-2
5 RING 2 % 50 SMJ 03-1
6 ROD 2 %
7 AYC11905 ¥hifiT CYLINDER 2 %
8 YC15814 4% PIN 2 *
9 11M7029 JFFOI4% PIN 2 X 5336 GB91-86
10 44641856 4% PIN 2 X 18%100 GB880-86
11 11M7028 JFFOI4% PIN 2 X 5%32 GB91-86

70—14



HYDRAULIC LINE (STEERING)
BEER B

70—15



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL #% ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC12814 ¥R HOSE 4 %
2 YC16844  H#:k FITTING 2 %
3 AYC10807 WWETH HOLDER 1 *
4 AS27951 WE OIL LINE 4 *
5 19M7286 g SCREW 2 X M6%25 GB5783-86
6 YC16324 &R} NUT 12 *
7 YC16854 FFE FITTING 12 %
8 1732946 L FITTING 4 *
9 YC16295 HHE SEAL 4 X 20 JB1002-77
10 14M7027 iRE: NUT 2 X M6 GB6170-86
11 AS42586 ¥ OIL LINE 1 3
12 AS42585 W& OIL LINE 1 %
13 AZ23701 #%E HOSE 2 *
14 734955 Je7 CLAMP 6 3
15 Z30667 e RRAR PLATE 4 %
16 19M7177 @R SCREW 4 X  M6%35 GB5782-86
17 12M5737 & LOCK WASHER 6 % 6 GB93-87

70—16



HYDRAULIC LINE (STEERING)
BEER ()

70—17



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL #% ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10671 ¥R HOSE 1 %
2 AZ25674 WRE HOSE 1 %
3 YC16844  #:3L FITTING 2 *
4 YC16854 k& FITTING 10 %
5 YC16324 g} NUT 10 %
6 AS30988 V& OIL LINE 1 %
7 AS30980 HE OIL LINE 1 *
8 YC15304 [HEZ ANGLE 2 *
9 734955 RF CLAMP 4 %
10 19M7286  iRA: SCREW 4 X  M6%25 GB5783-86
11 14M7027 ig&E NUT AR X M6 GB6170-86
12 12M5737 & LOCK WASHER AR X 6 GB93-87
13 727437 [ e 38 ANGLE AR *
14 19608320 Ugi2 SCREW AR X  M6%20 GB5783-86
15 727447 [ sE 38 ANGLE AR *
16 12M5737 LOCK WASHER AR % 6 GB93-87

70—18



STEERING CYLINDER

% 1) Y L
16
o
Vol
FE# 5 HE MODEL % B
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AS32732 BARREL 1 %
2 532878 NUT 1 %
3 32731 BACK-UP RING 2 %
4 532729 O-RING 1 ¥ 50%5.7 GB1235-76
5 $32730 PISTON 1 %
6 532362 O-RING 1 %  30%3.1 GB1235-76
7 S32810 ROD 1 %
8 532811 O-RING 1 ¥ 55%3.1 GB1235-76
9 532812 GUIDE 1 %
10 AS32839 SEAL 1 %
11 S32840 RING 1 %
12 19M7179 CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M10%50 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn
13 YC17062 CLAMP 2 %
14 12M7014 LOCK WASHER 2 % 12 GB93-87
15 14M7509 iRH&E NUT 2 ¥ M10 GB6170-86
16 AYC12794 ERESH BALL STUD 2 %
17 14M7305 iR&E NUT 2 X M18%1.5 GB9459-88
18 11M7028 JFFOI4% PIN 1 X  4%36 GB91-86
19 AYC10572 JHfiT CYLINDER 1 ¥ 50%3.1 GB1235-76

70—19



BRAKE-FOOT PEDALS

JEIR) ZE B AR 5>
-.; L\
/ S~ $\\
\
\\
2 |
. | ]
3 \L(.{ 1
4/ '
4 ,
o ¢
l{i'\ ’/:>\ , :/ <
- /::T’/*\(:‘I' PRIRe 3 o
PR ‘*f\,\i?//n.: |
AN BT T
A ~ // ot RN
I"I '</ - T ,/ ...
i > . R
' R ; ~ AR
N T 3 (=
z"'i?\ . //f
'\‘\a ,:: /"'-l/
~1LT
FE#H %5 HE MODEL #& ¥
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % K DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 A728883 AR PEDAL 1 % 4 INCL. 3.5
2 A728884 ZEBKIR PEDAL 1 ¥ &INCL. 3.5
3 YC12694 HE BUSHING 2 *
4 727188 22452 WASHER AR *
5 b58M5573  HME LUBRICATION FITTING 2 %  M6X1 GB1152-79

70—20



BRAKE VALVE
v 2 S

70—21



FE4H 5 ¥ E MODEL %% ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 $32940 S HOUSING 1 3
2 S32941 g SPRING 2 *
3 S32942 SnEE GUIDE 2 *
4 532943 ek BALL 3 X 1/4"
5 $32944 e SPRING 2 *
6 S32362 0 TUpE O-RING 2 X  30X3.1 GB1235
7 S32945 HE®#%  ADAPTER 2 %
8 S32946 0 RUE O-RING 2 X  11X1.9 GB1235
9 532947 L UNION FITTING 2 3
10 YC16679 ORI O-RING 2 *
11 YC17015 [EERE BRACKET 1 *
12 12M7014  #B LOCK WASHER 2 X 12 B93-87 Zn.D
13 S31118 0 RU[E O-RING 2 ¥  32X3.5 GB1235
14 S$32948 WEEL  ADAPTER 1 3
15 YC13006 O X O-RING 1 X  24X2.4 GB1235
16 S32949 Ei% PLUG 1 %
17 AS20351  Ffk SWITCH 1 3
18 AS32950  #hHIER CHECK VALVE 1 *
19 S32951 O-RING 2 X  28X2.5 GB1235
20 S32952 ;| SEAL 2 %
21 S32953 B PISTON 2 *
22 14M7031 iRH NUT 2 ¥ M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
23 S32954 PLUG 1 %
24 S32956 BALL 1 x 1/2"
25 S32955 SRPING 1 %
26 YC18766 O-RING 1 X  22X2.4 GB1235
27 19M7139 CAP SCREW 4 X  M8X20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
28 19M7387 CAP SCREW 1 X M12%X40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
29 19604462 e CAP SCREW 1 X M12X123 GB5782-86 10.9 Zn.D
30 19601335 igf: CAP SCREW 2 ¥ M10%35 GB5781-86
31 14614100 i8HE NUT 2 %  M10 GB41-86 Zn
32 14M7029 iRFE NUT 4 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
33 12M7008 WASHER 4 % 8 GB93-85 Zn.D
34 24M7055 WASHER 4 % 8 GB97 Zn.D
35 40606015 %M SNAP RING 2 % 15 GB896-86 Zn
36 S32957 % SHAFT 1 *

70—22



HYDRAULIC LINES (BRAKE SYSTEM)
NEwmE

FE4H 5 HE MODEL %
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AS43863 e OIL BLINE 1 %
2 AS43861 e OIL LINE 1 %

70—23



BRAKE CYLINDER V,
N <
FZE 5T =

Fs#H 5 ¥E MODEL % "

1

0

4
KEY PART NO. % G DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AS32966 B HsifiL HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 2 ¥ & INCL.6-11
2 AS32967 TWEEMAEL ELBOW 2 %
3 532946 0 FUPH O-RING 2 % 11X1.9 GB1235-76
4 19608430 igEfe CAP SCREW 4 X M8X30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
5 S32968 we PLUG 2 %
6 coceccose W2 PLUG 2 *
7 S32969 B SEAL 2 %
8  cocoococe -2 SEAL 2 *
9 40605010 F4H SNAP RING 2 > NSEP ARt
10 Z30218 Eiivas PLUNGER 2 %
11 730219 = BOOT 2 % NSEP ARt
12 730222  yEVEER EYEBOLT 2 X 22 GB895-76 Zn.
13 S32970 HSE BLEED SCREW 2 %

70—24



OIL LINES (BRAKE)
MEWME

70—25



FEH 5 ¥ & MODEL £ H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 YC13987 E#HEd10-416 CLAMP 4 X
2 740848 FEWREME  HOSE 1 %
3 AS52325 F|ZEwrwhi#E  oOILcup 1 X
4 WRE NUT 1 *
5 b COVER 1 3
6 19601118 uE# SCREW 2 X M6X18 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D
7 24M7054 WASHER 3 ¥ 6 B97.1-85 Zn.D
8 12M5737 & LOCK WASHER 2 X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14G14060 uEH NUT 1 X M6 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
10 227991  FFEWEME  HOSE 1 %
11 14614050 4gH} NUT 1 % M5 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
12 12M7064 v LOCK WASHER 1 % 5 B93-87 Zn.D
13 24M70276 WASHER 1 % 5 B97.1-85 Zn.D
14 730603 #HEFRTF CLAMP 1 3
15 19600030 uEie CAP SCREW 1 % M5X30 GB5782-86 8 Zn.D
16 YC13044 PRietk HOLDER 1 %

70—26



CLUTCH-FOOT PEDALS
~
B A BBR [
Fs# 5 HE MODEL #& e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % #X  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC10579 &R PEDAL 1 ¥ & INCL.2. 3
2 YC16651 nE BUSHING 1 b3
3 58M5573 T LUBRICATION EITTING 1 X  M6X1 GB1152-79

70—27



CLUTCH CYLINDER
B A L

FE5 4 5 HE MODEL & "
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC12769 whfir HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 % 4 INCL.2-7. 10-15
2 14M7260 R NUT 1 X M16 GB6172-86
3 S32971  FVIEE SET SCREW 1 b3
4 S32963 ;| SCRAPER RING 1 *
5 S32973 S PLUNGER 1 b3
6 40605032 #4MH SNAP RING 1 X 32 GB895-Zn
7 S32962 O-RING 1 X 38X3.5 GB1235-76
8 19M7168 EER: CAP SCREW 2 X M10%30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
9 12M7013 HEHE LOCK SCREW 2 % 10 GB93-87 Zn
10 S32946 0 ZUME O-RING 1 * 11X1.9 GB1235-76
11 S32972 iy HOUSING 1 *
12 YC12798 O-RING 1 X 44X3.5 GB1235-76
13 S32974 FITTING 1 b3
14 S32975 UNION FITTING 1 *
15 AS32967 THEEMEL ELBOW 1 b3

70—28



CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER

= E R

70—29



FE4H 5 ¥ & MODEL #% ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 734769 [ ek PLATE 1 3
2 19M7349 EER CAP SCREW 2 X  M12X95 GB5782-86.8.8Zn.D
3 S20955 0 RNE O-RING 1 X  50X31 GB1235-76
4 $32948  WEEL  FITTING 1 *
5 S31118 0 HME O-RING 1 X  32X3.5 GB1235-76
6 S32958 Bk FITTING 1 *
7 10M7051 #%HE SNAP RING 2 % 15 GB896-Zn
8 532959 5% PIN 1 *
9 YC13006 0 R O-RING 1 X  24X2.4 GB1235-76
10 AS32950  #hHiiE VALVE 1 %
11 S32960 etk HOUSING 1 %
12 12M7014  FASSEE LOCK WASHER 2 X 12 GB93-Zn
13 14M7512 iR& NUT 2 X  M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14 14614100 R& NUT 1 %  M10 GB41-86 Zn
15 19601335 g2 CAP SCREW 1 ¥  M10%35 GB5781-86
16 YC18766 0 FUMH O-RING 1 ¥  22X2.4 GB12325-76
17 S32961 E 377 PLUG 1 3
18 $32962 O-RING 1 X  38X3.5 GB1235-76
19 S32963 B 2 SEAL 1 %
20 S32964 HEE PISTON 1 *
21 S$32965 i SPRING 1 *
22 S32942 SH3¥E  GUIDE 1 %
23 YC12798 O ZUME O-RING 1 ¥  44X3.5 GB1235-76
24 D32965 53 HOLDER 1 %
25 YC13007 O ZUpE O-RING 1 ¥  16X2.4 GB1235-76

70—30



OIL LINES CLUTCH

AEamE

70—31



FE4H 5 ¥ & MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 i DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AS42595 WE OIL LINE 1 3
2 14M7028  RHE NUT AR X M5 GB6170-86.8 Zn
3 YC16844 HiLfE FITTING 1 *
4 YC16324 RH NUT 4 %
5 YC16854 FEHIEESY SLEEVEFITTING 4 %2
6 12M7064 HFHME LOCK WASHER 1 X 5 GB93-87 Zn
7 AS43865 WE OIL LINE 1 *
8 733654 wE#EL ADAPTER 1 %
9 728856  HKERF FITTING AR %
10 12M7008  FAEEHE LOCK WASHER 1 % 8 GB93-87 Zn
11 14603089 igH: NUT 1 %  M8x1 GB6173-86.05 Zn.D
12 14621082 igHt LOCK NUT 1 X  M8xl GB802-88.8 Zn.D
13 Z41639 yiike| ANGLE 1 %
14 740671 R CAP SCREW AR ¥  M6%35 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
16 Z30603 RELT CLAMP AR *
17 730668 mERXF CLAMP AR *
19 14M7027 iRH NUT AR % M6 GB6170-86.8 Zn.D
20 12M5737  BASHE LOCK WASHER AR % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
21 722067 @ EF CLAMP AR %
22 19M7529 g2 CAP SCREW AR X  M6%55 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
23 730667 e RRAR PLATE AR *
24 740871 RE HOSE 1 %  LGTH=1850
25 19M7317 g2 CAP SCPREW AR ¥  M5%30 GB5782-86. 8.8 Zn.D
26 24M70276 EME WASHER AR ¥ 5 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
27 734861 HERXTF CLAMP 2 *
28 19M7320 g2 CAP SCREW AR X  M63%40 GB5782-86 8.6 Zn.D

70—32



TRAVERSE BRACKET AND SUPPORT

BB SO AR

80—1



FE#HE %5 ¥ E MODEL £ ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 YC15161 #rik PLATE 1 3
2 YC15156  #iiR PLATE 1 %
3 19M7744 R CAP SCREW 9 X B M12x35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
4 14625122 HRE} NUT 9 % WgE} M12 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
5 YC15159 SEiR PLATE 1 *
6 19M7727 A2 CAP SCREW 8 X B M20x200 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 12M7070 #SEE  LOCKWASHER 8 % # 20 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 14M7144 IR& NUT 8 X BEHF M20 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 726239 &M WASHER 8 %
10 19M7395 g CAP SCREW 2 % §E# M16x40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
11 12M7069 A LOCK WASHER 4 X 16 GB93-87 Zn.D
12 14M7142 & NUT 4 X UE&E M16 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
13 19602647 Mg CAP SCREW 2 ¥ B N16x55 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
14 YC15160 %2 BRACE 1 3
15 19M7139 g CAP SCREW AR X #B#: M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
16 14G00082 ¥EHE NUT AR % WERE M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
17 12M7065 #sK#pE  LOCK WASHER AR X #E 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
18 YC16751 T4 BRACE 1 *

80—2



SIDE PANEL LEFT HAND
pey U a

80—3



FE#HE %5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% xR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIALNO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC11817 ZAfBESRS  SIDE WALL 1 3
2 720713 X COVER 1 %
3 720917 EIX COVER 2 %
4 03M7054 R SCREW 11 % M8x20 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
5 720367 KF CLAMP 11 %
6 YC12352 WRFVGER} WINGNUT 11 3
7 720913  FHHH SEAL 1 %
8 1720912 E--BEET SEAL 1 ¢
9 19652116 Wg# CAP SCREW 2 X M6%16 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
10 19652120 ugfe CAP SCREW 2 X M6%20 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
11 12M5737 #& 6 LOCK WASHER 2 % (B93-87 Zn.D
12 14614060 %EHRE M6 NUT 2 X G(B41-86 5 Zn.D
13 19M7500  WEAE CAP SCREW AR % M16x170 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
14 19M7396 g CAP SCREW AR % M16x45 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 YC14045 S GUIDE 1 %
16 YC14044 444 LATCH 1 %
17 YC14042 % BRACKET 1 3
18 YC16673 #H WASHER AR %
19 14625162 BH4EEE LOCK NUT AR % M16 GB889-86 8 Zn.D

80—4



SIDE PANEL RIGHT HAND

A "\

80—5



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% xR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIALNO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC11823 AMEE/R4E  SIDE WALL 1 3
2 720713 iR COVER 1 %
3 720917 =R COVER 2 X
4 03M7054 EgAR SCREW 11 X M8x20 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
5 720367 JF CLAMP 11 %
6 YC12352 RAVGERE WINGNUT 11 %
7 7220913 EHHE SEAL 1 %
8 720912 HPE--BERT SEAL 1 ”
9 19G52116 g CAP SCREW 2 X M6%16 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
10 19652120 iR CAP SCREW 2 X M6%20 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
11 12M5737 #& 6 LOCK WASHER 2 % GB93-87 Zn.D
12 14614060 &SRt M6 NUT 2 X G(B41-86 5 Zn.D
13 19M7500 uEA CAP SCREW AR % M16x170 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
14 19M7396 B CAP SCREW AR % M16x45 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 YC14045 S GUIDE 1 3
16 YC14044 44 LATCH 1 %
17 YC14043 A BRACKET 1 %
18 YC16673 #MH WASHER AR %
19 14625162 BH4EE LOCK NUT AR % M16 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
20 YC16734 {E¥iigse BRACKET 1 %
21 19M7169 g CAP SCREW 1 % M10x35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
22 14M7512 iBHE NUT 2 % M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
23 12M7066 BASSHE LOCK WASHER 1 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
24 14M7509 UB#E NUT 1 % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
25 19M7139 g CAP SCREW AR % M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
26 12M7065 E:fE LOCK WASHER AR % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
27 AYC12278 %% CHAIN 1 X (08BX145
28 34M7040 HEHEREM4E  SPRINGPIN 2 X 6%30 GB879-86
29 AYC11021 4% CHAIN SPROCKET 1 3%
30 AYC11020 3%#¢ BRACKET 1 %
31 YC13257 #i SHAFT 1 %
32 24620020 #HE LOCK WASHER AR % 20 GB848-85 Zn.D

80—6



ENGINE COMPARTMENT FLOOR PANEL

KA E AR

o)
= o=

/X

()
i
(1}

L
/A
L

A/

(D@

~ Q0

80




FE# 5 ¥ & MODEL #% ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11081 iR SHEET 1 %
2 AYC11140 PR SHEET 1 %
3 AYC10770 =X COVER 1 *
4 YC17353 PR SHEET 1 *
5 720663  FEHH SEAL 1 %
6 720665  fEk ANGLE 1 3
7 19652118 g CAP SCREW AR ¥  M6%*18 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
8 12645006 # LOCK WASHER AR X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 12645008 & LOCK WASHER AR X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 14600082 g} NUT AR X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
11 19608425 iE#: CAP SCREW AR X  M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
12 19608416 g CAP SCREW AR X  M8x16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
13 19608430 WgEAE CAP SCREW AR ¥  M8x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
14 19608420 ug#e CAP SCREW AR ¥  M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 14625082 gH} NUT AR % M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D

80—38



> 4

COVERS LEFT HAND

ERE

80—9



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC13508 ZMIFI=ZER  FLAT 1 %
2 19M7077 iR CAP SCREW AR X  M6%20 GB5781-2000 4.8Zn.D
3 24M7054 BE WASHER AR X 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
4 12M7116 #H LOCK WASHER AR ¥ 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 14M7027 iEF} NUT AR X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 AYC11998 ZEMER FLAP 1 3
7 19601220 g CAP SCREW AR ¥  M8x20 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D
8 24M7055 #H WASHER AR X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
9 12M7008 EME LOCK WASHER AR X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 14M7029 iBH: NUT AR X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
11 AYC12000 Z/5EiR FLAT 1 *
12 YC15841 #7iR HOLDER 1 3
13 19601225 WgEAe CAP SCREW AR X  M8x25 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D

80—10



COVERS BRACKET LEFT HAND
EMPESR

o

80—11



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC12331 Jm4N SHEET 1 3
2 YC12330 #IX ANGLE 1 %
3 YC15847 #IX HOLDER 1 *
4 YC13235 PR FLAT 1 %
5 740640  BIER SPRING 2 %
6 19601225 iE# CAP SCREW AR X  M8x25 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D
7 24M7055 £ WASHER AR ¥ 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
8 12M7008 # LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14M7029 ¥R} NUT AR X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 YC13244 7R ANGLE AR %
11 YC13525 ZEXEE BRACE 1 %
12 YC15829 #7iX BRACE 1 %
13 YC13528 #riR BRACE 1 %
14 19M7328 ig#e CAP SCREW AR ¥  M10x70 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 14625102 g+HE LOCK NUT AR X  M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
16 19M7156 g CAP SCREW AR ¥  M10x60 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D

80—12



GUARDS, RIGHT-HAND

AR

V. o

15

80—13



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC12001 AMERES FLAP 1 %
2 19M7077 iR CAP SCREW AR X  M6X20 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
3 24M7054 BE WASHER AR X 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
4 12M7116 #H LOCK WASHER AR ¥ 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 14M7027 iEF} NUT AR X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 YC15869 IR HOLDER 1 3
7 19601220 g CAP SCREW AR ¥  M8x20 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D
8 24M7055 #H WASHER AR X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
9 12M7008 EME LOCK WASHER AR X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 14M7029 iBH: NUT AR % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
11 AYC11931 AWM EMRES FLAP 1 *
12 YC15263 EiR FLAP 1 3
13 YC12352 REMER WINGNUT 1 *
14 AYC12010 7&EA BRACE 1 3
15 YC12868 #iik FLAP 1 %
16 19601225 uEf CAP SCREW AR ¥  M8x25 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D
17 YC12866 X% BRACKRT 1 3

80— 14



GUARDS BRACKET, RIGHT-HAND
AP ESR

80—15



FE# 5 HE MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % FR DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 YC12330 ik ANGLE 1 3
2 19601225 & CAP SCREW AR X M8x25 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D
3 24M7055 & WASHER AR X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
4 12M7008 -1 LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 14M7029 @ WEH} NUT AR X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 Z40640 YRR SPRING 2 *
7 YC13244 PR ANGLE 1 *
8 14625102 IgH} LOCK NUT 3 X M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
9 19M7156 g CAP SCREW 2 X M10x60 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
10 19M7328  igA: CAP SCREW 1 X  M10x70 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
11 742694 PESTEE BRACE 1 *
12 742696 PEZEE BRACE 1 %

80— 16



COVER, RIGHT HAND LOWER
AT E

V. o

80—17



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC13498 AiEI] FLAP 1 %
2 YC15979 AW ROD 1 %
3 AZ23300 Pi#SEsfE4  HOLDER 1 *
4 19M7077 R CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M6X16 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
5 24M7054 #H WASHER 4 X 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
6 14M7027 ¥EH} NUT 2 X M6 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
7 12M7116 £ JF LOCK WASHER 2 % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 YC16917 #Ff WASHER 1 %
9 AYC12394 FFIASEE  LATCH 1 %
10 725462  frE SPING 1 %
11 Z34398  #EH HOOK 1 *

80—18



SERVICE PLATFORM, REAR
TG

80—19



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #% ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC13396 JE#:T LADDER 1 3
2 19M7288 g2 CAP SCREW AR X M8x25 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D
3 12M7008 #EH WASHER AR X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 14M7029 R LOCK WASHER AR % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
5 24M7055  #fE NUT AR X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
6 YC18988 AT BRACE 1 %
7 AYC11137 ZE#HF HANDRAIL 1 *
8 19M7269 g2 CAP SCREW AR X  M8x50 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
9 AYC11136 AHF HANDRAIL 1 3
10 YC13580 #riR BRACE 2 %

80—20



GUANDS -~
REHUER =
5
o
8
3
/
=
cifporles e oa [
\
g
Fe# 5B ¥E MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11077 ZRBEK SHELD 1 *
2 19M7288 AHIR SHELD 1 *
3 12M7008 S HEEIR SHELD 1 *
4 14M7029 REIR SHELD 1 *
5 24M7055 g CAP SCREW AR % M8x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
6 YC13397 #& WASHER AR % 8 GB96-85 Zn.D
7 AYC11137 #J§ LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 19M7269 iEH} NUT AR % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 AYC11136 #FiX PLATE 1 *

oo
o
I
N
|



REAR SIDE PANELS HOOD
ERE

Fs#& 5 HE MODEL % *®
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10916 RE#A  HOOD 1 %
2 AZ33809 JEETWzE  FLAP 1 %
3 720806 PIN 1 %
4 AYC12506 JE#EMRIES COVER 1 %
5 24M7207 #H WASHER 2 % 8 GB96-85 Zn.D
6 12M7008 [ LOCK WASHER 2 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 19M7164 iEAE CAP SCREW 2 %  M8X50 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

80—22



REAR HOOD PANELS

FETR®

80—23



FE#H 5 HE MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 44 # DESCRIPTION  QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10911 ZMEESRE SIDE WALL 1 %
2 AYC10913 AfEESESE SIDE WALL 1 23
3 AYC10909 /EMjEESELES PARTITION 1 X
4 AYC10922 JmiRZEAE4A CHANNEL 1 X
5 YC14368 MEix PLATE 1 *
6 YC13027 3R PLATE 1 *
7 19M7162  igAR CAP SCREW AR % M8x16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
8 24M7055 BE WASHER AR X 8 GB97.1Zn.D
9 12M7008  HE# LOCK WANSHER AR X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 14M7029 EH NUT AR X YEH M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
11 03624216 HgE# CAP SCREW 9 X  M6X16 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
12 24M7054 B[ WASHER 9 X 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
13 12M7116 3k LOCK WANSHER 9 X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 14M7027 HR& NUT 9 X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
15 19M7139 E#R CAP SCREW AR X  M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

80—24



DECALS
FRid

(’? i
% N
(A& il Y ER RSN
aamw.lt.rh i BIfE4 b8, AERARGE , RAN |
hErnneRE Ry % LABE-NX. ERHYLRLRE, j'
" m 2
s <
""H” D xs: || [Arr|
i oA AL LS 44 | 18 X GEEEL AV 10
) RIHPR  THRW™NEENEN TeE
i e
k:mmm.:nii'm1Eﬂ|t=s. J) kgﬁﬁﬁﬂaﬁﬁi)\gﬁg il ':E’J‘aﬁ’ﬁ"z
‘s N 7
£ % ~)
H+
ANrm || | HEE : 5
RORMRSES - FRRPRRENARAAAAR 2N,
ABRRABLTE 6 A 15-24RAAFHRE R0 . 28Mp BESBERH XXAX08 %
BZPH TRYRN 19.5L-24%A¥mann0. 17Mp BRAS. RAGIRNIASNT
WeBsan¥0ES. )| ||P0FRENGTI0 e || | leentranarksnny
< N 10-15A¥38920.31Mp J) & " *J)
. Vg Mo
( e
( P
(orr | (AT ) (A % =
HBRABGE  EDMNE HER KR, DB %X AERAAGE  vAnn
Wt THTARETER x0% , EEXE, RLET BAGNHEYRMES , |
SNERATREE, FEHENE, BHEERN MR, J
L
Mo 15 13
E ’,(_ ANATERFB( ZsaNTTIRRBALAY ) ﬁ
2/

80—25




FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #&
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC11692 #3id DECAL 1 %
2 YC14170 #mid DECAL 1 %
3 YC11698 #3id DECAL 1 *
4 YC11699 #xid DECAL 1 3
5 YC11700 #xic DECAL 1 %
6 YC11701 #xid DECAL 4 %
7 YC11702 #3id DECAL 2 3
8 YC11704 #3id DECAL 1 *
9 YC11705 #%iE DECAL 1 3
10 YC12978 #xid DECAL 1 *
11 YC14357 #xid DECAL 2 %
12 YC13427 #5id DECAL 1 3
13 YC14006 #%ic DECAL 1 %
14 YC15947 #3id DECAL 1 *
15 YC15948 #3id DECAL 1 *

80—26



DECALS
Frid

MN - RN uaEnEARLR

@ L1 o | — ] i B
wE___ juram____) l

3 9 —
8

7

UuuUUUL pa
= 4N LIRREEAS

5 2t 3 420N-M

10 14

. 11

RAATRREYESMEAE
EENAGENRTERENT
ENRAE

19

BAaTENARETERTE
BCELRIAREANRIR, |

SAERTALFANARR

= YJ

20

HBR)\BET ERBRERR

o @1 A x|

PERNSESRRZALEDD
L E8. BRELEFR
2 ERBASERRESZN &
ASMREEAEREED Y
3 5HEF. MUEXEERDD £ B
BN Ly e B
£ T — hERARARE A
B Xt B LA
\ 25"

21

80—27



FEs 8 5

Y&

MODEL 2%

0

4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC10192 #Fid DECAL 1 %
2 YC10191 #pid DECAL 1 %
3 YC10205 #Fid DECAL 1 *
4 YC10172 #3id DECAL 1 3
5 YC10188 #3id DECAL 1 %
6 YC12623 4&R# NAMEPLATE 1 %
7 722158 i DECAL 1 *
8 YC16956 #xic DECAL 1 %
9 YC15954 #Fid DECAL 1 3
10 241135 #3id DECAL 1 %
11 Z32500  #xid DECAL 1 %
12 732501  #3id DECAL 1 3
13 734722 3 DECAL 1 %
14 YC17461 #3id DECAL 1 *
15 741136  #3ic DECAL 1 *
16 YC17462 #3id DECAL 1 %
17 741210 #3id DECAL 1 *
18 741211  #3id DECAL 1 *
19 YC10495 #3id DECAL 1 %
20 YC10496 #x3ic DECAL 1 %
21 YC10497 #ic DECAL 1 *
22 YC10498  #xit DECAL 1 %
23 YC16040 #xid DECAL 2 %

80—28



OPERATOR’S PLATFORM PARTS -
EREFH [ 3

3
4
5
8
8 ¢
Fs# 5 HE MODEL %& e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 G DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 37M7009 HIUE4T SCREW 2 X  ST6.3x19 GB845-85 C-H
2 720443 EALE R CLAMP 2 *
3 733702 X CHANNEL 1 %
4 734505 @ JTZEEBL  PLUG 1 b3
5 AYC12391 AMZEEA CHANNEL 1 %
6 12M7013  BASFHE LOCK WASHER 6 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 19M7167 EEA2 CAP SCREW 4 %  10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
8 14G7140 B#E NUT 6 % 10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 YC15301 7R BRACE 2 *
10 19M7183 A& CAP SCREW 2 %  10x40 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
11 AYC11751 &H PLATFORM 1 %
12 YC17286  #3fi SERIALNUMBER 1 %

90—1



OPERATOR’S PLATFORM HANDRAIL

B

FE# 5 HE MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11126 3P4 HANDRAIL 1 3
2 14M7140 EH} NUT 2 ¥ M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
3 19M7168 iEf: CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
4 24M7028 EH WASHER 2 % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
5 12M7013 #JH LOCK WASHER 2 ¥ 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
6 YC15300 AR GUARD 1 *
7 19M7139 g CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
8 12M7008 LOCK WASHER 2 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14M7029 EEH} NUT 2 ¥ M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

(o]
o
I
N



STEERING SHAFT AND COLUMN
Fe PG &7 H A

90—3



FEH# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AS39812 4k (4 380) STEERINGWHEEL 1 %
2 14M7331 g8} NUT 1 X M16X1.5 GB6173-86
3 AS26199 HAEFK NUT 1 X
4 Y(C14488 fEREIE GUARD 1 *
5 AYC11492 #Bk: DRAGLINK 1 %
6 YC14489 fEfkiPE GUARD 1 %
7 YC15295 fEkE{HE BOOT 1 *
8 711279  BEIR PEDAL 1 %
9 A718424 BRACKET 1 %
10 24M7085 #HE WASHER 1 X 14 GB97.1-85 Zn
11 11M7021 4% COTTER PIN 1 X  4X26 GB91-86 Zn
12 24M7055 & WASHER 2 X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn
13 11601716 4% COTTER PIN 2 %  3X16 GB91-86 Zn
14 739401 45 BALL 1 %
15 21M1236 R4T SCREW 7 X  M6X10 GB67-85 Zn
16 AZ31228 4% PIN 1 %
17 19M8763 g2 SCREW 2 %  10x28 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
18 YC14870 4K LOCK PLATE 1 x
19 AYC10582 BE#EIR BRACKET 1 %
20 732649 % SPACERT 2 %
21 12M7013 HPH LOCK PLATE 6 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
22 14M7140 BBHE NUT 6 % 10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
23 14614121 B& NUT 1 X 12 7 GB41-86
24 24M7054 HME WASHER 4 X 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
25 19M7167 Eg#2 SCREW 4 % 10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
26 21M7094  BEAT SCREW 3 X M6X16 GB67-85 Zn
27 12M7116 HvE WASHER 3 X 6 GB93-87 Zn

90—4



OPERATOR'’S SEAT
-2

90—5



FEH# 5 ¥ & MODEL #& H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 #  DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AS47983 iy SEAT 1 3
2 AYC12134 REFHEE BRACKET 1 b3
3 AYC11865  BBEfA1) FLAP 1 %
4 YC11763 R SPRING 1 *
5 19M7139 B CAP SCREW AR X M8x20 GB5783-Zn.D
6 12M7008 BB E LOCK WASHER AR X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 14M7029 W NUT AR % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
8 24M7055 - WASHER AR X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
9 YC16122 il 4 SHEET 1 X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D

90—6



SHIFT CONSOLE AND COVERS,R.H

AR KA MBRAFTE

90—7



FEH# 5 ¥ & MODEL #& ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %4 R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 37632816 HJUR4T SCREW 15 X  ST4.8x16 GB845-85 C-H
2 AYC11503 FHE FRAME 1 %
3 731799 K CLAMP 1 *
4 YC15338 (Y &#E INSTRUMENTPANEL 1 %
5 YC15418 /p@EtR COVER 1 %
6 AD38-64 IR CONTROL VALVE 1 %
7 AYC11746 #IRIEA SHIELD 1 *
8 YC15280 AR SHIELD 1 %
9 YC15277 ®iHIR SHIELD 1 %
10 AYC11745 {XRFBHEZR FRAME 1 *
11 YC15278 ZEPiR SHIELD 1 *
12 AYC11747 W& CASE 1 %
13 AYC11501 AMiHFEESE CONSOLE 1 %
14 12M7008 L[ LOCK WASHER 18 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 19M7139 g CAP SCREW 18 X M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

90—38



LEFT HAND SHIFT LEVERS

ERBRMFT

90—9



FEH# 5 BE MODEL £ H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %4 #8  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 734446  #4 KNOB 1 *
2 AS40107 P LEVER 1 %
3 14M7029 igHH NUT AR ¥ M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
4 12M7008 PREEEAE LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 721613  [HfrasE RETURN SPRING 2 ¢
6  24M7028 FHMH WASHER 2 ¥ 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
7 11601726 FFO4 COTTER PIN AR %  3x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
8 721834 iy LATCH 2 %
9 A723854 #F ROD 1 %
10 34M7047 FMEEFEHS SPRINGPIN 1 X  8x40 GB879-86
11 19M7163 g4 CAP SCREW AR ¥  M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
12 736022 X BRACKET 2 %
13 710207 e BEARING 2 X
14 24M7055 HE WASHER 4 % 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
15 740219 4584 SHEARPIN 1 %
16 721829 % SHAFT 1 X
17 721827 % PIPE 1 %
18 YC16623 FHi HANDLE 1 X
19 AYC12286 44T LEVER 1 %
20 YC16620 FiR GRIP 2 *
21 721823  #:4 KNOB 1 ¢
22 14M7027 E& NUT 2 % M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
23 AYC12449 IHFF LEVER 1 *
24 YC16618 #IfF KOOK BOLT 1 ¢
25 34M7035 BAEH SPRINGPIN 1 %  5x40 GB879-86
26 21608525 uE4T BOLT 2 %  M8x25 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
27 19M7139 iE#e CAP SCREW AR ¥  M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
28 YC16886 JEiX STRAP 1 *
29 E10086  #EE SPRINGPIN 1 %
30 AYC12390 44T LEVER 1 5
31 11602340 FFOI4% COTTER PIN 1 %  6x40 GB91-86 Zn.D
32 724651 WASHER 3 ¢
33 740557 [A¥ SPACER 1 ¢
34 727187  #HH WASHER 2 %
35 727186 WASHER 2 %
36 722572  JEIR STRAP 1 %
37 735544 @ SPRING 1 %
38 YC17374 [E STRAP 1 *
39 YC16612 IHIF LEVER 1 %
40 YC16611 Hhpe BEARING 1 %
41 19M7288 iR CAP SCREW AR %  M8x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
42 11M7087 FFO4 COTTER PIN 1 ¥  4x%40 GB91-86 Zn.D
43 A710984 [EIR STRAP 1 *
44 711325 RBESIR QUADRANT 2 %
45 24620020 #HH WASHER 2 ¥ 20 GB848-85 Zn.D
46 727188  #HH WASHER 2 %
47 AYC12818 ¢ BRACKET 1 ¢

90—10



CONCAVE AND BRAKE LEVER
IR 5 R A= B AT

90—11



Fs ## 5

e

MODEL % ba

0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% #  DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC11526 R4\ LEVER 1 X (A)
2 AYC11502 #4UHT LEVER 1 X (B)
3 24M7028  #E WASHER 2 % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
4 11601726 FFO4 COTTER PIN 2 ¥ 3x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
5 S44389 F ROD 1 % (B) FOR AS40937
6 721823 4 KNOB 2 3
7 721834 Bidy LATCH 1 % (B) FOR AS40937
8 YC14564 #F ROD 1 % (A) FOR AS41172
9 721613 Bl fr 58 3E RETURN SPRING 2 *
10 AYC10878 % BRACKET 1 %
11 729162 RxF CLAMP 2 %
12 730685 FF CLAMP 1 3
13 711323 BFSR QUADRANT 1 %
14 711324 HIzhERFRALIR ARRESTOR 1 %3
15 729945 bz BRACKET 2 %
16 19M7163 g CAP SCREW 3 % M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
17 12M7008  FREKHH LOCK WASHER 5 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
18 14M7029 g} NUT 5 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
19 YC15331  BEEER BRACKET 1 %
20 YC16620 FHH GRIP 2 %
21 YC16338  [EiR STRAP 1 *
22 12M7013 £ WASHER 1 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
23 11601716 FO COTTER PIN 2 % 3x16 GB91-86 Zn.D
24 YC14501 % SHAFT 1 %
25 14625102 g&F NUT 1 % M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
26 19652118 E&4T SCREW AR % M6x18 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
27 729951 EPLZE BUSHING 1 %
28 34M7046 45 SPRINGPIN 1 8x36 GB879-86
29 AZ21465 & PULL CABLE 1
30 14602109 EERH NUT 1 M10 GB6172-86 05 Zn.D
31 724492 Xk YOKE 2
32 724487 2 PIN 2
33 L17952 28 WASHER 1
34 19M7288  EEAR CAP SCREW 2 M8x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
35 19M7167  EER CAP SCREW 2 M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
36 AZ18547  BhREE BEARING 2
37 12M7013  BAEE LOCK WASHER AR 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
38 14M7140 EER NUT AR M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

(A):HAND BRAKE F##Izh3%  (B):CONCAVE  [UI#R

90—12



GEAR SHIFTING PARTS ‘\“1\
‘
IR ‘.

90—13



FEHE %5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AS41711 FW GRIPL 1 %
2 14601124 4EH NUT 1 X  M12X1.25 GB6171-86
3 744372 YT LEVER 1 *
4 744373 BAE SPRING 1 *
5 YC12867 'REuR4T SET SCREW 1 X  M10x16 GB73-76
6 744374 [E® SPRING 1 3
7 YC10336 Ef BALL 1 *
8 YC16693 itk QUADRANT 1 %
9 34M7049 FAMEEHS  PRINGPIN 1 X  8X50 GB879-86
10 Z11533  FHEE DRIVER 1 %
11 YC12872 #&E BUSHING 1 *
12 YC16614 etk ADJUSTER 1 %
13 AYC11784 fRFFZE RETAINER 1 %
14 40602020 4P SNAP PIN 2 ¥ 20 GB894.1-86 Zn
15 19M7162 g CAP SCREW 1 X  M8x16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn
16 12M7008 FhFEE LOCK WASHER 1 % 8 GB93-87 Zn
17 24M7055 #vE WASHER 1 % 8 GB97.1-85 Zn
18 24M7207 #HH WASHER 1 X 8 GB96-85 Zn
19 19M7073 igf: CAP SCREW 1 ¥  M12x50 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn
20 12M7014 FAREE LOCK WASHER 1 % 12 GB93-87 In
21 14M7031 iEH} NUT 1 ¥  M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn
22 03M7068 UE#E SCREW 4 %  M6x20 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
23 YC16822 BhARE FLANGD HOUSING 4 *
24 YC12864 B BEARING 1 *
25 12M7116 FAs#EE LOCK WASHER 4 X 6 GB93-87 Zn
26 14614060 WEH} NUT 4 ¥ 6 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
27 AYC11749 ZRiEBEFT SHIFTER ROD 1 %
28 YC10160 #HE WASHER 1 %
29 AYC11748 ZSTEZBIT SHIFTER ROD 1 %
30 YC12864 & BEARING 1 *
31 14M7307 4EH} NUT 2 X 8 GB889-86 8 Zn
32 AZ19889 ERENRE BALL JOINT 2 *
33 14M7029 4EH} NUT 6 % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn
34 19M7139 g2 CAP SCREW 4 %  M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn
35 AYC11080 ZRiE#kHh PUSH PULL CABLE 2 *

90—14



SHIFT CONSOLE ,L.H ~a
MRS E L

FE#H 5 & MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11085 ZMEHIFEIEAS CONSOLE 1 %
2 AYC10879 FH=H FRAME 1 *
3 37632816 EBUERAT SCREW 10 X  ST4.8x16 GB845-85 C-H
4 731799 &R CLAMP 3 %
5 19652118 g CAP SCREW 3 % M6x18 GB5781-86 4.8 Zn.D
6 12M7008 [ LOCK WASHER 2 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 24M7055 #H WASHER 2 X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
8 12M7116 #H LOCK WASHER 3 X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14M7027 R} NUT 3 X 6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 19M7139  ig#: CAP SCREW 2 %  8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

90—15



COVER PLATE-OPERATOR’S PLATFORM

W 4 EAR Qj«

FEs & 5 ¥E MODEL % "
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11750 SHIELD 1 %
2 37632813 SCREW 13 %  ST4.8x13 GB845-85
3 24M70276 WASHER 13 % 5 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
4 AYC11306 PLATE 1 %

90—16



CAB

Bl

90—17



FEH# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10708 TFIESRA FRAME 1 3
2 AS24707 LEERE FRAME 1 %
3 AS31156 WA R INSULATOR 1 *
4 YC12926 i, 37 WINDOW 1 *
5 AYC10009 “SzhiE#F ROD 1 %
6 YC13412 ;'3 WINDOW 1 %
7 YC12520 WE:%: ] WINDOW 1 *
8 AYC10507 |74 LOCK 1 3
9 AYC10712 FHF HANDLE 1 3
10 AYC10709  HufF ROD 1 %
11 AYC10710  Hr#F ROD 1 *
12 YC12521 FER REINFORCEMENT 8 3
13 YC13411 %] WINDOW 2 %
14 AYC10509  BEEd GASKET 16.5 3
15 YC12194 bi,37 ] WINDOW 1 %
16 AS27190 KRB (24V) FAN 1 Y
17 19M7077 R CAP SCREW AR ¥  M6x20 GB5781 4.8
18 12M7116 L LOCK WASHER AR X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
19 14M7027 Wi NUT AR X 6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.
20 AS23452 FlKEE (24V)  WEATHERSTRIP 1 %

90—18



INSULATOR

FEER

HE

FsH S

SERIAL NO.

# DESCRIPTION QTY

%
1 AYC11495 FRRER

KEY PART NO.
2 YC14565
3 YC15303

X X X

INSULATOR
INSULATOR

FORM PAD

FREIR
RRIBAR

90—19



CAB ATTACHING PARTS
T RS

Fs# 5 HE MODEL & e

1

0

4
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 14M7031 4R NUT 4 % 12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
2 24M7047 HE WASHER 4 % 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
3 12M7014 BB  LOCK WASHER 4 % 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 19M7744 CAP SCREW 4 % 12X35 GB5783-86
5 14M7140 NUT 8 % 10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 19M7169 CAP SCREW 8 % 10x35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7  24M7028 WASHER 8 % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
8 12M7013 B  LOCK WASHER 8 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 AYC10594 & BRACKET 2 %
10 AYC10593 &t BRACKET 2 %
11 AYC12153 3%z BRACKET 2 %
12 AS21340 ABSORBER 2 %
13 40M5796 SNAP PIN 4 % 13 GB894.1-86 Zn.D
14 YC12191 PIN 2 %
15 YC12194 BRACKET 2 %

90—20



ACCESS LADDER TO OPERATOR’S PLATFORM

BREHT

90—21



FEH# 5 ¥ E MODEL #& H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % #X DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC13561 Pk SUPPORT 2 %
2 YC15620 B PEDAL 1 %3
3 YC15619 X SUPPORT 2 %
4 14M7307 RE NUT AR X M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
5 YC13563 ® PLATE 1 $%2
6 YC13562 ® PLATE 1 %2
7 YC13554 BRI SPRINGPLATE 1 *
8 AYC11127 HTRE LADDER 1 %
9 AYC11909 IEEEA LADDER 1 %
10 24M7055 2 WASHER 2 X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
11 19M7269 LR CAP SCREW 2 X  M8x50 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
12 YC13555 By LOCKER 1 %
13 19M7168 WA CAP SCREW 2 X  M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
14 14625102 iEH} NUT 2 % M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D

90—22



FEEDER CONVEYOR HOUSING
AT

100—1



FEs 8 5

Y&

MODEL 2% e

0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11988 #uiXZ5%4k CONVEYOR 1 %
2 AYC11522 JHEREZR  STABILIZER 1 %
3 720713 = COVER 1 *
4 720367 KF CLAMP 4 *
5 AYC11224 & HOLDER 1 %
6 AYC10541 FKE®R IDLER 1 3
7 24M7053 #H WASHER 1 ¥ 16 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
8 YC13157 ¥ SPACER 1 %
9 14M7142 ¥EH} NUT 4 X M16 GB6170—86 8 Zn.D
10 AYC12667 iR COVER 1 %
11 YC16682  #i4H LATCH 2 %
12 AYC12606 FiF GRIP 2 3
13 YC17326 EEFEME  DISHINGSPRING 4 %  25X12.2X1.5X2.05 GB1973
14 19M7285 ig#e CAP SCREW 2 %  M12X30 GB5783—86 8.8 Zn.D
15 12M7014 af43@E |LOCK WASHER 2 ¥ 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 14M7031 4EF} NUT 2 ¥ M12 GB6170—86 8 Zn.D
17 14625162 Yg+H LOCK NUT 1 % M16 GB889—86 8 Zn.D
18 YC12352 EMER&  WINGNUT 4 *
19 19M7395 ig#E CAP SCREW 4 %  M16X40 GB5783—86 8.8 Zn.D
20 12M7069 FEEPE LOCK WASHER 4 ¥ 16 GB93—87 Zn.D
21 03M7054  WR4T SCREW 4 %  M8X20 GB14—88 8.8 Zn.D
22 03M7230 4T BOLT 1 X  M16X90 GB801—88 8.8 Zn.D
23 24M7047 #vH WASHER 2 % 12 GB97.1—85 Zn.D
24 AYC11176 B4R DEFLECTOR 1 %
25 S3753¢ PE DEFLECTOR 1 %
26 24M7055 #E WASHER 24 % 8 GB97.1—85 Zn.D
27 12M7008 #fEEE < LOCK WASHER 24 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
28 19M7139 g CAP SCREW 24 %  M8X20 GB5783—86 8.8 Zn.D

100—2



FLOOR PANEL FOR FEEDER CONVEYOR

IR 2R RAR

100—3



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL No. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11987 #R SHEET 1 3
2 YC16837 HHEAMR GASKET 1 %
3 YC17390 & BRACKET 1 % AR, LGTH=366MM
4 YC17025 I BRACKET 1 %  AR,LGTH=366MM
5 736963 BRACKET 1 % AR, LGTH=366MM
6 AZ21484 4iR DUST SHIELD 1 3
7 21608630 ug4T SCREW 1 ¥  M10x30 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
8 19M7284 igA: CAP SCREW 4 X  M8x18 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
9 24M7055 #.H WASHER AR X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
10 12M7065 #H LOCK WASHER AR X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 12M7066  #:fH LOCK WASHER AR ¥ 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
12 14M7029 ¥EH NUT AR X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
13 14M7140 4EH} NUT AR X  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14 21M6667  WR4T SCREW AR %  M8x18 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
15 2IM7030  BB4T SCREW AR X  M8x20 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
16 19601225 uEf CAP SCREW 8 %  M8x25 GB5781-86 4.6 Zn.D

100—4



QUICK COUPLER

HE =
FE#H 5 HE MODEL % ®
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL No. 8  REMARKS
1 AZ41044 EMES RAIL 1 %
2 AYC12903 #B{'E¥E LEVER 1 %
3 14M7140 3EH} NUT 2 ¥ M10 GB6170-86 8.8Zn.D
4 12646010 #H LOCK WASHER 2 ¥ 10 GB5287-85 8 Zn.D
5 YC17236 % HOLDER 1 %
6 19M7376 R CAP SCREW 2 X M8%22 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
7 752306  HYHF LEVER 1 %
8 12M7008 LOCK WASHER 4 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14600082 g} NUT 3 X M8 GB6170-86 8.8Zn.D
10 14M7031 §H NUT 1 % M12 GB6170-86 8.8Zn.D
11 724302  BE¥E SPRING 1 *
12 19M7327  ig#E CAP SCREW 1 ¥  M10%65 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
13 19M7139  ig#: CAP SCREW 1 X  M8%20 GB5782-86 8.8Zn.D
14 YC16564 4% PIN 2 %

100—5



FEEDER CONVEYOR CHAIN
IS

FE# 5 HE MODEL % "
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIALNO. 8  REMARKS
1 AS41135 4 CHAIN 1 %
2 AYC11521 %% CHAIN 2 x #4% T=38 L=107
3 S30365 &K SLAT 14 X 4 T=38 L=87
4 AYC12367 L LINK AR X B3 T=38x5 KR
5 19M7139 ig# CAP SCREW 56 %  M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
6 14M7307 IR LOCK NUT 56 % (B889-86 8 Zn.D
7 AYC12406 HYH LINK AR X B T=38x5 KR

100—6



FEEDER CONVEYOR UPPER SHAFT
I E 3

100—7



FEs 8 5 HE MODEL % H

1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % #X DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 40M7046 et SNAP RING 1 %X  35X1.5 GB894.1-86 ZN.D
2 00GP507 PROEE LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 X P507 GB3882-87
3 006390207 HhA& BALL BEARING 2 X 390207 GB-3882-87
4 YC12047 L2 HUB 2 %
5 YC14046 = DEFLECTOR 2 X
6 YC12063 oL CHAIN SPROCKET 2 X
7 50601054 & SHAFT KEY 2 %X 10%63 GB1565-79
8 YC14555 h SHAFT 1 b
9 09604440 g CAP SCREW 12 X M10X40 GB10-88 8.8 ZN.D
10 12M7013 BEHEME LOCK WASHER AR X 10 GB93-87 ZN.D
11 14M7140 YRE NUT 12 X  M10 GB6170-86 8 ZN.D
12 26601032 4& SHAFT KEY 1 X 10X%32 GB1099-79

100—8



PLATFORM DRIVE SHAFT
& feahih

100—9



FE# 5 ¥ & MODEL #% ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10540 %% CHAIN 1 X B4 T=19.05 L=13
2 AYC12700 f&Zh%H DRIVE SHAFT 1 % & LGTH=500
3 YC16675 &k BALL 3 *
4 40M1839 #5ME SNAP RING 1 %  50x2 GB894.1-86 Zn.D
5 AYC12348 3P COVER 1 %
6 734740  BhAREE FLANGETTE 4 3
7 006XJ208 #h& BALL BEARING 2 X & XJ208
8 03M7191 g CAP SCREW 1 X  M12x25 GB801-88 8.8 Zn.D
9 YC16989 & BRACKER 1 %
10 Z35318 A4 ANGLE 1 %
11 YC12034 % PULLEY 1 *
12 YC14551  jziy BELT 1 X  2HB3875
13 YC16685 %%k HUB 1 %
14 735321 X% HOLDER 1 %
15 19M7169 igfe CAP SCREW 4 ¥  M10x35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
16 19M7167 g CAP SCREW AR ¥  M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
17 19M7268 ig#e CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M12x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
18 03M7089 gt CAP SCREW 1 X  M12x30 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
19 21608625 Wg4T SCREW AR ¥  M10x25 GB67-86 4.8 Zn.D
20 24M7095 #«H WASHER 2 X 8 GB848-85 Zn.D
21 24M7028 #«H WASHER 2 % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
22 24M7047 WASHER 1 ¥ 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
23 12M7013 #vH LOCK WASHER AR % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
24 12M7014 #H LOCK WASHER 3 ¥ 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
25 14M7140 ¥EH} NUT AR ¥ M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
26 14M7031 g8} NUT AR ¥  M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
27 19M7168 g2 CAP SCREW AR ¥  M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
28 19M7139 g CAP SCREW 2 X  M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

100—10



FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE
HH R E

100—11



FE# 5 HE MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL No. 8  REMARKS
1 YCl4168 %E BUSHING 1 3
2 YC14169 #H WASHER 1 %
3 YC11998 #:%k SLIP CLUTCH 1 *
4 H101677 i#: SLIP CLUTCH 1 *
5 19M7169 g CAP SCREW 3 ¥  M10x35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
6 19M7073 g2 CAP SCREW 4 X  M12x50 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 YC11999 R PULLEY 1 *
8 YC13800 7H PLATE 1 *
9 YC12035 s PULLEY 1 %
10 12M7013 #H LOCK WASHER 3 ¥ 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 14M7140 4EH NUT 3 %  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
12 21M1236  WB4T SCREW 6 ¥  M6x10 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
13 YC16393 % SPRING 1 %
14 H119710 HEAH®E  SHIELD 1 *
15 14603262 YE+H} NUT 1 X  M24x2 GB6173-86 8 Zn.D
16 12M7014 & LOCK WASHER 4 X 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 14M7031 g8} NUT 4 X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
18 YC12597 [ WASHER 1 %
19 14601262 Yg+HE NUT 1 ¥  M24x2 GB6171-86 8 ZN.D
20 AYC11379 JRr#r4HH# PULLEY ASY 1 *
21 YC13803 #«H WASHER 1 X  $174X 0 110X1

100—12



CUTTING PLATFORM-DRIVE SHAFT (RIGHT SIDE)
HIE M CaN) |

100—13



Fs# 5 ¥E MODEL £ Vi
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %4 # DESCRIPTION  QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 14M7140 EE NUT AR X  M10 GB6170—86 8 Zn.D
2 12M7013 BEM:EE  LOCK WASHER AR X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
3 00GXJ208 BALL BEARING 2 X  Hi& XJ208
4 734740 B FLANGETTE 4 3
5 24M7028 M WASHER AR X 10 GB97.1—85 Zn.D
6 19M7382 iEf: CAP SCREW 1 ¥  M10x40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 19M7169 ig#E CAP SCREW 5 X  M10x35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
8 19M7167 iRf: CAP SCREW 2 X  M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
9 735318 £ ANGLE 1 %
10 YC16989 #E3 BRACKER 1 *
11 19M7139 igf: CAP SCREW 2 X  M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
12 12M7008 kA |LOCK WASHER 2 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 14M7029 iBH} NUT 2 ¥ M8 GB6170—86 8 Zn.D
14 AYC12419 & GUARD 1 *
15 AYC12348 a5 COVER 1 *
16 40M1839 %M SNAP RING 1 ¥  50x2 GB894.1-86 Zn.D
17 AYC10540 &% CHAIN 1 X B4 T=19.05 L=13
18 YC16675 ¥EE BALL 3 *
19 AYC12612 4&zh#h DRIVE SHAFT 1 %  LGTH=1820,1048/3316
20 730548 E COUPLING 2 %
21 40602040 P4 SNAP RING 4 ¥ 40 GB894.1-86 Zn.D

100—14



FEEDER CONVEYOR DRUM(LOWER)

100—15



FEs 8 5

HE

MODEL 2% H

0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC12124 #3Zh4R DRUM 1 %
2 730137 & SHAFT 1 %
3 006390507 HhA& BALL BEARING 2 X 390507 GB-3882-87
4 737382 HhK PB FLANGETTE 2 *
5 AZ25927 KER IDLER 2 %
6 AYC12605 iHYHF ADJUSTER 1 X RHA
AYC12608  HY#T ADJUSTER 1 ¥ R.HZE
7 738536 bi:Ll] ANGLE 2 *
8 734419 53 SPRING 2 %
9 YC16683 Bk PLATE 2 *
10 P49545 BRE RUBBER MOUNT 2 *
11 YC16673 -1 WASHER 6 %
12 19M7344 &R CAP SCREW 2 X  M16X65 GB5782-86 8.8ZN.D
13 YC12122 GIK= SPACER 2 *
14 YC12618 H WASHER 4 *
15 11602336 FH COTTER PIN 2 %
16 40M7046 2 SNAP RING 2 ¥  35X1.5 GB894.1-86 ZN.D
17 19M7590 W CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M12%100 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.d
18 19M7166 Y CAP SCREW AR ¥  M10%20 GB5783-86 8.9Zn.d
19 12M7013 WEHME  LOCK WASHER AR ¥ 10 GB93-87 ZN.D
20 12M7069  BAsEHME  LOCK WASHER AR % 16 GB93-87 ZN.D
21 24M7053 #g WASHER AR % 16 GB97.1-85 8.8Zn.D
22 14M7512 g NUT AR % M12 GB6170-86 8.8ZN.D
23 14M7142 R NUT AR X M16 GB6170-86 8.9ZN.D
24 14625162 iRHE LOCK NUT AR X M16 GB889-86 ZN.D
25 AYC12422 % HUB 2 %

100—16



DRIVE PULLEY AND IDLER

ezl HIt

100—17



FE#HE %5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % xR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 710749 BAse PULLER 1 3
2 YC19027 g BELT 1 X 2HB 3510
3 724489 B PIN 1 X
4  24M7047 -1 WASHER 1 ¥ 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
5 11602020 4% PIN 2 % 4x20 GB91-86 Zn.D
6 AYC12614 YT ADJUSTER 1 3
7 14602149 IER} NUT 1 X Ml14 GB 6172-86 Zn.D
8 24M7085 - WASHER 1 X 14 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
9 730552 k= SPACER 1 %
10 L17952 3 WASHER 1 %
11 YCi6811 33K SPRING 1 X
12 AYC12615 IROEE SLEEVE 1 %
13 Z39573 TR BRACKET 1 X
14 739569 g SPACER 1 X
15 22636630 'BEEUR4T SET SCREW 2 X M12x30 GB84-88 33H Zn.D
16 AYC12254 FEi% GUIDE 1 %
17 14M7140 B} NUT 3 % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
18 12M7013 MREE LOCK WASHER AR % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
19 12M7014 P LOCK WASHER 1 % 12 GB93-87 Zn D
20 14M7512 W} NUT 2 % MI12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
21 19M7167  ERR CAP SCREW 3 X M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
22 AYC10541 GK'E#R IDLER 1 &DIF 37 INCL. BELOW 3 ITEMS
006180203 A& BEARING 1 % (JD29980) GB279-88
40600040 4 SNAP RING 2 % 40 GB893.1-86 Zn.D
AYCc10868  FKERPE  IDLER 1 %
23 24M7053 E-:0 WASHER 1 % 16 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
24 AYC12260 THES BRACKET 1 *
25 721892 ik PLATE 1 *
26 03644551  EER CAP SCREW 1 % M12x75 GB801-88 8.8 Zn.D
27 12M7008 LOCK WASHER 2 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
28 14M7029  EE&E NUT 2 % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
29 19M7139  EER CAP SCREW 1 % M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
30 AYC11879 EHFZE#EA LEVER 1 %

100—18



FEEDER AND CYLINDER GUARD
VLSRR

100—19



FE# 5 HE MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 03M7017 ER# CAP SCREW 2 X  M10x25 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
2 24M7028 WASHER 4 ¥ 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
3 12M7013 BB LOCKWASHER 4 % 10 GB93-87 ZN.D
4 14M7140 RE} NUT 4 ¥  M10 GB6170-86 8 ZN.D
5 19M7167 g CAP SCREW 2 X  M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
6 14M7029 &S} NUT 4 X  M10 GB6170-86 8 ZN.D
7 12M7008 KB |LOCK WASHER 4 X 8 GB93-87 IN.D
8 24M7055 #H WASHER 4 X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
9 19M7139 g CAP SCREW 2 X  M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
10 YC14549 X3¢ HOLDER 1 *
11 AYC13808 3ZZEJE4 SUPPORT ASSY 1 %
12 YC14550 #P=E GUARD 1 %
13 AYC10469 #BiEXZ GUARD 1 %
14 YC16898 444 PIN 1 %
15 J16931  Paf4N PIN 2 %

100—20



CYLINDER COVER

RFAHT AR

110—1



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11691 EjztR COVER 1 %
2 19M7077 iR SCREW 8 X  M6x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
3 12M7116 BasE@  LOCK WASHER 8 X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 14M7027 EEE} NUT 8 ¥ M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
5 753463 BER PLATE 1 %
6 19M7163 &2 CAP SCREW 6 X  M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 24M7095 HH WASHER 6 % 8 GB 848-85 Zn.D
8 12M7008 #:H LOCK WASHER 6 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14M7029 UERE NUT 6 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

110—2



STONE TRAP ~
EE R

110—3



FE# 5 ¥ & MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AZ23126 £EAHEEES TROUGH 1 3
2 734484  JEI] SHEET 1 %
3 734661 FIX GASKET 1 *
4 720058 % REINFORCEMENT 1 *
5 720125 EHIKR GASKET 1 3
6 19652125 iEi2 CAP SCREW 7 X  M6%25 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
7 19M7167  iRAR CAP SCREW AR ¥  M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
8 12M7066 LOCK WASHER AR X  HPE 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14M7509 ¥R} NUT AR X  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 19M7285  ig#E CAP SCREW AR ¥  M12x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
11 12M7067 #H LOCK WASHER AR %  HPE 12 GB93-87 Zn D
12 14M7512 ¥EH NUT AR X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
13 19M7166  WgfR CAP SCREW AR ¥  M10x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
14 14625102 YgH LOCK WASHER AR ¥  M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
15 21M5619  HB4T CSCREW AR ¥  M6x16 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
16 12M7116 #JH LOCK WASHER 7 %  #E 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 14614060 Yg+H NUT AR % M6 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
18 235160  PABIEEET  HOOK 3 *
19 24M7055 EE WASHER AR X  #E 8 6B97.1-85 Zn.D
20 YC12352 MRAVERE  WINGNUT 3 %
21 735852 [E4 PLATE 1 *

110—4



RASP BAR CYLINDER
SRR

110—5



FE 8 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AS40486 SUFFHM  RASP-BAR CYCLINDER 1 3¢
2  AYC12725 ﬁﬁﬁﬁ RASP BAR CENTER W/HUB 1 *
3  AYC12724 ﬁﬁﬁ% RASP BAR CENTER W/HUB 2 3
4 735899 BigE#f RASP BARCENTER 1 %
5 735643 U RASP BAR 4 b3
6 735644 SUFF RASP BAR 4 X
7 19M7744 g CAP SCREW 32 X M12x35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
8 24M7047 25 WASHER 32 X  #JF 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
9 14M7031 g NUT 66 X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 AZ19845  EEW4T SET SCREW 2 %
11 00GP510 IROE ECCENTRIC LOCKINGCOLLAR 9 X P510 GB3882-87
12 19M7285 Ly CAP SCREW 8 X M12x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
13 006390610 Hh& BEARING 2 X 390610 GB3882-87
14 YC16691  HhARRE BEARINGSEAT 2 %
15 49601758 f& SHAFT KEY 2 X  B12x80 GB1096-79
16 19M7349 g CAP SCREW 2 X M12x95 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
17 12M7014  BH LOCK WASHER 8 %X  HB 12 GB93-87 Zn D
18 YC12248  ZfEi#h SHAFT 1 %

110—6



CONCAVE ADJUSTER
AR 3

110—7



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 736726  frAF STARP 2 3
2 24620027 #HE WASHER 1 X  #ME 27 GB848-85 Zn.D
3 711100 H@E LEVER 1 *
4 19M7377 R CAP SCREW 4 X  M8x28 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
5 710994 jB BEARING 2 %
6 12M7008 LOCK WASHER 4 X  #E 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
7T 14M7029 RE NUT 4 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
8 136728 AT BRACE 2 %
9 1736729  AF BRACE 2 3
10 14625162 E+H LOCK NUT 4 X M16 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
11 14M7260 BERE NUT 4 X M16 GB6172-86 05 Zn.D
12 736731  JEWEEM  EYEBOLT 2 %
13 736730 JEViEE:  EYEBOLT 2 %
14 YC17012  4%%k PIN 2 *
15 11M7024 4% COTTER PIN 2 %  4x36 GB91-86 Zn.D
16 49600558 4& SHAFT KEY 1 %  8x80 GB1096-79
17 11602345 4% COTTER PIN 1 ¥  6x45 GB91-86 Zn.D
18 AZ25679 i SHAFT 1 *
19 YC16913 [EFRE WASHER 1 %
20 11M7021 4% COTTER PIN 2 %  4x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
21 724489  WHILES PIN 2 *

110—8



CONCAVE

LI}

Cwm
5
FE#H 5 HE MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %4 #R  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 14625162 i&& LOCK NUT 4 X M16 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
2 24620016 #H WASHER 4 % 16 GB848-85 Zn.D
3 733976 [HE SPACER 4 *
4 720084 #HiX COVER 2 b2
5 19602647 g CAP SCREW 4 ¥  M16x55 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
6 Z27780 iR COVER 2 %
7T 720064 ¥4 WIRE AR b2
8 AYC12593 MR CONCAVE 1 %

110—9



FINGER GRATE AN
MR Y

'uuuu(.

8
F5# % ¥E MODEL % =g
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 720058 4% REINFORCEMENT 1 %
2 720073 B TINE 24 %3
3 720074 [AEHE  RETAINER 12 5
4 735185 IR SHEET 1 *
5 14M7027 EH NUT 31 % M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 12u7116 #H LOCK WASHER 31 % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 230189  P4AY LIMIT CURTAIN 1 %
8 19652116 ugit CAP SCREW 31 % M6x16 GB5781-86 8.8 Zn.D
9 19M7169 gk CAP SCREW 5 % M 10X35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
10 12M7013 #H WASHER 5 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 14M7140 BB NUT 5 % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

110—10



TENSION ROLLER (MAIN DRIVE) @
‘
KRR (A [

110—11



FEH 5 ¥ & MODEL %% ba

1

0

4
KEY PART NO. % #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 710953 B8 LEVER 1 %
2 YC13439 Hh SHAFT 1 %
3 45G01245 45%h PIN 1 X  12X45 (B882-86
4 11M7022 & COTTER PIN 4 X  4X30 GB91-86 Zn.D
5 YC13438 i HOOK 1 %
6 34M7043 el SPRING PIN 1 X  6%45 GB879-86
7 58M5573 VAR LUBRICATION FITTING 1 X M6X%1.00 GB1152-79
8 24G20024 #HE WASHER 1 X 24 GB848-85 Zn.D
9 11602340 FrO4 COTTER PIN 1 X  6X%40 GB91-86 Zn.D
10 11602020 FO8 COTTER PIN 1 X  4X20 GB91-86 Zn.D
11 48G02547 ) SEAL 1 X  PD25X47X10 GB2600—80
12 00G7204EA  Hh#& BEARING CONE 2 X  T204EA GB297-84
13 00G7204EB  #EBiA&SFF BEARING CUP 2 X  T204EB (GB297-84
14 YC12024 ) &g IDLER 1 X
15 40600045 P4 SNAP RING 1 X 45 GB893.1-86 Zn.D
16 S43168 $HE WASHER 1 *
17 14M7331 WE £ NUT 1 X M16%1.5 GB9459-88 05 Zn.D
18 11G01720 FO8 COTTERPIN 1 X 3%20 GB91-86 Zn.D
19 AYC12146  ¥¥E#/ES TERMINALNIPPLE 1 %

110—12



TENSION SYSTEM (MAIN DRIVE)
RERE (BAHD

110—13



FE# 5 B E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC17318 #Hk4\F LEVER 1 3
2 AYC11078 & BRACKET 1 %
3 19608425 WE# CAP SCREW 4 X  M8X25 GB5783-86 Zn.D
4 14600082 HEH} NUT 4 % M8 GB6170-86 Zn.D
5 24600008 &M  LOCK WASHER 4 X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
6 58M5573 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 »X  M6X1 GB1152-79
7 S30091 @ #JF WASHER 1 *
8 11602030 FFIHI4 COTTER PIN 1 X  4X30 GB91 Zn.D
9 34600520 HPEBIFESS SPRINGPIN 2 X 5X20 GB879-86 Zn
10 34600820 HMHEMER SPRINGPIN 2 X  8X20 GB879 Zn
11 AYC12381 #h SLEEVE 1 %
12 722110 S GUIDE 1 %
13 722116 3R SPRING 1 %
14 24600012 /& WASHER 1 % 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
15 14614120 g5 NUT 2 X  M12 GB41-86.5 Zn.D
16 YC13268 $rif ROD 1 %
17 11601726 COTTER PIN 2 %  3X26 GB91-86 Zn.D
18 24610012 WASHER 1 X 12 GB96-85 Zn.D
19 YC12673 PLATE 2 %
20 45601245 PIN 1 X  12X45 GB882-86
21 11602020 COTTER PIN 2 %  4X20 GB91-86 Zn.D

110—14



MULTI “V” BELT GUIDE (MAIN DRIVE) ‘\‘1\
iy
B (BT Y

110—15



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11099 #EiR/ES  GUIDE 1 %
2 711562 %% HUB 1 %
3 YC12023 R SHEAVE 1 *
4 19M7327 iBR CAP SCREW 1 ¥  M10x65 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
5 14M7140 iEF} NUT AR X M10 GB6170-86 Zn.D
6 12M7013 HEEME  LOCK WASHER AR X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 YC14092  jr#f BELT 1 % 3HB 3660
8 AYC11100 FEikiEA  GUIDE 1 %
9 YC13437 FiR GUIDE 1 3
10 19M7668  iEAE CAP SCREW 2 X  M10>%100 GB5782-86 Zn.D
11 14625102 #{'EiEE  LOCK NUT 2 ¥  M10 GB889-8.8 Zn.D
12 731640 PE RUBBER MOUNT 1 3
13 YC17196 3¢ HOLDER 1 *
14 19M7288 g CAP SCREW 1 %  M8%30 GB5783-86 Zn.D
15 14M7307 HH'BIE8  LOCK NUT 2 X M8 GB889-8.8 Zn.D
16 12M7008  PAFEEE LOCK WASHER 8 ¥ 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 YC12284 X HOLDER 1 *
18 19M7167 i CAP SCREW AR X  M10%25 GB5783-86 Zn.D
19 24M7028 H[E WASHER AR % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
20 19M7323 iR CAP SCREW 8 X  M8%40 GB5782-86 Zn.D
21 49601774 4& KEY 1 ¥ B12X%160 GB1097-79
22 11601720 FFO4 COTTER PIN 2 ¥  3%20 GB91-86 Zn.D
23 YC13435 #TiR HOLDER 1 %

110—16



CYLINDER VARIABLE DRIVER
RELZZREENR

110—17



FEH 5 ¥ E MODEL #% ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 YC12055 BhR e FLANGETTE 1 3
2 40600084  P4PE SNAP RING 2 X  GB893-86 Zn.D
3 006160210 & BEARING 1 X  160210(6210-RS) GB/T 276
4 YC15328 FRE BALL STUD 4 *
5 742052 B SPROCKET 1 %
6 006210 R BEARING 1 X  210(6210) GB/T 276
7 YC13451 PE BOOT 1 *
8 YC12052 i SPROCKET 1 %
9 AYC11675 it SEAL 1 %
10 YC12054  h& HALF SHEAVE 1 %
11 YC12053 B HUB 1 *
12 49605774 & SHAFT SHEAVE 1 X  12X160 GB1097—97
13 21M1247  MB4T SCREW 2 X  M4X8 GB65-85 4.8 Zn.D
14 YC19026  fx#¥ BELT 1 X HM 2307([7 Z37473)
15 Z11424 ER HAIF SHEAVE 1 *
16 YC15528 & WASHER 1 %
17 14M7519  Ig#& NUT 1 %  M24X2 GB9459-88.05 Zn.D
18 58M5573 WA LOBRICATIONFITTING 1 X  M6x1.00 GB1152-79
19 19M7073 R CAP SCREW 8 ¥  M12x50GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
20 AYC11758  H[H)%H SHAFT 1 %
21 YC16691 B RE FLANGETTE 1 %
22 006390610 iz BEARING 1 %  GB3882-87
23 14M7512 B NUT 16 ¥ M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
24 12M7014 @ #H WASHER 16 ¥ 12 GB93-87 Zn D
25 19M7285 g CAP SCREW 16 ¥  M12x30GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
26 0068120  HA& BEARING 1 %  GB301-84

110—18



CYLINDER VARIABLE SHEAVES WITH POSI-TORQ
RELHZER

110—19



FEs# % Y& MODEL % H

1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 19M7166  ERA CAP SCREW 1 X M10X20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
2 12M7013 HH LOCK WASHER 1 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
3 E10079 #E WASHER 1 %
4 YC12234 e HOUSING 1 *
5 19M7270 B CAP SCREW 6 X M8X65 GB65782-86 8Zn.D
6 12M7008 [ WASHER 12 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 58M5573  HI#F LUBRICATIONFITTING 1 X M6x1.00 GB1152-79
8 AH86809 4l#iZX NEEDLEBEARING 2 % SEPRWIESEA FOR REDUCTION
YC12236 #E SPACER 2 X JENLEE, EEESUMET
9 737508 wmE BUSHING 2 *
10 Z37509 ik E2y DRIVER 2 %
11 22658420 44 PIN 12 X M10X20 GB 889-8 Zn.D
12 Z37511 24 WASHER 2 *
13 Z37510 M SPRING 1 *
14 AYC10637 ¥ SEAL 1 *
15 741813  #H SNAP RING 1 %
16 AYC10636 i3} SEAL 1 *
17 YC16354 A&t  HALF SHEAVE 1 *
18 711528  F##  HALF SHAVE 1 b3
19 19M7163  igf: CAP SCREW 6 % M8X25 GB783-86 8.8 Zn.D
20 AYC10635 i3 SEAL 1 *
21 711525 @ % HUB 1 %

110—20



REDUCTION TRANSMISSION FOR VARIABLE CYLINDER ‘
AR S N

I
U ————

110—21



FE

&

MODEL # H

=

0
4
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 YC14402 G5 BUSHING 1 *
2 AS39837 MiES SEAL 1 *
3 19652125 LR CAP SCREW 4 %  M6X25GB5781-2000 4.8Zn.D
4 19M7116 PMEHE |LOCK WASHER 4 ¥ 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 YC12045 Vi COVER 1 *
6  YC14423 GaES s GASKET 1 *
7  AH20868H HSE PIPE PLUG 1 %
8 YC14438 i SNAP RING 1 % 90 GB 305
9 00661818 & BALL BEARING 1 X  (JD33012) GB/T276-94
10 YC10162 "E BUSHING 1 %
11 737509 N DRIVE 2 x  HE§R
12 YC14437 1) SNAP RING 1 % 45
13 00661809 B BALL BEARING 1 ¥  (JD10046) GB/T276-94
14 738133 4 SNAP RING 2 X 58 GB893-78
15 AH86809 ; NEEDLE BEARING 2 ¥ A E ¥ S22694
16 AYC10731 HOUSING 1 %
YC12042 HUB 1 X WE
737515 Wik GEAR 1 X  WNE
17 44630614 PIN 5 % D6X14 GB119-86
18 AYC11480 Vi) SEAL 1 *
19 YC14426 RE PLUG 2 *
20 YC14425 AESED GASKET 2 %
21 19M7163 Ly LOCK NUT 6 % M8X25 GB5783-86 Zn.D
22 YC12044 Tk HOUSING 1 *
23 12M7013 WASHER 1 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
24 YC14422 GASKET 1 *
25 14M7140 g E NUT 2 % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
26 YC14408 BE HUB 1 %
27 AYC11463 wRE COVER 1 *
AYC12285 VEES ) SEAL 1 % N4 25X40X8 JB2600-80
YC14409 TRE COVER 1 X A
YC14403 ENLE COVER 1 X WE
28 19M7347 'Y LOCK SCREW 1 % M10X120 GB5782-86 Zn.D
29 YC11461 P SNAP RING 1 *
30 YC14439 P CAP SCREW 1 ¥ 110
31 00661822 A& BALL BEARING 1 %  (JD 33015) GB/T276-94
32 yc10161 1) SNAP RING 1 *
33 YC12043 o HOUSING 1 *
34 YC14424 L] PIN 3 *
35 00GK162220 ¥4H&hiZA BALL BEARING 3 % GB 5846-86 (JD39053)
36 737517 W% GEAR 3 %
37 YC14404 wE SPROCKET 1 *
38 19M7270 Y SCREW 6 % M8X65 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
39 12M7008 WMEHBE LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
40 19M7167 L'y SCREW 1 %  M10X25 GB5783-86Zn.D
41 YC13009 -3 WASHER 1 *

110—22



REDUCTION SUSPENSION
IR 28 S5

110—23



P58 5 HE MODEL % "
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %4 K DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 14M7029 LOCK NUT 3 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
2 12M7008 LOCK WASHER AR X 8 GB93-87-Zn.D
3 737478 WA STUD 3 *
4 AYC11467 iR HOLDER 1 %
5 14M7307 BHRE LOCK NUT 3 X M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
6 AYCl1466 T4 SUPPORT 1 *
7 14M7029  ERE LOCK NUT 4 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
8 24M7055 B H WASHER AR X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
9 AZ27269  WEH ATTENUATOR 2 *

110—24



BEATER
B

110—25



FE# 5 ¥E MODEL #& H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 21M7091 4T SCREW 2 X M8x12 GB65-85 4.8 Zn.D
2 12M7008 M LOCK WASHER 2 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
3 YC16819 = CONVER 1 %
4 AYC12623 ZEW#L BEATER 1 %
5 AYC11758  # SHAFT 1 $%2
6 19M7495 'y CAP SCREW 1 X  M16x100 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.
7 49602756 & SHAFT KEY 2 %  C12x70 GB1096-79
8 49601774 42 SHAFT KEY 1 X B12x160 GB1097-79
9 12M7069 WEHRE LOCK WASHER AR % 16 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 YC16691  HhiK)pEe QUILL 1 %
11 006390610 h& BALL BEARING 1 % 390610 GB3882-87
12 00GP510  fROVE LOCKINGCOLLAR 1 % P510 GB3882-87
13 14M7142  ME& NUT AR X M16 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14 19M7285 !ﬁﬁ CAP SCREW AR X  M12x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 12M7014 MEHPE LOCKWASHER AR ¥ 12 GB93-87 Zn.D

110—26



STRAW WALKER SHAFTS FRONT
Hil Hi

110—27



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #% ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC12812 g% CRANKSHAFT 1 X  0.D. =38MM
2 YC14460 )=y A BEARING 8 %
3 739428 B BEARING AR *
4 YC17114 PR SHIM AR *
5 YC17398 73 PLATE 4 %
6 03644453  BR4T BOLT AR X  M10x85 GB801-88 8.8 Zn.D
7 14625102 B8  LOCKNUT AR ¥  M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
8 738395 AR R FLANETTE 4 %
9 006390206 A& BALL BEARING 2 3
10 Z20051 bz} BRACKET 1 %
11 YC17190 HhARK R BRACKET 1 ¢
12 03M7085 WRET BOLT 3 X  M10x30 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
13 19M7167 Ly CAP SCREW 10 ¥  M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
14 12M7013 Pk E  LOCK WASHER 12 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 14M7140 L0 NUT 12 ¥  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
16 00GP506 ROE LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 % P506 GB3882-87
17 58631013 #i#f 45= LUBRICATION 4 %  M10x1.00 GB1153-79

110—28



STRAW WALKER SHAFTS REAR
Ja i [

13

110—29



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11452  ph#h CRANKSHAFT 1 X  0.D. =38MM
2 YC14460 )=y A BEARING 8 %
3 03M7085 g SET SCREW AR X  M10x30 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
4 YC17114 E R SHIM AR *
5 YC17398 ® PLATE 4 %
6 03644453  E4T BOLT AR X  M10x85 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
7 14625102 RS LOCK NUT AR ¥  M10 GB889 8 Zn.D
8 738395 AR R FLANETTE 4 *
9 006390206 A& BALL BEARING 2 X 390206 GB3882-87
10 Z20051 bz BRACKET 9 %
11 739428 M BEARING AR %
12 58631013 Ak 45°= LUBRICATION 4 X  M10x1.00 GB1153-79
13 19M7167 Ly CAP SCREW 4 X  M10X25 GB5783 8.8 Zn.D
14 12M7013 BsEHE LOCK WASHER 12 % 10 GB93
15 14M7140 L0 NUT 12 %  M10 GB6170 8 Zn.D
16 00GP506 ROE LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 % P506 GB3882-87 & INCL 3

110—30



STRAW WALKER AND LOWER CHAFFER BOARD DRIVE
B SmAEIRE

110—31



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #& ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIALNO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC12074 B SPROCKET 1 X =63
2 49602550 @& SHAFT KEY 1 X  C8x50 GB1096-79
3 22636530  WR4T SET SCREW 2 X  M10x30 GB84-88 33H Zn.D
4 14M7140 W NUT 2 ¥  M10 GB6170-86 8.8 Zn.D
5 AZ25623 & CHAIN 1 X  10A-1%128 GB1243.1
6 AYC12574 &Y LINK 1 X  15.875 ¥
7 AYC12575 &Yy LINK 1 X  15.875 EHEY
8 YC12006 H MW SPROCKET 1 3
9 19M7179 g CAP SCREW 1 X  M10x50 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
10 12M7013 3 WASHER 1 ¥ 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 14M7140 WA NUT 1 X  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
12 YC13322 B SPROCKET 1 %
13 12M7008 248 WASHER 3 ¥ 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 19622340  iRAE CAP SCREW 3 ¥  M8x40 GB70-85 8.8 Zn.D

110—32



STRAW WALKER AND CURTAIN

by YN E =]

110—33



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 i DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC11062 ZEFRaE STRAWWALKER 4 %
2 751179 b7y 25| GRLD 4 %
3 YC16702 p-z: ! HOLDER 1 *
4 21M7094  HR4T SCREW AR X M6x16 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
5 14M7350 BB R} LOCK NUT AR X M6 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
6 24M7028 @ WASHER 1 ¥ 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
7 11601720 4% COTTER PIN 1 ¥ 3x20 GB91-86 Zn.D
8 14614060 IgH} NUT AR X M6 GB41-86 5 Zn.D
9 24M7139 # WASHER AR X 6 GB96-85 Zn.D
10 AZ13818 B 52 AT ANCHOR AR 5
11 742876 V3L FISHBACK 4 3%
12 720058 E& REINFORCEMENT 1 *
13 YC16703 EAT ROD 1 %
14 19652116 g4 CAP SCREW AR X M6%16 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
15 Z30189 = k] LIMIT CURTAIN 1 *
16 12M7116 2 WASHER AR % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
17 24M7054  #H WASHER 1 % 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
18 7Z20048-H FEKIX EXTENSION 4 *
19 14M7027 Wi NUT AR % M6 GB6170-88 8 Zn.D

110—34



FAN HOUSING
e

110—35



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 742324 R SHAFT 1 %
2 AYC12577 @& ARM 3 %
3 22654535  WE4T CAP SCREW 3 % M10x35 GB86-88 33H Zn.D
4 720142 R A SHEET 4 *
5 19652120 iE# CAP SCREW 12 X M6%#20 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
6 YC16705 S HOLDER 2 X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
7 14M7509 R NUT AR % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
8 19M7168 g CAP SCREW 4 X M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
9 P47232 BhA Pl PRESSED HOUSING 4 *
10 006390205 & BALL BEARING 2 % 390205 GB3882-87
11 03M7184 W CAP SCREW 6 ¥ M8x20 GB801-88 8.8 Zn.D
12 00GP505 fROE ECCENTRIC COLL 2 X P505 GB3882-87
13 12M7066 248 WASHER AR % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 AYC11050 RRSMEEAE HOUSING 1 %3
15 Z26706 Pk CHANNEL 1 *
16 19M7167 YR CAP SCREW 2 % M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
17 21M5619 W4T CAP SCREW AR % M6x16 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
18 720559 X 58X 0 E GUARD 2 *
19 14600082 ¥gEH} NUT 6 % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
20 24600010 H«& WASHER 4 % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
21 720152 LE&RIR DEFLECTOR 1 *
22 720151 TSR DEFLECTOR 1 %
23 720154 SRR EFHF LEVER 2 %
24 727520 5 Rtk RETAINER 2 *
25 21M5619 WRAT CAP SCREW AR % M6x16 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
26 24600006  #& WASHER AR % 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
27 12M5737 2 WASHER AR % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
28 14600062 EEH&E NUT AR % M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
29 723545 A BRACE 12 *
30 24600010 #« & WASHER AR ¥ 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
31 14M7350 L3 NUT AR % M6 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
32 L20507 EX SPRING 2 *
33 12M7065 2 LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
34 11601716 4% COTTER PIN 2 % 3x16 GB91-86 Zn.D
35 19652125 EER CAP SCREW AR ¥ M6%25 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
36 14600062  EE&E NUT AR % M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

110—36



CLEANING FAN VARIATOR
BRELERZRFE

110—37



FE# 5 HE MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC14364 iR BRAKET 1 3
2 AYC12259 & HOLDER 1 %
3 AYC11008 FKEHF LEVER 1 *
4 24M7044 WASHER AR ¥ 12 GB848-85 Zn.D
5 YC16540 % SPACER 1 %
6 AYC11066 &% SPROCKET 1 X I=15
7 12M7014 £H WASHER AR % 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 14M7031 IgH} NUT AR X  M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 24M7028 EME WASHER 6 ¥ 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
10 YC15815  ig#e CAP SCREW 1 X  M12%50 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
11 14M7140 BEHE NUT AR ¥  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
12 12M7013 &8 WASHER AR X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 19M7167 g CAP SCREW AR X  M10%25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
14 19M7169 ig#e CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M10%35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 19M7156 iEfe CAP SCREW 1 X M10%60 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
16 YC15322 1KY FORK 1 %
17 YC19025  jziy BELT 1 %  HC 3060
18 AYC12672 #E HINGE 1 *
19 YC16720 4% PIN 1 %
20 711084  Bi##e PULLEY 1 *
21 YC17394 iR BRACE 1 *
22 11601720 FFO4S COTTER PIN 2 ¥  3%20 GB91-86 Zn.D

110—38



FAN VARIATOR UPPER

PR T A

110—39



FE & %5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 YC16785 BhAK LR PLATE 1 %
2 730026 BhARTLEE FLANGETTE 1 %
3 006390206 Hh#k BALL BEARING 2 X (B3882-87
4 03M7190 Wi CAP SCREW 2 % M10x20 GB801-88 8.8 Zn.D
5 14M7140 g} NUT AR % MI10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 12M7013 Er 0 LOCK WASHER AR % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
7 03M7017 Wi SCREW 3 X M10x25 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
8 1738395 T AR % FLANGETTE 2 *
9 YC13322 B SPACER 1 %
10 YC15320 X R EdER HALF SHEAVE 1 %
11 49601550 4& KEY 1 % B8x50 GB1096-79
12 YC15319 X 2 T BELT 1 %
13 12M7008 Erl:] LOCK WASHER 3 ¥ 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 19622340 gk CAP SCREW 3 % M8x40 GB70-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 40602030  ipH SNAP RING 2 % 30 GB894.1-86 Zn.D
16 YC15321 R ez HALF SHEAVE 1 %
17 YC16150 ] WASHER 2 %
18 00G688910K Hhi& THRUST BEARING 1 X
19 YC12227 RRfEshPEIR SHAFT 1 %
20 26600625 4& SHAFT KEY 1 % 6x25 GB1099-79
21 00GP506  fWME LOCK COLLAR 2 % (B3882-87

110—40



FAN ADJUSTING ROD AN
R L 3

110—41



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #& H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 xR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC17004 RFREBEHIT ROD 1 3
2 736116  FL#F LEVER 1 %3
3 720699 M ARYLE 1 %
4 YC17056 BT ROD 1 %
5 AZ13319 RBREIRE  ALIGENER 1 %2
6 19652125 uEA CAP SCREW 1 X  M6%25 GB5781-2000 4.8Zn.D
7 AYC11419 ZEEEAE RETAINER 1 *
8 711242 RBHEFM  GRIP 1 %
9 11M7021 4% COTTERPIN 2 X  4x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
10 11601720 4% COTTERPIN 1 %  3x20 GB91-86 Zn.D
11 19M7168  igE#e CAP SCREW 1 %  M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
12 12M7066 & WASHER AR % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 14M7509 EH} NUT AR X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14 24600010 B WASHER AR % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
15 720701 HE BUSHING 1 %
16 YC16146  #vH WASHER AR Y
17 11M7078 4% COTTERPIN 1 %  2x20 GB91-86 Zn.D
18 19M7139 ig# CAP SCREW 2 X M8x20 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
19 12M7065 HE WASHER 2 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
20 14600082 &+ NUT 2 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
21 19M7167 g CAP SCREW 2 %  M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D

110—42



FAN VARIATOR (LOWER)
KL 2ER

) 2
5
Fs#H 5 BE MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% ® DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 14M7029 4B& NUT 6 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
2 24M7055 WASHER 3 % 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
3 AYC12373 BEEAR SPRINGSSEMBLY 1 %
4 YC16681 RURERH## HALF SHEAVE 1 %
5 34M7049 4% SPRINGPIN 1 %  8x50 GB879-86
6 YC16680 N BBZi#:  HALF SHEAVE 1 *
7 YC12567 ig#e CAP SCREW 3 %  M8X155
8 58M5573 AR LUBRI CATION FITTING 1 X  M6x1.00 GB1152-79

110— 43



CLEANING FAN TENSION PULLEY

R ERE

Fs# 5 HE MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC11096 3KE# SHEAVE 1 %
2 YC13463 A% SPACER 1 %
3 19M7167 iBR CAP SCREW AR % M10%25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
4 24M7053 BE WASHER 1 % 16 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
5 14625162 iE& NUT 1 % M16 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
6 03M7211 iB# CAP SCREW 1 % M16%70 GB801-88 8.8 Zn.D
7 19M7168 g CAP SCREW AR % M10%30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
8 14M7140 IBR NUT AR % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 YC16764 H& HOLDER 1 ¢
10 YC17331 X& HOLDER 1 %
11 YC16763 1#& PLATE 1 %
12 12M7013 #H WASHER AR % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 14625102 iE& NUT AR % M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
14 24M7178 #E WASHER AR % 10 GB96-85 Zn.D

110— 44



GRAIN PAN

AR

110—45



FE# 5 ¥ & MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC10612 #HEFM&EEA GRAIN PAN 1 %
2 YC17191 HEHEIR  GASKET 2 %
3 YC17241 [EIR REINFORCEMENT 2 *
4 AYC12897 PEIRIES  FLAP 1 *
5 AYC11072 #IRFESEEC EXTENSION 1 %2
6 19651120 i SCREW 28 X  M6%20 GB5780-2000 4.8 Zn.D
7 14M7350 ERE LOCK NUT 28 X M6 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
8 12M5737 #H LOCK WASHER 7 X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 19M7179 g CAP SCREW AR X  M10x50 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
10 14600082 g} NUT AR X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
11 14625102 &R LOCK NUT AR ¥  M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
12 21M1238  §g#E CAP SCREW 7 X  M6x18 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
13 YC13341 ik SHEET 1 %
14 19608425 g CAP SCREW AR ¥  M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 12M7065 #H LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
16 19608425 g CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M8x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
17 24600008 & WASHER 2 % 8 GB97.1
18 14600062 g+ NUT 7 X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
19 747667 BERIR WEATHERSTRIP 1 %
20 747668  JEiR RETAINER 1 *

110—46



UPPER CHAFFER BOARD

a7 ]

110—47



FE# 5 ¥ & MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 19652116 ig#: SCREW 24 X  M6%16 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
2 21M6010  HE4T BOLT 4 X M5x16 GB68-85 4.8 Zn.D
3 14M7350 WEHE LOCKNUT 24 X M6 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
4 YC15187 [E% REINFORCEMENT 2 *
5 YC15186 HEHKIR  GASKET 2 %
6 AYC11717 LE§FfE/8& SHOE FRAME 1 %
7 19M7167 igAe CAPSCREW 4 ¥  M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
8 12M7066 #:H LOCK WASHER AR % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14M7509 ¥R} NUT AR X  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 12M7064 #H LOCK WASHER 4 ¥ 5 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 19M7162  ig#E CAPSCREW 8 X M8x16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
12 12M7065 & LOCK WASHER AR X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
13 14625102 4E+H} LOCKNUT 8 X  M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
14 03604448 g CAPSCREW 4 %  M10x60 GB12-88 8.8 Zn.D
15 PK1931H LB BEARING 4 %  LOW
16 710008  BujE HANGER 2 %
17 19M7557 g CAPSCREW 2 ¥  M10x16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
18 19M7387 g CAPSCREW 4 X  M12x40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
19 12M7067 LOCK WASHER 4 % 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
20 14M7512 g8} NUT 4 ¥ M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
21 YC17245 %4 SHAFT 2 %  ASSY.AD26-39  INCL.22
22 P49545 [BE RUBBER MOUNT 2 %
23 14M7307 R} LOCKNUT 4 % M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
24 PK1043H TFojEs BEARING 2 x UP
25 P42100 [E RUBBER MOUNT 2 %
26 Z10721  SHAERITE  SHAFT 2 %  ASSY.AZ19242 INCL. 25
27 11M7021 4% COTTER PIN 2 %  4x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
28 24600018 #«H WASHER 2 % 18 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
29 19M7323 B CAPSCREW 4 %  M8x40 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
30 710004 @ HANGER 2 %
31 19M7156 & CAPSCREW 4 ¥  M10x60 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
32 24635024 #«H WASHER 2 ¥ 24 GB95-85 Zn.D
33 11M7029 4% COTTER PIN 2 %  5x36 GB91-86 Zn.D
34 YC17195 #iR SHEET 2 %
35 739723  fEsERRREMR PLATE 2 %
36 14M7028 R} NUT 4 ¥ M5 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

110—48



RETURN PAN WITH SIEVE FRAME AND SIEVES

2Nzl

110—49



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC12882 TFif$E#E4A  RETURN PAN 1 % INCL2 3 4 11 12 33 34 35 40
2 YC16756 EHIR GASKET 2 %
3 YC16711 #7iR REINFORCEMENT 1 X RH.
YC16744 iR REINFORCEMENT 1 % LH.
4 16M2604 44T RIVET 16 X  6x18 GB869-86
5 YC15102 fHfAEFERIR GASKET 1 %
6 YC16996 fH4N REINFORCEMENT 1 *
7 24610008 #MH WASHER 2 X 8 GB96-85 Zn.D
8 21M1238  ME4T SCREW 10 X  M6x18 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
9 12M5737 #H WASHER 10 X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 14600062 g+ NUT 10 X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
11 16M2524 44T RIVET 4 X  6x18 GB867-86
12 723763  FiR STRAP 2 %
13 11M7020 4% COTTER PIN 2 X  4X22 GB91—86 Zn.D
14 YC16713 g CAP SCREW 2 X
15 710721  SEFERATE  SHAFT 2 X  ASSY.AZ19242
16 P42100 RKE RUBBER MOUNT 6 %
17 19M7162 ig#e CAP SCREW 8 % M8x16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
18 12M7065 #«H LOCK WASHER 10 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
19 11M7021 4% COTTER PIN 6 X  4x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
20 24G20016 #FH WASHER 6 ¥ 16 GB848-85 Zn.D
21 230590 fEfEEMIF  HANGER 2 X  ASSY. AZ19245
22 PK1103H Tz BEARINGHOUSE 8 %
23 03M7074 g BOLT 4 X  M8x65 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
24 14600082 W&} NUT 2 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
25 19M7270 R CAP SCREW 4 X M8x65 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
26 14M7307 ¥EH} LOCK NUT 8 X M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
27 03M7184 g SCREW 2 X  M8x20 GB801-88 8.8 Zn.D
28 19M7167 &2 CAP SCREW 2 X  M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
29 12M7066 M LOCK WASHER 2 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
30 AYC12883 TSR  BRACKET 1 *
31 AYC11038 TH#Afi3AE CHAFFER 1 %
32 21M6010  HE4T BOLT 4 X M5x16 GB68-85 4.8 Zn.D
33 736523 iR GASKET 2 %
34 16M7081 44T RIVET 6 X  4x6 GB875-86
35 236984  HHMKRESL  STRAP 2 b3
36 24600010 :fE WASHER 2 ¥ 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
37 739723 fEfEREHMR PLATE 2 %
38 14M7028 WEH} NUT 4 % M5 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
39 12M7064 EE LOCK WASHER 4 % 5 GB93-87 Zn.D
40 736524 EHIKER  REINFORCEMENT 2 %

110—50



CHAFFER
5% & R

110—51



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 14M7509 iR&} NUT 2 X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
2 AYC12661 ZHAKRRBRF  EXTENSION 1 %
3 AYC11719 LfE#fff CHAFFER 1 *
4 12M7066 HEEHE  LOCK WASHER 4 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 24600010 #H WASHER 4 % 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
6 03M7190 EEA BOLT 2 X  M10x20 GB801-88 8.8 Zn.D
7 19M7166  igA: CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M10x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D

110—52



LOWER CHAFFER BOARD

kRIS

M

Vil A ee POt as "
p

P

5

b

110—53



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC15189 J5i&E[] FLAP 1 %
2 YC17008 #%1745FEE HOLDER 2 %
3 21M1237  WE4T SCREW 4 X  M6x12 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
4 12M5737 #H LOCK WASHER AR % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 14600062 WEF} LOCK NUT AR X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 21M5619 4T SCREW 4 X  M6x16 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
7 11601720 4% COTTER PIN 2 ¥  3x20 GB91-86 Zn.D
8 24610012 WASHER 2 X 12 GB96-85 Zn.D
9 720127 EXR SPRING 2 3
10 Z36530 &% PIN 2 *
11 24600006 HfH WASHER 2 ¥ 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
12 AYC10922 jnigZ BRACKET 1 3

110—54



GRAIN PAN SHAFT AND SUPPORT @
- iy
R = Y

110—55



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10596 fifash3AC SHAFT 1 X ASSY. INCL. 11 32
2 AYC11513 ¢z HANGER 1 %  INCL. AS40988, 4
3 P49545 JRFE RUBBER MOUNT 2 *
4 P42100 JRE RUBBER MOUNT 4 *
5 YC12018 ZAZ=XE  HANGER 1 % LH. ASSY. AS34477 INCL.3
6 YC12019 A=XHE  HANGER 1 X RH. ASSY. AS34478 INCL.3
7 YC14405 732 GUIDE 2 %
8 710634 iz BEARING 2 %
9 710418 T BEARING 5 %
10 H10613 =#H#k  WEDGE 10 %
11 YC12205 %4 SHAFT 1 *
12 PK1103H TFid% BEARING 8 %
13 19M7185 iEA2 CAPSCREW 4 X M8%60 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
14 12M7065 H«H LOCK WASHER 8 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 14600082 iEH} NUT 8 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
16 19M7274 g CAPSCREW 4 X M8%T70 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
17 19M7273 ig#e CAPSCREW 4 X M12%60 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
18 14625122 g+ LOCK NUT 10 X M12 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
19 19M7331 ig#: CAPSCREW 6 X M12%65 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
20 19602330 iE#e CAPSCREW 4 X M10%30 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
21 12M7066  Eu[E LOCK WASHER 4 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
22 14M7509 iEH} NUT 4 % M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
23 19M7387 g CAPSCREW 2 ¥  M123%40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
24 19M7387 iEH} NUT 4 X M12 GB6172-86 8 Zn.D
25 19M7184 Eg#E CAPSCREW 8 X M8%55 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
26 14M7307 &8} LOCK WASHER 8 % M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
27 19M7328 g2 CAPSCREW 4 ¥ M10%70 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
28 14625102 WEH} LOCK WASHER 4 % M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
29 PK1043H Tz BEARING 4 %
30 24635024 M WASHER 2 % 24 GB95-85 Zn.D
31 11M7029 4% PIN 2 X 5%36 GB91-86 Zn.D
32 237972 RE RUBBER MOUNT 7 %
33 720288 B HANGER 2 X EH4S 1817 LR fEH

110—56



SHOE CRANK AND PITMAN
S R AT ' 7

110—57



FEs 8 5 HE MODEL % H

1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC12597 ¥#MT9& ARM 2 %
2 YC16706 AT RETAINER 2 %
3 YC16771 AR RERR BRACKET 2 *
4 720170 B9k PLATE 2 *
5 16M2551 4T RIVET 4 X 8x30 GB867-86
6 AYC12735 KM A HOLDER 2 %
7 P42100 &3 RUBBER MOUNT 2 *
8 736806 XkSMR RETAINER 2 %
9 006390205 A& BALL BEARING 2 X 390205 GB3882-87
10 P47232 AL HOUSING 4 %
11 19602235 g CAPSCREW 4 %  M8x35 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
12 03M7184 g CAPSCREW 6 X  M8x20 GB801-88 8.8 Zn.D
13 12M7065 248 LOCK WASHER 10 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 14600082 WEH} NUT 10 % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
15 YC13311 FRFHARE  SHAFT 1 *
16 26600828  4& SHAFT KEY 2 X  8x28 GB1099-79
17 236675 PR BRACKET 2 %
18 006390206 & BALL BEARING 2 X 390206 GB3882-87
19 Z11376 Z R ECCENTRIC 1 3
20 Z38395 ThERIA&®E HOUSING 4 %
21 14M7509 W5 NUT 12 ¥  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
22 19M7168 19 CAPSCREW 4 %  M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
23 19M7179 W CAPSCREW 2 %  M10x50 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
24 03M7017 WA CAPSCREW 6 ¥  M10x25 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
25 12M7066 2 LOCK WASHER 12 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D

110—58



TAILINGS AND CLEAN GRAIN AUGER HOUSING
M. R|BETHE Y

110—59



FEs 8 5 HE MODEL £ H

1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC11013 #JeE4kEA CASE 1 3
2 YC16704 FEHIK GASKET 1 3
3 YC16995 [E4% REINFOFCEMENT 1 *
4 21M5619  HR4T SCREW 8 X M6x16 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
5 12M5737 & LOCK WASHER 12 % 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
6 14600062 WA} NUT 8 X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
7 24600006 [ WASHER 8 % 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
8 YC17163 iR TROUGH 2 %
9 03M7093 ¥ BOLT 8 X M8x25 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
10 220367 REAEKR  CLAMP 8 %
11 YC12352 RAVERE WINGNUT 8 %
12 YC16761 JEiR STRAP 2 %
13 19652116 4EA& CAP SCREW 4 ¥ M6x16 GB5781-2000 4.8Zn.D
14 725904  BWEFEBREE HOSE 2 %
15 37633613 H BT SCREW 2 % ST6.3x13 GB845-85 C-H
16 722335  #HEFRIEI]  FLAP 2 %
17 720443  EAUERE M6 CLAMP 2 *

110—60



TAILINGS AND CLEAN GRAIN AUGER
MR RARBI

110—61



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIALNO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC11011  Hife AUGER 1 3
2 AYC11012 R AUGER 1 %
3 12M7065 WEBME  LOCK WASHER 6 X 8 GB 93- Zn.D
4 11602250 FFO4 COTTER PIN 2 ¥ 5X70 GB 91-86 Zn.D
5 26600828 4 SHAFT KEY 4 X 8X28 GB 1099-79
6 YC16684 i SPROCKET 2 X 7=8
7 AYC11010 X% HOLDER 1 *
8 03M7246 R CAP SCREW 1 X M10X60 GB 801-88.8 Zn.D
9 741248 [ 393 SPOOL 1 %
10 L19008 3 WASHER 1 %
11 14625102 H{'EiEF  LOCK NUT 1 ¥ M10 GB 889-8 Zn.D
12 AYC12575  Bea&y LINK 1 X 15.875X1
13 YC12794 1K= SPACER 2 %
14 14600082 WEH} NUT 6 % M8 GB 6170-86.8.8 Zn.D
15 AYC12574 Id¥EY LINK 1 % 15.875X1
16 AZ23212 HE CHAIN 1 % 15.875X88
17 P47232 SR RE FLANGETTE 4 %
18 006390505 & BALLBEARING 2 X (B3882-87
19 00GP505 RO ECCENTRICLOCK 2 X (B3882-87
20 24600008  H«& WASHER 6 % 8 GB 97- Zn.D
21 Z10955 B CHAIN SPROKET 2 *
22 14602109 igH NUT 4 % M10 GB 54-8 Zn
23 22636525 'E4TWB4T  SET SCREW 4 % M10X25 GB 84-88.8.8 Zn.D
24 03M7054  %R4T SCREW 6 % M8X20 GB 14-88.8.8 Zn.D

110—62



BELTS, LEFT HAND ~
» iy
WA Y
i
\ ‘yl:\\‘ [ N
\ 0 % i N
1 \“‘ o 1 \\
\ h) ‘.-a-. ” --'4_‘-—‘.- - - - S - ———
/L‘:f"'\\:\ ‘:) = \‘$ ="
e RN ) “::::*}:\:" -
r” /g 1 l“'\ \ “.o -..,.--l" T2 lo=n
I lu'd.i:}\lxv,\ e a e N
A\ }/ I} ol lf AN
: 277N - /ll VRN Y
\ \ =/
3 \:::”/ \\ﬁ:.:f,(
1
FE#H 5 HE MODEL % "
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % = DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 YC14090 )& BELT 1 % HC 2510
2 YC19021 )& BELT 1 ¥ HB 1422

110—63



BELTS, LEFT HAND SIDE @
) Y

b i

AN - =
s el
- N
Dy ~——
FE# 5 HE MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % Vi DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC14091 jpzif BELT 1 % 3HB 3895
2 YC15097  j¢# BELT 1 % HM 3100

110—64



BELTS, LEFT HAND SIDE

WA [ 3
4
FE#H 5 HE MODEL %
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC12740 Rz BELT 1 %  2HB 5270
2 YC14092 i BELT 1 % 3HB 3660
3 YC19027 j# BELT 1 X 2HB 3510
4 YC14551 jzi BELT 1 X 2HB 3875
5 D44761  RZAHF BELT 1 %  2HB 4225

110—65



BELTS, EQIGHT HAND
BN 2 g

FE# 5 HE MODEL % "
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS

1 YC19026  Jr#r BELT 1 % HM 2307

2 YC14936 i BELT 1 % HA 2252

3 YC19018 J#r BELT 1 % (8X5) 593

4 YC15319 jzi BELT 1 % HI 1174

5 YC19025 priy BELT 1 % HC 3060

110—66



CHAINS
#EfL3)

\
R . §
../.., ]
| .
N |
J |
“ ﬁ\ /
\ t I #; 5 'Y
e N i LN /
Lo BT
{ I 3
| ; \

110—67




Fes# %5 HE MODEL #
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11060 #% CHAIN 1 X  38X159
2 A725623 HE% CHAIN 1 X  15.875X128
3 A725623 HE% CHAIN 1 X 15.875X128
4 AYC11521 #4 CHAIN 2 X  38X87
5 AS34809 %4 CHAIN 1 X  15.875X58
6 AS30995 % CHAIN 1 X 15.875X108
7 AS34620 & CHAIN 1 X  15.875X54
8 AYC11787 %% CHAIN 1 X  38X150
9 A723212 g% CHAIN 1 X 15.875X88

110—68



GRAIN ELEVATOR
e Tz

120—1



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % xR DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11772 Fi=8 ELEVATOR 1 %
2 AZ25445 =R COVER 1 %
3 YC16729 4 PIN 1 X
4 720619 g U-BOLT 1 *
5 711406 YEFWH TIGHTENER 1 *
6 221059 B PIN 1 X  M6X25 GB5783-86 8.8Zn.D
7 11IM7009  FFO4 COTTER PIN 1 %  2X18GB91
8 14M7029  IER NUT AR X M8 GB6170
9 AYC11787 REWEHSL LINKCHAIN 1 X L=157 T=38
10 00GP505 BB LOCKINGCOLLAR 1 %
11 AYC11788  FFRANIX3EEC LINK CHAIN AR %
12 YC13339  FiR RUBBER PLATE AR %
13 14M7027  ¥EH NUT AR X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14 14625102 HYUEE LOCK NUT 6 X M10 GB889
15 12M7116 HERE LOCK WASHER AR % 6 GB93
16 12M7008 5l LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93
17 720523 | HOLDER 1 %
18 19M7167 B CAPSCREW 6 X  M10X25 GB5783
19 AYC12501 % EXTENSION 1 X
20 19M7286  EEA CAPSCREW 2 X  M6X25 GB5783
21 P47232 B RE FLANGD HOUSING 2 %
22 006390205 Hh#k BALL BEARING 1 %
23 03M7069  EER SCREW 3 X  M8X35 GBl4
24 YC13338  FiR PLATE AR %
25 S50910 ER PLATE AR %
26 24M7028  #E WASHER AR % 10 GB97
27 14M7029  iE& NUT AR X M8 GB6170
28 YC17380  #H WASHER AR %
29 738381 L E WASHER AR %

120—2



UPPER PART OF GRAIN ELEVATOR
M ETHiz a8k

120—3



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11457 #H4k CASE 1 %
2 733470 =174 SUPPORT 2 %
3 19M7643 g2 CAPSCREW 2 X M8X75 GB5783
4 12M7008 HMEHE LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93
5 P47232 bR BB TIGHTENER 4 x
6 006390205 & BALL BEARING 2 %
7 00GP505 BRI LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 *
8 14M7029  IEH NUT AR X M8 GB6170
9 03M7054 iR BOLT AR %  M8X20 GB14
10 YC16684 &% CHAIN SPROCKET 1 x Z=8
11 11602250 FFO44 COTTER PIN 1 %  5X70 GB91
12 YC16732 SHAFT 1 %
13 49601532 {& SHAFT KEY 2 %  B8X7X32 GB19096
14 24M7055  #H WASHER AR X 8 GB97
15 19M7162 g CAPSCREW AR % M8X16 GB5783

120—4



SEALING ELEVATOR /GRAIN TANK

Friz 5 RAERR

Fs# 5 ¥ E MODEL #& "
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10822 X% HOLDER 1 %
2 YC17473 X HOLDER 1 %
3 AYC10821 ¢ HOLDER 1 %
4 YC17474 % HOLDER 1 %
5 YC16927 GASKET 2 %
6 19M7286 R BOLT AR X  M6X25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 24M7054 #JH WASHER AR ¥ 6 GB97-85 Zn.D
8 12M7116 HEHME  LOCK WASHER AR ¥ 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14M7027 EH NUT AR % M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 19M7274 ¥ER CAP SCREW AR X  M8X65 GB5782
11 24M7055 #JH WASHER AR X 8 GB97
12 14M7029 & NUT AR % M8 GB6170

120—5



UPPER PART OF TAILINGS ELEVATORS
AARTHE A

Fs#H# 5 HE MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 #  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC12876  ZRBIFTA CASE 1 %
2 720198 Pk PLATE 1 *
3 03M7054 g BOLT 3 X  M8X20 GB14
4 24M7055 2 WASHER 4 % 8 GB97
5 00GP505 BB LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 %
6 49601540 4 SHAFT KEY 1 %  B8X7X40 GB1096
7 006390205 & BALL BEARING 2 %
8 P47232 B e FLANGD HOUSING 4 %
9 AYC12730 HH AUGER 1 %
10 Z20607 2] RING 1 %
11 727576 R BRACKET 1 *
12 21M6689 g SCREW 3 X  M8X16 GB14
13 12M7008 -] LOCK WASHER 13 % 8 GB93
14 14M7029 g NUT 9 X M8 GB6170
15 21M6689 g SCREW 3 X  M8X16 GB67
16 19M7162 g CAPSCREW 4 X M8X16 GB5783

120—6



TAILINGS ELEVATORS
RRTHiES

120—7



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL £

1

0

4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 AYC11923 iK% COVER 1 %
2 AYC12493 FiE#EFME ELEVATOR 1 %3
3 YC16729 ] PIN 1 *
4 A725445 AR COVER 1 *
5 720619 B U-BOLT 1 %
6 721059 ] PIN 1 3
7 11M7009 FO% COTTER PIN AR ¥ 2x16 GB91
8 711406 PEFW  TIGHTENER 1 *
9 AYC12502 & EXTENSION 1 %
10 006390205 Hh& BALL BEARING 1 *
11 P47232 HhARK R FLANGD HOUSING 2 *
12 00GP505 BRI LOCKINGCOLLAR 1 %
13 14M7350 B80S  LOCKNUT AR % M6 GB889
14 YC12738 ® SHEET 1 %
15 YC13338 FIHR PADDLE 2 *
16 14M7027 Y5 NUT AR % M6 GB6170
17 AYC11061 44 LINK CHAIN 1 %
18 YC13339 FIR PADDLE 20 *
19 19652135 g CAPSCREW AR % M6X35 GB5781
20 12M7116 B LOCK WASHER AR % 6 GB93
21 AYC11060 %% LINK WASHER 1 *
22 19M7139 R CAPSCREW AR % M8X20 GB5783
23 12M7008 -] LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93
24 14M7029 W NUT AR % M8 GB6170
25 03M7069 g SCREW AR % M8X35 GB14
26 14M7029 W NUT AR % M8 GB6170
27 12M7008 B LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93
28 24M7055 2 WASHER AR % 8 GB97
29 19M7163 g CAPSCREW AR X M8X25 GB5783
30 YC12739 Egy HOLDER 1 %
31 21M7094 WRAT SCREW AR % M6X16 GB67
32 24M7028 2 WASHER AR % 10 GB97
33 14M7029 W NUT AR % M8 GB6170
34 YC17380 2 WASHER AR %
35 738381 #kPE WASHER AR %

120—8



TAILINGS AUGER DRIVE UPPER
RRBIAES)

120—9



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 #R DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 724381 L3 1 IDLER 1 3
2 006180205 #h#& BALL BEARING 1 %
3 40M1865 #E SNAPRING 1 X 52 GB893
4 006390205 & BALL BEARING 2
5 P47232 AR R FLANGD HOUSING 4 3
6 00GP505 BRI LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 3
7 14M7029 W SET SCREW 2 X M8 GB6170
8 YC12745 pa: ! BRACKET 2 %
9 19M7643 g CAPSCREW 2 X M8X75 GB30
10 14M7307 g NUT 6 % M8 GB52
11 03M7054 BRAT SCREW 4 X M8X20 GB14
12 12M7008 -1 WASHER 4 X 8 GB97
13 14M7307 PREE  LOCKNUT 4 X M8 GB889
14 YC12794 E1§=4 SPACER 2 *
15 YC16684 i CHAIN SPROCKET 1 *
16 YC12452 B SHAFT 1 %
17 26600622 & SHAFT KEY 1 ¥ 6X22 GB1099
18 49601540 4 SHAFT KEY 1 X 8X7X40 GB1096
19 03M7017 W4T BOLT 6 % M10X25 GBl14
20 12M7013 B LOCK WASHER 6 % 10 GB93
21 14M7140 g5 NUT 6 ¥ M10 GB6170
22 49601532 & SHAFT KEY 1 % 8X32 GB1096
23 710033 fEzh A DRIVER 1 %
24 7Z699H REBEARB SLIPCLUTCH 2 %
25 YC12021 B CHAIN SPROCKET 1 %
26 YC13352 W SPRING 1 *
27 YC12383 1S WASHER 1 X 26
28 24M7052 2 DISK 1 % 24 GB97
29 14600182 EHE NUT 2 % M18 GB6170
30 19M7179 g CAPSCREW 1 % M10X50 GB5782
31 742052 W CHAIN SPROCKET 1 %
32 A725623 HE CHAIN 1 % 15.875X124
33 03M7210 WR4T BOLT 1 X JR# M16x65 GBSO1
34 14625162 BEEEEF  LOCK NUT 1 X M16 GB889
35 738859 HE BUSHING 1 *
36 24M7053 2 WASHER 1 % 16 GB97
37 AYC12793 FKE#® IDLER 1 %

120—10



UPPER DRIVE OF TAILINGS ELEVATOR
RRTHiEA LA E3)

Fs# 5 ¥E MODEL #& "
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 22636530 XREUE4T  SET SCREW AR ¥  M10X30 GB84-88
2 710955  HE# CHAIN SPROCKET 4 *
3 14602109 ug+Ht NUT AR X  M10 GB6172
4 AS34809 4% CHAIN 1 ¥ T=15.875 L=58
5 03M7246 4T BOLT 1 ¥  M10X60 GB801-8.8
6 21M7280 MR4T BOLT AR X  M6X20 GB67
7 YC13039 FKE®RTE HOLDER 1 %
8 12M7116 HEHME  LOCK WASHER AR ¥ 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14M7027 WEH NUT AR ¥ M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 14625102 HBEE  LOCK NUT 1 ¥  M10 GB889-8
11 24M7028 #JH WASHER 2 % 10 GB97
12 YC16601 FKE®R TIGHTENER 2 %
13 YC16602 [E)%F BUSHING 2 %

120—11



GRAIN TANK -LOADING AUGER

A A BE

Fs# 5 ¥ MODEL #& H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 03M7093 YRAT BOLT AR % M8X25 GB14
2 S31254 BB BRACKET 2 %
3 P47232 A% FLANGD HOUSING 4 %
4 006390205 #hA& BALL BEARING 2 %
5 00GP505 BURIF LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 *
6 Z10955 B CHAIN SPROCKET 1 *
7 12M7008  MEHME  LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93
8 14M7029 g NUT AR % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 49601532 4 SHAFT KEY 2 % B8X32 GB1096
10 AYC11458  #i AUGER 1 3
11 22636530 'EEi®4]  SET SCREW 4 % M10 X30 GB84
12 14602109 ¥gEH} NUT 4 ¥ M10 GB6172
13 AZ31512 £ 9) A AUGER 2 3
14 24M7055 2 WASHER AR % 8 GB97
15 YC12527 e BRACKET 1 %

120—12



GRAIN TANK UNLOADING AUGER
EIRR B S B

120—13



FE# 5 HE MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 AYC11068 SpB HOLDER 2 X  M10X20 GB5783-8.8
2 00GP506  fRME LOCK COLLAR 1 ¥ 10 GB97-Zn.D
3 006390206 HhA& BEARING 1 *
4 710237 HhK PB FLANGE 1 %
5 14M7140 W& NUT AR X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 12M7013 HWEEE  LOCK WASHER AR % 10 GB93-Zn.D
7 03M7017 WRAT BOLT AR ¥  M10X25 GB14-8.8 Zn.D
8 AYC11092 i AUGER 1 %
9 19M7163 19 CAP SCREW AR X  M8X25 GB5783-8.8 Zn.D
10 24M7055 2 WASHER AR ¥ 8 GB97-Zn.D
11 12M7008 HEHE  LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93-8 Zn.D
12 14M7029 g NUT AR X M8 GB6170-8 Zn.D
13 19M7189 g CAP SCREW AR X  M12X80 GB5782-8.8 Zn.D
14 14M7031 -3 NUT AR %  M12 GB6170-8-Zn.D
15 Z10702 VLT IE N DRIVER 1 *
16 YC13309 = COVER 1 %
17 03M7185 R CAP SCREW AR *
18 YC13406 WHR ADJUSTER 4 X  M8X25 GB801-8.8 Zn.D
19 YC13431 PE COVER 1 %
20 Z32900 b £ 24 IDLER 1 %
21 734438 GIK= SPACER 1 *
22 19602335  EEA CAP SCREW AR ¥  M10X35 GB5782-8.8 Zn.D
23 733379 b33 HOLDER 1 %
24 YC15891 Hrik COVER 1 >

120—14



GRAIN TANK - LOWER PARTS

AR R

120—15



FE#H T B E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 19M7166  ERA: CAP SCREW AR X  M10X20 GB5783-8.8
2 24M7028 WASHER AR X 10 GB97-Zn.D
3 12M7013 BASE@E  LOCK WASHER AR X 10 GB93-Zn.D
4 14M7140 RE} NUT AR ¥ M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
5 YC13328 ¢ PANEL 1 %
6 AYC11798 IR4H GRAIN TANK 1 %
7 AYC10759 iR COVER 1 3
8 YC12352 HRENEH  WINGNUT 4 *
9 720367 @ kF CLAMP 4 3
10 03M7184  WB4T BOLT AR X  M8X20 GB801-8.8 Zn.D
11 YC13313 XEE PANEL 1 %
12 12M7008 FHXEME  LOCK WASHER AR X 8 GB93-8 Zn.D
13 14M7029 g} NUT AR X M8 GB6170-8 Zn.D
14 YC12753 X% BARACKET 1 *
15 14M7027 igHE NUT AR X M6 GB6170-8 Zn.D
16 12M7116 #F#HE  LOCK WASHER AR ¥ 6 GB93-Zn.D
17 19M7077  Wg4T BOLT AR X gk M6%20 GB5781
18 YC13508 FLAP 1 *
19 24M7054 WASHER AR ¥ 6 GB97-8 Zn.D
20 YC13809 SHEET 1 %

120—16



GRAIN TANK AND COVER
A M BE & w5 4R

120—17



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 YC15402  fujBE SIDEWALL 1 %
2 AYCI1775 fujEE SIDEWALL 1 %
3 YC15350 B SIDEWALL 1 X
4 AYC11776 Bk SIDEWALL 1 %
5 14M7029 WE#E NUT AR X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
6 12M7008 HEHE  LOCK WASHER AR X 8 GB93
7 24M7055 £ WASHER AR X 8 GB97
8 19M7139 g BOLT AR X  M8X20 GB5783
9 AYC10509 4 GUARD 1 %
10 YC13412 AR¥WPFHE  SEDIMENTBOWL 1 %
11 AYC10766 AR%EI] DOOR 1 *
12 AYC11791 ¥Rf8=6#% COVER 1 %
13 14M7027 iEH} NUT AR X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14 12M7116 EHEE  LOCK WASHER AR X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 24M7055 #H WASHER AR ¥ 6 GB97-87 Zn.D
16 19G06420 uE#R BOLT AR %  M6X20 GB5783
17 YC10485 R#4AIT  DOOR 1 %
18 AYC10502 #HPIREE  FLAP 1 x
19 YC16019 &R HOLDER 1 %

120—18



GRAIN TANK UNLOADING DRIVE

AL

120—19



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 00GP505 PRLEE LOCKINGCOLLAR 2 3
2 006390205 #h#& BEARING 2 %
3 14M7029 W& NUT AR X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
4 12M7008 HMEHE  LOCK WASHER AR ¥ 8 GB93-Zn.D
5 P47232 AR R FLANGETTE 4 *
6 03M7093 WR4T BOLT 6 X  M8X25 GB14-8.8 Zn.D
7 AYC12410 X YOKE 1 *
8 YC17372 BER STRAP 1 %
9 40606009 4 SNAPRING 1 X 9 GB896-Zn.D
10 14M7307 PUEWE  LOCK NUT 1 X M8 GB889-8 Zn.D
11 24M7053 - WASHER 2 ¥ 16 GB97-Zn.D
12 721325 53 SPRING 1 %
13 AYC11024 LEVER 1 3
14 11602022 FFO44 COTTER PIN 1 %  4X22 GB91-Zn.D
15 AZ22498 ¥ LEVER 1 %
16 AYC11023 7% HOLDER 1 %
17 21M6668 WRAT SCREW AR %  M8X20 GB67-Zn.D
18 24M7055 B WASHER AR X 8 GB97-Zn.D
19 19M7139 YR CAPSCREW AR %  M8X20 GB5783-8.8 Zn.D
20 YC13337 B SHAFT 1 %
21 YC13043 p-z ! HOLDER 2 *
22 YC13466 A BEARING 4 %
23 26600625 4& KEY 2 %  6X25 GB1099
24 19M7270 WA CAPSCREW AR %  M8X65 GB5782-8.8 Zn.D
25 735956 ER STRAP 1 %

120—20



UNLOADING CONTROL LINKAGE .@
ERAE I

Fs# 5 HE MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 44 # DESCRIPTION QTY  SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 14M7029 E&E NUT AR X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
2 24M7055 EH WASHER AR ¥ 8 GB97-Zn.D
3 YC12219 BAEE SPRING 1 %
4 733410 ¥ SPACER 1 %
5 YC13543 [A]% SPACER 1 *
6 240441 XK STUD 1 %
7 YC16613 &g HOLDER 1 %
8 19M7658 g2 CAP SCREW 1 ¥  M10X50 GB 5782-8.8 Zn.D
9 734438 ¥ SPACER 1 *
10 AYC12842 £ ROPE 1 %
11 AYC12410 UREIF YOKE 2 %
12 732900 FKE#R IDLER 1 %
13 14625102 g+t NUT 1 ¥ M10 GB889-8 Zn.D
14 YC17328 E3IF THIMBLE 1 %
15 AYC12586 RF CLAMP 1 %

120—21



GRAIN TANK UNLOADING DRIVE
ERB AL B

Fs # 5 g MODEL % T
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. #X  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 40602030 SNAP RING 2 X 30 GB894.1-86Zn.D
2 24M7053 WASHER 4 X 16 GB97-76 Zn
3 711233 DRIVER 1 X
4 YC16601 TIGHTENER 1 %
5 YC16602 BUS}II-:_{/IMéE 1 %
6 24M7028 i WASHER 2 X 10 GB97-Zn.D
7 03M7246 LT 1 X M10X60 GB 801-8.8 Zn.D
8 YC11973 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 %
9 AS30995 CHAIN 1 X T=15.875 L=106
10 14M7140 NUT 1 X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
11 12M7013 LOCK WASHER 1 X 10 GB93-=Zn.D
12 YC14353 CAP SCREW 1 %
13 40M1839 SNAP RING 1 X 50 GB894-67 Zn
14 14M7307 LOCK NUT 1 X M8 (B889-80 8 Zn
15 AYC12781 CHAIN SPROCKET 1 %

120—22



GRAIN TANK SWING UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE
ERB AL B Y

120—23



FE# 5 ¥ E MODEL £ H
1
0
4

KEY PART NO. % # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS

1 22636350 'EXEWE4T  SET SCREW 2 X M10X30 GB84-8.8 Zn

2 14M7509 Eh NUT AR X M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

3 14M7504 B NUT 1 X Ml14 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

4 12M7068 B  LOCK WASHER 1 % 14 GB93-Zn.D

5 YC10845 k=g SPACER 1 %

6 AYC11096  FK'EZ# IDLER 1 ¥ 4 UATF 3 5§ INCL.BELOW 3 ITEMS
006180203  Hh& BEARING 1 X 180203(JD29980) GB279-88
40600040 %M SNAP RING 1 % 40 GB893.1-86 Zn.D
AYC12267  ##¥&  IDLER 1 %

7 19M7291 W2 CAP SCREW 1 %  M14X90 GB5782-8.8 Zn

8 14M7029 W NUT 1 % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

9 12M7008 PASKHLE  LOCKWASHER 1 % 8 GB93-Zn.D

10 721892 FoiR GUIDE 1 %

11 19M7139 WRET SCREW AR X M8X20 GB5783-8.8 Zn

12 YC14090 )& ¢ BELT 1 *

13 AYC12268  priHi#e PULLEY 1 %

14 12M7013 WEHE  LOCKWASHER AR % 10 GB93-Zn.D

15 AYC11026 3% GUIDE 1 *

16 19M7166 g CAP SCREW AR % M10X20 GB5783-8.8 Zn

17 734742 K PLATE 1 %

18 AYC11025  Sgj& SUPPORT 1 *

19 24M7055 # WASHER AR X 8 GB97-Zn.D

20 YC12027 B8 HUB 1 %

120—24



UNLOADING AUGER
ERB

120—25



FE# 5 ¥ & MODEL #% ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8 REMARKS
1 58630818 M LUBRICATION FITTING 2 X 90 M8X1.00 GB1153-79
2 711095 I BRACKET 2 %
3 34M5477 4 SPRING PIN 2 X 1055 GB879—86
4 34M3871 44 SPRING PIN 2 X  6%55 GB879-86
5 AYC12021 HEHAEEEG AUGER 1 *
6 AYC12020 JEBBRES AUGER 1 *
T 14M7140 HEE} NUT AR ¥  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
8 12M7013 #H LOCK WASHER AR X 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 YC12715 IRAF DRIVER 3 3
10 YC16738 HE BUSHING 2 %
11 14M7029 iEHE NUT AR X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
12 738395  #hARzE FLANGET 2 3
13 006390206 Hi& BEARING 1 X 3900206 GB3882-87
14 00GP506 fRLE LOCKING COLLAR 1 % P506 GB3882-87
15 03M7085 iEf® CAP SCREW AR ¥  M10>%30 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
16 AYC11079 #Hiie AUGER 1 %
17 AYC10802 Jipj¥ UNIVERSA 1 %
18 S51971 S HH X  YOKE 2 *
19 19M7189 E#& CAP SCREW 2 X  M12%80 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
20 14625122 4EH} NUT 2 X M12 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
21 12M7008 #«H LOCKING COLLAR 3 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
22 19M7162  iRAE CAP SCREW 3 X M8%16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
23 YC17050 HiBs COVER 1 %

120—26



UNLOADING TUBE @
R AR | 3

120—27



FE# 5 B E MODEL #% H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. %4 # DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. 8  REMARKS
1 11602020 FFO4% COTTER PIN 1 X  4%20 GB91-86 Zn.D
2 24M7044 B WASHER 1 X 12 GB848-85 Zn.D
3 AYC10820 &AW HINCE 1 *
4 721090 4 PIN 1 3
5 YC13392 @ HOLDER 1 %
6 19M7387 &2 CAP SCREW 1 X  M12X40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 AYC11102 HRE SPOUT 1 %
8 14M7031 IgH} NUT AR X M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 34M7054 BPEBIAESS SPRING PIN 1 X 10%50 GB879-86
10 34M7044 BAPEBEIEERS SPRING PIN 1 X  6%50 GB879-86
11 AZ15701 4 HOOK 1 *
12 YC13391 #F ROD 1 %
13 37633619 WE4T SCREW 2 X  ST6.3%19 GB845-85 C-H
14 726919 B SUPPORT 1 *
15 722294 =% COVER 1 *
16 720443  EF CLAMP 2 %
17 14M7029 g} NUT AR X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
18 12M7008 M  LOCK WASHER AR X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
19 24M7055 HE WASHER AR % 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
20 AYC11922 Hr#F CRADLE 1 %
21 AZ15704 )4 LATCH 1 *
22 722129 [@¥ SPACER 1 %
23 19M7163  HE4T SCREW 2 X  M8%25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
24 YC17207 4% APRON 1 %
25 738539  JEIR REIN FORCEMEN1T 2 *
26 14600082 WEH} NUT AR % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
27 12645008 #«H LOCK WASHER AR % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
28 21608516 WE4T WASHER AR ¥  M8x16 GB67-86 4.8 Zn.D
29 YC13383 iEs HOLDER 1 %
30 YC13393 iEs HOLDER 1 %
31 AYC11075 3¢Bs HOLDER 1 %

120—28



TRAIN TANK UNLOADING AUGER
SEUR B2 (T R )




FEE =5 BE WODEL %% ¥
KEY PART NO. %4 #R  DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 YC12026 #R#F DRIVER
2 YC16738 HE BUSHING
3 58620810 jH#F LUBRICATION FITTING M8x1.00 GB1152-79
4 711095 R BRACKET
5 AYC11087 H# AUGER
6 AZ27913 ERI BRUSH
7 14M7027 iBHE NUT M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
8 12M5737 HH LOCK WASHER 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 738597 RF CLAMP
10 19652112 g CAP SCREW M6x12 GB5781-2000 4.8 Zn.D
11 YC17207 477 APRON
12 738539 FERR REIN FORCEMENT
13 14M7029 B H} NUT M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14 12M7008 HH LOCK WASHER 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
15 21M6689  ¥B4T WASHER M8x16 GB67-86 4.8 Zn.D
16 AS34302  HIBH SPOUT
17 YC17050  %iRe COVER
18 12M7013 #H LOCK WASHER 10 GB93-87 Zn.D

19 14M7140 g8} NUT M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D

HHHC&?H%HH%%HHH%HHHHHHHHH%%HH%;%NH;S;;HHHHHH

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXIXXXXXXXXXX XXX XX XXX XXX X0 -

20 AYC10820 AW HINGE

21 24M7047 WASHER 12 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
22 11602020 FFHOI%% COTTER PIN 4x20 GB91-86 Zn.D
23 721090 2 PIN

24 34M7044  BHEBREH  SPRING PIN 6x50 GB879-86

25 34M7054  BHEBIAEHSS SPRING PIN 10x50 GB879-86

26 AZ15704 EHURFR LATCH

27 722129 HE SPACER

28 AZ15701 By HOOK

29 14M7031 R} NUT M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
30 S28021 I ROD

31 AYC10825 [HsE:4l CRADLE

32 726919 ERFEHSZEE SUPPORT

33 24M7055 @ #H WASHER 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
34 19M7163 ER CAP SCREW GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
35 19M7387 iERe CAP SCREW 6B5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
36 721081 HE HOLDER

37 03M7085 IER CAP SCREW GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
38 00GP506 fR.LE LOCKING COLLAR GB3882-87

39 738395 AR FLANGET

40 006390206 =% BALL BEARING GB3882-87

41 528026 F ROD

42 YC12540 ¢ SUPPORT

120—30



STRAW CHOPPER-ATTACHING PARTS

IR otk BBt

130—1



FesH B ¥&E  MODEL & &

1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% #  DESCRIPTION QTY 8  REMARKS
1 19M7164 iR CAP SCREW 2 X  M8x50 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
2 YC17222  BiEMR STRAP 2 %
3 14M7029 iBHt NUT 6 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
4 747726 FiR HOLDER 2 *
5 720701 & SPACER 4 %
6 19M7301 S CAP SCREW 2 X  M8x40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 AYC10927 7k CASE 1 3
8 12M7065 « #F LOCK WASHER 4 % 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
9 14M7509 ¥EHRE NUT 10 ¥  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
10 24610010 M WASHER 10 ¥ 10 GB96-85 Zn.D
11 12M7066  #fH LOCK WASHER 10 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
12 19M7168  igfe CAP SCREW 10 ¥  M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
13 745975 SR DISK 2 *
14 03M7202 ig#e CAP SCREW 2 %  M12x50 GB801-88 8.8 Zn.D
15 235314 22 il AR BAIL 2 *
16 Z35313 BRI NUT 2 X
17 24M7180 P WASHER 2 X 12 GB96-85 Zn.D
18 735271 BB WASHER 2 %

130—2



COUNTERKNIVES-ATTACHING PARTS
e T BEBA

130—3



FE#H B ¥E MODEL % ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% DESCRIPTION QTY 8  REMARKS
1 AYC12504 7JJ%¢ CUTTERBAR 1 %
2 735241 ETIR BLADE 39 %
3 747737 Bkl PIN 1 *
4 J16931 B CLIP 2 *
5 19M7168  iEfe CAP SCREW 2 X  M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
6 12M7066 I LOCK WASHER 2 ¥ 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
T 24M7178 I WASHER 4 ¥ 10 GB96-85 Zn.D
8 720701 k=g SPACER 2 *
9 14M7509 g2 CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M16x40 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
10 12M7069 LOCK WASHER 2 ¥ 16 GB93-87 Zn.D
11 24M7053  #H WASHER 2 ¥ 16 GB97-85 Zn.D
12 AYC12507 #THF LEVER 1 *

130—4



CHOPPER MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
DIwras 25

130—5



FEsH 5 ¥E MODEL % ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% #  DESCRIPTION QTY 8  REMARKS
1 19M7077 iR CAP SCREW 6 X  M6x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
2 YC17228  HhAREE BEARING CAP 1 %
3 751244 LY 3 FELT 3 *
4 AZ40236 BIRE SLEEVE 2 %
5 752106 TnsaMR STRAP 2 *
6 006111210 #h& BEARING 2 X B GB281-84
7 AYC12505 PBigEiR HOLDER 2 *
8 19M7744 g2 CAP SCREW 8 X  M12x35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
9 12M7067  #pH LOCK WASHER 8 X 12 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 YC17482 B QUILL 2 X
11 14M7509 iR NUT 4 ¥  M10 GB6170-86 8 ZN.D
12 12M7066 B LOCK WASHER 4 X 10 GB93-87 ZN.D
13 19M7167 B2 CAP SCREW 4 ¥  M10x25 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
14 12M5737 #H LOCK WASHER 6 ¥ 6 GB93-87 ZN.D
15 14M7512  igH NUT 8 X  M12 GB6170-86 8 ZN.D
16 58G20810 A LUBRICATION FITTING 2 X M8x1.00 GB1152=79
17 YC17229  #hkHE BEARING CAP 1 %

130—6



CUTTERHEAD ROTOR
VIFaiR A

130—7



FE#H B B & MODEL % ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% DESCRIPTION QTY 8  REMARKS
1 AYC10923 & ROTOR 1 %
2 50601252 4ském SHAFT KEY 1 X  12x56 GB1565
3 742176 ShTIF FLAIL KNIFE 40 *
4 742175 1) oy SPACER 40 %
5 735217 245 WASHER 40 %
6 19M7658  HEi® CAP SCREW 20 ¥  M10x50 GB5782-86 10.9 Zn.D
7 14625102 MgH NUT 20 ¥  M10 GB889-86 8 Zn.D
8 739386 21 WASHER 2 %
9 YC11995 R PULLEY 1 *

130—8



PREADER PLATE
A A

130—9



FE#H B ¥E MODEL % W
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 DESCRIPTION QTY 8  REMARKS
1 AYC12899 #ifn%s HOOD 1 %
2 24M7054 M WASHER 12 X 6 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
3 24620016 #H WASHER 2 % 16 GB848-85 Zn.D
4 14M7043  IRE NUT 12 X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
5 747693 JRAR BOTTOM 1 %
6 19M7560  ¥Ei CAP SCREW 10 ¥  M6x16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
7 L12259 g SPRING 2 *
8 734398 HWEY HOOK 2 %
9 747694 JEAR BOTTOM 1 %
10 YC17230 F# HANDRAIL 1 *
11 1IM7024 4% COTTER PIN 4 X  4x36 GB91-86 Zn.D
12 24620020 WASHER 4 % 20 GB848-85 Zn.D
13 751583 PIN 2 %
14 19M7318 CAP SCREW 2 X  M6x30 GB5782-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 12M5737 LOCK WASHER 12 X 6 GB93-87 Zn.D

130—10



STRAW DEFLECTORS
FRR

13

130—11



FEsH 5 ¥E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% #  DESCRIPTION QTY 8  REMARKS
1 747778 Sk DEFLECTOR R.H. 1 3
2 747776 SR DEFLECTOR R.H 1 *
3 747774 SR DEFLECTOR R.H. 1 *
4 747775 SRR DEFLECTOR L.H 1 *
5 Z47777 Sk DEFLECTOR L.H 1 *
6 Z47779 SR DEFLECTOR LH 1 *
7 03M7184 iR CAP SCREW 12 ¥  M8x20 GB801-88 8.8 Zn.D
8 14M7029 IgHE NUT 6 X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 12M7065 « HPH LOCK WASHER 12 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
10 24M7207  EH WASHER 12 % 8 GB96-85 Zn.D
11 14M7303  i®HF NUT 6 X M8 GB889-86 8 Zn.D

130—12



GUIDE SHEETS
RiR

130—13



FEsH 5 ¥E MODEL % ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4 #  DESCRIPTION QTY 8  REMARKS
1 YC13027 B DEFLECTOR 1 X  EEHERES
2 24M7055  #pH WASHER AR X 8 GB97.1-85 Zn.D
3 12M7065 LOCK WASHER AR X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 14M7029 IRHF NUT AR X M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
5 03624216 igfe CAP SCREW 5 X  M6x16 GB14-88 8.8 Zn.D
6 24M7054 WASHER 5 ¥ 6 GB97-85 Zn.D
7 12M5737 LOCK WASHER 5 ¥ 5 GB93-87 Zn.D
8 14M7027 W& NUT 5 X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 19M7162 ¥R CAP SCREW AR %  M8x16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
10 YC14368  }EiX SHEET 1 *
11 YC12873  [EER SHEET 1 *
12 YC12875 EER SHEET 1 *
13 YC12874 [EER SHEET 1 *
14 L55078 BER SWITCH 1 3
15 AZ34292 FFR SWITCH 1 *
16 14M7043  ¥EF} NUT 2 ¥ M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
17 12M5737 LOCK WASHER 2 ¥ 5 GB93-87 Zn.D
18 24G00006  HPH WASHER 2 X 6 GB97-85 Zn.D
19 2IM5619  ¥R4T CAP SCREW 2 ¥  M6x16 GB67-85 4.8 Zn.D
20 19M8078  ig#: CAP SCREW 1 X  M4x16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
21 24M7117 & WASHER 1 ¥ 4 GB97-85 Zn.D
22 12M7063  #E LOCK WASHER 1 ¥ 4 GB93-87 Zn.D
23 14M7139  igH NUT 1 ¥ M4 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
24 14M7139  iRHE NUT 1 ¥ M4 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
25 12M7063  #H LOCK WASHER 1 ¥ 4 GB93-87 Zn.D
26 24M7117  #H WASHER 1 % 4 GB97-85 Zn.D
27 19M8078  ig#: CAP SCREW 1 ¥  M4x16 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
28 AYC10735 REBRSEL SWITCH ASSY. 1 *
29 AYC10640 IREFFXHILR CABLE 1 %

130—14



BRACKETS STRAW HOOD
B2

130—15



FEsH 5 ¥E  MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% #  DESCRIPTION QTY 8  REMARKS
1 19M7077 iR CAP SCREW 4 X  M6x20 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
2 24M7054 @ B WASHER 4 X 6 GB97-85 Zn.D
3 AZ38008 HOLDER 1 X  LEFT
4 12M5737 #Hp LOCK WASHER 4 ¥ 6 GB93-87 Zn.D
5 AZ38007 HOLDER 1 %  RIGHT
6 14M7043  iERE NUT 4 X M6 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
7 745009 Hi HOOK 2 %

130—16



COUNTERSHAFT DIRECT DRIVE WITH TENSIONER PULLEY
RS AL B Rl

R

#
14

A

130—17



FE#H 5 ¥ E MODEL % H
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% DESCRIPTION QTY 8 REMARKS
1 19M7288 Rie CAP SCREW 3 b3 M8x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
2 24M7055 #pE WASHER 5 * 8 GB97-85 Zn.D
3 12M7065 $uE LOCK WASHER 3 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
4 14M7029 W NUT 3 b3 M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
5 19M9382 Y CAP SCREW 1 * M12x150GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
6 47M7003 $E WASHER 1 * 12 GB849-88
7 AYC11899 X% SUPPORT 1 *
8 14M7512 WREE NUT 1 bed M12 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
9 YC16652 AR RE PLUG 1 X
10 YC13455 SPRING 1 *
11 YC17198 BRACE 1 *
12 03G44753 CAP SCREW 2 * M16x85 GB801-88 8.8 Zn.D
13 14M7509 NUT 2 * M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
14 58M5573 LUBRICATION FITTING 1 * M6x1.00 GB1152-79
15 YC13947 SPACER 2 X
16 YC16739 BUSHING 2 X
17 40M1828 SNAP RING 1 * 25 GB894.1-86 Zn.D
18 YC11969 IDLER 2 b3
19 24620016 WASHER 2 b3 16 GB848-85 Zn.D
20 14M7142 NUT 2 b3 M16 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
21 AYC11123 RETAINER 1 X
22 24M7053 WASHER 1 b3 16 GB97-85 Zn.D
23 11G01726 COTTERPIN 1 * 3x26 GB91-86 Zn.D
24 724651 WASHER 4 X
25 19M7169 CAP SCREW 2 * M10x35 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
26 24M7028 WASHER 2 b3 10GB97-85 Zn.D
27 12M7066 LOCK WASHER 2 b3 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
28 006180303 #Hhz& BEARING 4 b3 180303 GB279-88
29 40600047 4 SNAP RING 2 b3 47 GB893.1-86 Zn.D

130—18



COUNTERSHAFT (FOR CHOPPER DIRECT DRIVE)
3l v IRl

130—19



FEsH 5 ¥E MODEL % ba
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. 4% #  DESCRIPTION QTY 8  REMARKS
1 D44761 B BELT 1 3
2 711564 )¢ PULLEY 1 %
3 YC12740 R BELT 1 *
4 006160205 #h& BALL BEARING 2 X 160205 GB279-88
5 YC13456  #EFF BRACE 1 %
6 724651 @ WASHER AR X 12 GB849-88
7 40M1828  #4E SNAP RING 1 X 25 GB894.1-86 Zn.D
8 AYC12500 T4 RETAINER 1 *
9 AYC11124 &2 RETAINER 1 3
10 14M7509  iEFE NUT 2 ¥  M10 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
11 58M5573 b LUBRICATION FITTING 1 * M6x1.00 GB1152-=79
12 24M7028 T WASHER 2 %  10GB97-85 Zn.D
13 12M7066  HH LOCK WASHER 4 % 10 GB93-87 Zn.D
14 19M7168 g CAP SCREW 4 X  M10x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
15 YC16739 & BUSHING 2 *
16 11M7024 4% COTTER PIN 1 %  4x36 GB91-86 Zn.D
17 11601726 4% COTTER PIN 2 %  3x%26 GB91-86 Zn.D

130—20



BELT GUARD
PE

130—21



FE 4 B ¥&  MODEL % e
1
0
4
KEY PART NO. % DESCRIPTION qQTY 8  REMARKS
1 19M7288 g2 CAP SCREW 10 %  M8x30 GB5783-86 8.8 Zn.D
2 12M7064 LOCK WASHER 10 X 8 GB93-87 Zn.D
3 24M7055 HE WASHER 5 % 8 GB97-85 Zn.D
4 AYCI1121 B SUPPORT 1 %
5 AYC11122 X% SUPPORT 1 3
6 AYC10633 E NUT 1 x
7 14M7291 ER NUT 3 % M8 GB6170-86 8 Zn.D
8 AYC10632 X4 SUPPORT 1 x

130—22



# 5| (INDEX)
= 7 3 = 7 3
00G111210 6 130-6 00661809 13 110-22
006160205 4 130-20 00661818 9 110-22
006160209 7 50-4 00661822 31 110-22
006160210 3 110-18 00G6309 11 30-2
006180203 27 30-6 00G688910K 18 110-40
006180203 22 100-18 00G7204EA 12 110-12
006180203 120-24 00G7204EB 13 110-12
006180204 31 70-04 00G7506EA 8 60-6
006180205 2 120-10 00G7506EB 7 60-6
006180207 7 70-04 00G80205 5 50-10
006180303 28 130-18 00G8109 10 60-4
00G2007109A 2 60-6 00G8120 26 110-18
00G20071098B 3 60-6 00GK162220 35 110-22
00G210 6 110-18 00GP502 4 30-6
00G32208A 19 50-26 00GP503 13 30-8
00G32208B 18 50-26 00GP504 13 30-6
00G32212A 14 50-26 00GP505 12 110-36
006322128 13 50-26 00GP505 19 110-62
00G33108A 28 50-26 00GP505 10 120-2
00G33108B 27 50-26 00GP505 7 120-4
006390202 7 30-6 00GP505 5 120-6
006390203 10 30-8 00GP505 12 120-8
006390204 12 30-6 00GP505 6 120-10
006390205 10 110-36 00GP505 5 120-12
006390205 9 110-58 00GP505 1 120-20
006390205 22 120-2 00GP506 16 110-28
006390205 6 120-4 00GP506 16 110-30
006390205 7 120-6 00GP506 21 110-40
006390205 10 120-8 00GP506 2 120-14
006390205 4 120-10 00GP506 14 120-26
006390205 4 120-12 00GP506 38 120-30
006390205 2 120-20 00GP507 2 100-8
006390206 9 110-28 00GP510 11 110-6
006390206 9 110-30 00GP510 12 110-26
006390206 3 110-40 00GXJ208 7 100-10
006390206 18 110-58 00GXJ208 3 110-14
006390206 3 120-14 1002015-2_KB-4 20-2
006390206 13 120-26 1002016-1_K 14 20-2
006390206 40 120-30 1002075-1_4BKZ 34 20-2
006390207 3 100-8 1002091-2 K 22 20-2
00G390505 18 110-62 1002093-2_K 15 20-2
00G390507 3 100-16 1002096-1_K 16 20-2
006390610 13 110-6 1003010-D9 21 20-5
006390610 22 110-18 1003062_KA-5 Iis 6 20-13
006390610 11 110-26 1004011-D9A 6 20-6

140—1



#Z 5| (INDEX)
# = s U % 5 s
1004012-1/K 1 20-6 1012000-1_KB-4 20-19
1004013-1/K 2 20-6 1012027-2_K 1 20-19
1004020-1/K 20-6 1013005_K 20-20
1004020-1/K 3 20-6 1013012 11 20-20
1005010-D9 20-7 1013013-1_K 8 20-20
1005014-D9B 10 20-7 1013019-1_K 3 20-20
1005036-1/K 1 20-7 10M7051 7 70-30
1005037_2-K 18 20-11 1104040/KG5 2 20-22
1005044-3/K 3 20-7 1111000-021-DL2A 1 20-25
1005049-1_D9 9 20-2 1111216-2_K 1 20-11
1129010-2/035-2_K
1005055-1/K 4 20-2 pei | 3 20-22
1005067-2_K 48 20-3 11H211 15 50-18
1005090-AKT-2 4 20-7 1303010_AKZ-02J 3 20-27
1005120/4AKT-2 20-7 1303014 12 20-27
1005168/K 8 20-7 1305010-2_K 15 20-27
1005190_AKT-2 2 20-7 1305017-2_K 16 20-27
1006015L_D9B1 4 20-8 1307010-1/KB 1 20-29
1006021-3_K 9 20-11 1308010/BK-02J 20 20-27
1006028-1_K 6 20-8 360111K1 6 50-10
1006030-1_K 1 20-8 3701010_AKZG5-6 11 20-31
1006040-1_K 4 20-11 3701322/AKG5-8 17 20-31
1006042_2-K 3 20-11 3708010L_K 7 20-31
1006043-2_K 8 20-11 405RH 17 50-12
1006044-1_K 21 20-11 40G00040 22 100-18
1006046-1_K 10 20-11 40G00040 120-24
1006047-1_K 23 20-11 40600045 15 110-12
1006048-1_K 5 20-11 40G00047 32 70-04
1006052-1_K 11 20-11 40600047 29 130-18
1007011-1_D9B1 30 20-9 44610830 2 50-10
1007016-1_D9B1 28 20-9 44630614 17 110-22
1007021/D9B1 21 20-9 4441856 10 70-14
1007022/D9B1 22 20-9 47M7003 6 130-18
1007024/D9B1 20 20-9 48G02547 11 110-12
1007028-1_D1B1 19 20-9 4BK-3-1002061 54 20-3
1007081-09 26 20-9 4K-05-1002021 23 20-2
1007082-09 29 20-9 4K-05-1002078(J) 35 20-2
1008016-1/K-1 16 20-13 50601054 7 100-8
1009010-1_AKT-2 20-15 50601252 2 130-8
1009070/AKZ-02J 3 20-15 51M4467 14 50-22
1011010-1_K 7 20-18 60205 19 20-7
1011014-2_K 15 20-11 AD33-27 14 60-6
1011060-1_K 15 20-17 AD38-64 15 70-08
1011068-1_K 13 20-17 AD38-64 6 90-8
1011069-1_K 21 20-17 AH18240 33 50-12
1011070B001-0000 14 20-17 AH20868H 1 50-12

140—2



#Z 5| (INDEX)
5 P 5 5 P DI
AH20868H 7 110-22 AS40921 12 30-12
AH21815 20 50-14 AS40922 13 30-12
AH86809 8 110-20 AS41135 1 100-6
AH86809 15 110-22 AS41711 1 90-14
AM3098T1 19 50-20 AS41741 5 30-18
AR26746 2 50-22 AS42315 50-26
AS20351 8 40-5 AS42316 .. 50-26
AS20351 17 70-22 AS42579 10 70-08
AS21340 12 90-20 AS42581 9 70-06
AS23452 20 90-18 AS42585 12 70-16
AS24707 2 90-18 AS42586 11 70-16
AS26199 3 90-4 AS42595 1 70-32
AS26473 10 40-6 AS42684 2 40-3
AS26474 8 40-6 AS42685 3 40-3
AS26539 5 70-12 AS43861 2 70-23
AS27190 16 90-18 AS43863 1 70-23
AS27871 4 40-3 AS43865 7 70-32
AS27876 9 40-3 AS43870 8 70-08
AS27951 4 70-16 AS45389 5 70-10
AS30980 7 70-18 AS46969 10 50-10
AS30988 6 70-18 AS46970 9 50-10
AS30995 6 110-67 AS47983 1 90-6
AS30995 9 120-22 AS48280 30-14
AS31156 3 90-18 AS52325 3 70-26
AS32248 5 40-3 AYC10009 5 90-18
AS32732 1 70-19 AYC10050 16 30-16
AS32839 10 70-19 AYC10175 27 50-12
AS32950 18 70-22 AYC10393 9 60-4
AS32950 10 70-30 AYC10394 1 60-4
AS32966 1 70-24 AYC10463 6 70-06
AS32967 2 70-24 AYC10464 21 70-08
AS32967 15 70-28 AYC10467 4 70-06
AS32981 7 70-12 AYC10469 13 100-20
AS34302 16 120-30 AYC10485 50-28
AS34356 3 60-1 AYC10486 50-28
AS34499 3 50-2 AYC10500 3 40-1
AS34620 7 110-67 AYC10501 5 40-6
AS34738 7 40-6 AYC10502 18 120-18
AS34809 5 110-67 AYC10507 8 90-18
AS34809 4 120-11 AYC10509 14 90-18
AS39812 1 90-4 AYC10509 9 120-18
AS39837 2 110-22 AYC10519 3 50-28
AS40085 5 30-12 AYC10520 1 50-28
AS40107 2 90-10 AYC10531 4 30-14
AS40486 1 110-6 AYC10540 1 100-10

140—3



#Z 5| (INDEX)
1 s 5 1 5 s 2
AYC10540 17 110-14 AYC10759 7 120-16
AYC10541 6 100-2 AYC10761 22 30-14
AYC10541 22 100-18 AYC10763 9 30-14
AYC10547 5 30-14 AYC10764 6 30-14
AYC10572 19 70-19 AYC10766 11 120-18
AYC10579 1 70-27 AYC10770 3 80-8
AYC10582 19 90-4 AYC10788 16 40-8
AYC10587 2 50-12 AYC10789 6 40-1
AYC10588 7 50-12 AYC10802 17 120-26
AYC10593 10 90-20 AYC10807 3 70-16
AYC10594 9 90-20 AYC10811 1 30-4
AYC10596 1 110-56 AYC10820 3 120-28
AYC10609 2 70-02 AYC10820 20 120-30
AYC10612 1 110-46 AYC10821 3 120-5
AYC10614 6 70-10 AYC10822 1 120-5
AYC10631 15 40-8 AYC10825 31 120-30
AYC10632 8 130-22 AYC10858 8 40-8
AYC10633 6 130-22 AYC10862 12 40-8
AYC10635 20 110-20 AYC10868 22 100-18
AYC10636 16 110-20 AYC10878 10 90-12
AYC10637 14 110-20 AYC10879 2 90-15
AYC10640 29 130-14 AYC10904 31 30-6
AYC10641 29 70-04 AYC10905 22 30-6
AYC10648 5 40-1 AYC10909 3 80-24
AYC10649 18 40-8 AYC10911 1 80-24
AYC10653 3 30-14 AYC10913 2 80-24
AYC10655 7 40-8 AYC10916 1 80-22
AYC10656 6 40-3 AYC10922 4 80-24
AYC10657 1 40-5 AYC10922 12 110-54
AYC10658 5 40-5 AYC10923 1 130-8
AYC10667 12 70-04 AYC10927 7 130-2
AYC10669 1 70-02 AYC11000 2 30-18
AYC10671 1 70-18 AYC11008 3 110-38
AYC10674 5 70-13 AYC11010 7 110-62
AYC10697 4 40-1 AYC11011 1 110-62
AYC10698 1 40-1 AYC11012 2 110-62
AYC10699 6 40-5 AYC11013 1 110-60
AYC10708 1 90-18 AYC11020 30 80-6
AYC10709 10 90-18 AYC11021 29 80-6
AYC10710 11 90-18 AYC11023 16 120-20
AYC10712 9 90-18 AYC11024 13 120-20
AYC10731 16 110-22 AYC11025 18 120-24
AYC10735 28 130-14 AYC11026 15 120-24
AYC10744 13 60-6 AYC11038 31 110-50
AYC10755 10 70-04 AYC11050 14 110-36

140—4



#Z 5| (INDEX)
= 7 3 = 7 3
AYC11060 1 110-67 AYC11466 6 110-24
AYC11060 21 120-8 AYC11467 4 110-24
AYC11061 17 120-8 AYC11480 18 110-22
AYC11062 1 110-34 AYC11483 10 30-14
AYC11066 6 110-38 AYC11492 1 70-13
AYC11068 1 120-14 AYC11492 5 90-4
AYC11072 5 110-46 AYC11495 1 90-19
AYC11075 31 120-28 AYC11501 13 90-8
AYC11078 2 110-14 AYC11502 2 90-12
AYC11079 16 120-26 AYC11503 2 90-8
AYC11080 35 90-14 AYC11513 2 110-56
AYC11081 1 80-8 AYC11521 2 100-6
AYC11085 1 90-15 AYC11521 4 110-67
AYC11087 5 120-30 AYC11522 2 100-2
AYC11089 6 40-6 AYC11526 1 90-12
AYC11090 7 40-3 AYC11627 1 30-14
AYC11092 8 120-14 AYC11628 1 30-18
AYC11096 1 110-44 AYC11641 21 30-12
AYC11096 6 120-24 AYC11642 18 30-12
AYC11099 1 110-16 AYC11650 21 30-2
AYC11100 8 110-16 AYC11675 9 110-18
AYC11102 7 120-28 AYC11691 1 110-2
AYC11114 6 30-10 AYC11717 6 110-48
AYC11121 4 130-22 AYC11719 3 110-52
AYC11122 5 130-22 AYC11745 10 90-8
AYC11123 21 130-18 AYC11746 7 90-8
AYC11124 9 130-20 AYC11747 12 90-8
AYC11126 1 90-2 AYC11748 29 90-14
AYC11127 8 90-22 AYC11749 27 90-14
AYC11136 9 80-20 AYC11750 1 90-16
AYC11137 7 80-20 AYC11751 11 90-1
AYC11140 2 80-8 AYC11758 20 110-18
AYC11176 24 100-2 AYC11758 5 110-26
AYC11224 5 100-2 AYC11765 4 40-6
AYC11306 4 90-16 AYC11765 25 40-8
AYC11379 20 100-12 AYC11766 1 40-6
AYC11416 1 60-8 AYC11767 2 40-1
AYC11417 1 60-2 AYC11767 17 40-8
AYC11419 7 110-42 AYC11772 1 120-2
AYC11452 1 110-30 AYC11775 2 120-18
AYC11457 1 120-4 AYC11776 4 120-18
AYC11458 10 120-12 AYC11780 1 40-2
AYC11459 1 30-10 AYC11782 1 50-27
AYC11463 27 110-22 AYC11784 13 90-14
AYC11464 14 60-6 AYC11787 8 110-67

140—5



#Z 5| (INDEX)
= 7 3 = 7 3
AYC11787 9 120-2 AYC12294 10 50-26
AYC11788 11 120-2 AYC12297 1 50-2
AYC11791 12 120-18 AYC12348 5 100-10
AYC11798 6 120-16 AYC12348 15 110-14
AYC11817 1 80-4 AYC12367 4 100-6
AYC11823 1 80-6 AYC12373 3 110-43
AYC11835 50-2 AYC12381 11 110-14
AYC11865 3 90-6 AYC12390 30 90-10
AYC11879 30 100-18 AYC12391 5 90-1
AYC11899 7 130-18 AYC12394 9 80-18
AYC11903 1 60-9 AYC12406 7 100-6
AYC11905 7 70-14 AYC12410 7 120-20
AYC11909 9 90-22 AYC12410 11 120-21
AYC11922 20 120-28 AYC12419 14 110-14
AYC11923 1 120-8 AYC12422 25 100-16
AYC11931 11 80-14 AYC12429 24 70-04
AYC11987 1 100-4 AYC12449 23 90-10
AYC11988 1 100-2 AYC12493 2 120-8
AYC11998 6 80-10 AYC12500 8 130-20
AYC12000 11 80-10 AYC12501 19 120-2
AYC12001 1 80-14 AYC12502 9 120-8
AYC12010 14 80-14 AYC12504 1 130-4
AYC12020 6 120-26 AYC12505 7 130-6
AYC12021 5 120-26 AYC12506 4 80-22
AYC12034 3 60-2 AYC12507 12 130-4
AYC12086 1 40-3 AYC12554 21 50-8
AYC12087 1 40-4 AYC12570 13 50-8
AYC12134 2 90-6 AYC12574 6 110-32
AYC12146 19 110-12 AYC12574 15 110-62
AYC12153 11 90-20 AYC12575 7 110-32
AYC12158 3 60-10 AYC12575 12 110-62
AYC12159 1 60-10 AYC12577 2 110-36
AYC12162 2 60-10 AYC12586 15 120-21
AYC12235 5 60-4 AYC12593 8 110-9
AYC12236 6 60-4 AYC12597 1 110-58
AYC12254 16 100-18 AYC12605 6 100-16
AYC12259 2 110-38 AYC12606 12 100-2
AYC12260 24 100-18 AYC12608 100-16
AYC12267 120-24 AYC12612 19 110-14
AYC12268 13 120-24 AYC12614 6 100-18
AYC12278 27 80-6 AYC12615 12 100-18
AYC12279 20 50-12 AYC12623 4 110-26
AYC12285 110-22 AYC12627 1 30-6
AYC12286 19 90-10 AYC12655 18 50-8
AYC12288 23 30-16 AYC12661 2 110-52

140—6



#Z 5| (INDEX)
i 7 5 " 7 woo
AYC12667 10 100-2 AZ21973 3 70-06
AYC12672 18 110-38 AZ21974 8 70-02
AYC12678 11 50-8 AZ21974 11 70-08
AYC12700 2 100-10 AZ21974 4 70-10
AYC12724 3 110-6 AZ22047 33 30-6
AYC12725 2 110-6 AZ22498 15 120-20
AYC12730 9 120-6 AZ22524 9 70-02
AYC12735 6 110-58 AZ22761 21 50-18
AYC12768 1 50-22 AZ22878 4 70-02
AYC12769 1 70-28 AZ22970 10 30-16
AYC12781 15 120-22 AZ23070 6 30-8
AYC12793 37 120-10 AZ23126 1 110-4
AYC12794 16 70-19 AZ23212 16 110-62
AYC12812 1 110-28 AZ23212 9 110-67
AYC12814 7 70-08 AZ23300 3 80-18
AYC12814 1 70-16 AZ23520 12 50-16
AYC12818 47 90-10 AZ23701 13 70-16
AYC12842 10 120-21 AZ23854 9 90-10
AYC12876 1 120-6 AZ25445 2 120-2
AYC12882 1 110-50 AZ25445 4 120-8
AYC12883 30 110-50 AZ25623 5 110-32
AYC12897 4 110-46 AZ25623 2 110-67
AYC12899 1 130-10 AZ25623 3 110-67
AYC12903 2 100-5 AZ25623 32 120-10
AYC12918 3 70-02 AZ25674 2 70-18
AYC13325 2 70-08 AZ25679 18 110-8
AYC13379 2 20-19 AZ25927 5 100-16
AYC13380 1 20-23 AZ26331 19 30-12
AYC13396 1 80-20 AYC12124 1 100-16
AZ10984 43 90-10 AZ27269 9 110-24
AZ13319 5 110-42 AZ27753 8 50-22
AZ13818 10 110-34 AZ27754 6 50-22
AZ15701 11 120-28 AZ27913 6 120-30
AZ15701 28 120-30 AZ28467 2 50-18
AZ15704 21 120-28 AZ28508 4 50-20
AZ15704 26 120-30 AZ28883 1 70-20
AZ16786 4 50-16 AZ28884 2 70-20
AZ18424 9 90-4 AZ31228 16 90-4
AZ18547 36 90-12 AZ31230-1 1 50-18
AZ19023 32 50-14 AZ31512 13 120-12
AZ19845 10 110-6 AZ33809 2 80-22
AZ19889 32 90-14 AZ34292 15 130-14
AZ21454 20 30-6 AZ38007 5 130-16
AZ21465 29 90-12 AZ38008 3 130-16
AZ21484 6 100-4 AZ40236 4 130-6

140—7



# 5| (INDEX)

# = s TR % F5 L
AZ41044 1 100-5 H84666 17 50-8
D28610 11 30-16 H84672 4 50-8
D32965 24 70-30 J16931 16 50-18
D33005 14 60-6 J16931 15 100-20
D33005 14 60-6 J16931 4 130-4
D33006 14 60-6 JD10087 10 50-8
D33006 14 60-6 JD10087 8 50-18
D40002 50-28 JD7424 21 50-14
D40003 50-28 JD7425 13 50-16
D40004 50-28 JD7449 3 50-14
D44761 5 110-65 JD8100 23 50-14
D44761 1 130-20 JD8134 4 50-14
E10079 3 110-20 JD8161 14 50-16
E10086 29 90-10 JD8171 5 50-16
E12817 9 50-24 JD8179 28 50-14
F10008 1 50-3 JD8217 6 50-16
F10009 7 50-28 JD8220 30 50-14
F10097 50-28 JD9913 23 50-8
F10098 50-28 K-1002017 13 20-2
F10099 50-28 K-1002064-1 6 20-2
F38361 4 70-08 K-1002066 43 20-3
(10928 27 50-14 K-1002068+ 42 20-3
(10974 8 50-10 K-1002077-1 62 20-3
GB119-86 9 20-7 K-1002079-1 33 20-2
GB1235-76 12 20-20 K-1002081 28 20-2
(B823-88 45 20-3 K-1002081 6 20-31
B848-85 4 20-20 K-1002082+ 39 20-3
B848-85 14 20-27 K-1002111 65 20-3
H10163A 1 50-14 K-1003017 12 20-5
H101677 4 100-12 K-1003022-2 20 20-5
H10613 10 110-56 K-1003031-2 2 20-5
H11492 1 50-20 K-1003032-W 6 20-5
H11493 2 50-20 K-1003033-1 1 20-5
H119710 14 100-12 K-1003046 15 20-5
H22785 10 50-24 K-1003047 16 20-5
H22789 14 50-24 K-1003048 17 20-5
H32057 24 50-14 K-1003057-1 19 20-5
H33491 7 50-14 K-1003058 8 20-5
H34482 9 30-18 K-1004010-2 20-6
H64031 6 50-14 K-1004018 8 20-6
H64037 18 50-14 K-1004026S 11 20-6
H75179 9 50-14 K-1005050 7 20-2
H75180 13 50-14 K-1005057 8 20-2
H78856 10 30-18 K-1005060-1 50 20-3
H80197 8 30-18 K-1005123 7 20-7

140—8



#Z 5| (INDEX)
= 7 3 = 7 3
K-1005123+ 20 20-7 K-1112000 (G2 18) 20-24
K-1005141 70 20-3 K-1112001 3 20-24
K-1005143 69 20-3 K-1112307 1 20-24
K-1005144 78 20-3 K-1112308 2 20-24
K-1005171 12 20-7 K-1117000A 6 20-23
K-1005172 11 20-7 K-1129042-1 20 20-22
K-1005181 13 20-7 K-1303012 5 20-27
K-1006018 8 20-8 K-1306010 13 20-27
K-1006022 13 20-11 K-1307012 4 20-29
K-1006023 14 20-11 K-1307016 3 20-29
K-1006024 5 20-8 K-1307017 2 20-29
K-1006061 2 20-8 K-3750010 23 20-13
K-1006062 3 20-8 K-3750010 1 20-31
K-1007026-1 23 20-9 K-3750011 2 20-31
K-1007032 25 20-9 K-3N-3701330 22 20-31
K-1007035-2Q 24 20-9 KA-1-1003059 7 20-5
K-1007050-1 17 20-9 KA-1-2501001 7 20-27
K-1007061 18 20-9 KB-1307032-1 18 20-27
K-1007200 13 20-9 KB-4-3701334-1 23 20-31
K-1008017 15 20-13 KB-4-3701335 24 20-31
K-1008024 14 20-13 KB-4-3701336 25 20-31
K-1008026 13 20-13 KG5-1008042 7 20-13
K-1008045 8 20-13 KG5-1104050 9 20-22
K-1008058 4 20-13 KG5-2-1008023 12 20-13
K-1009022 10 20-2 L12259 27 30-16
K-1009022 11 20-15 L12259 7 130-10
K-1009031 1 20-15 L17952 33 90-12
K-1009053 9 20-15 L17952 10 100-18
K-1010010 23 20-17 L19008 10 110-62
K-1010011 22 20-17 L19162 2 60-9
K-1011013 16 20-11 L19386 27 70-04
K-1011090 12 20-17 L20507 32 110-36
K-1013015 13 20-20 L29226 10 50-16
K-1014010 9 20-17 L29227 11 50-16
K-1014030 2 20-17 L55078 14 130-14
K-1014033-3 3 20-17 L851T 22 50-14
K-1014036 8 20-17 M833T 10 50-20
K-1017000 20-21 M834T 9 50-20
K-1017001-1 2 20-21 P42100 25 110-48
K-1104030 1 20-22 P42100 16 110-50
K-1104058 25 20-22 P42100 4 110-56
K-1104060-2 15 20-22 P42100 7 110-58
K-1104067 17 20-22 P47232 9 110-36
K-1104069 24 20-22 P47232 10 110-58
K-1111101 71 20-3 P47232 17 110-62

140—9



# 5| (INDEX)

# = s U 5 5 L
P47232 21 120-2 Q15081020 36 20-3
P47232 5 120-4 0150B1025 73 20-3
P47232 8 120-6 Q150B1025 23 20-5
P47232 11 120-8 0150B1025 9 20-29
P47232 5 120-10 Q15081030 10 20-5
P47232 3 120-12 Q15081030 19 20-31
P47232 5 120-20 Q15081040 29 20-2
P49545 10 100-16 Q15081040 3 20-19
P49545 22 110-48 Q15081040 9 20-31
P49545 3 110-56 Q15081050 6 20-18
P50456 7 30-18 Q15081050 8 20-29
P50487 20 30-12 Q15081060 6 20-7
PK1043H 24 110-48 Q15081060 1 20-13
PK1043H 29 110-56 Q150B1065 38 20-3
PK1103H 22 110-50 Q150B1065 15 20-31
PK1103H 12 110-56 Q15081070 37 20-3
PK1931H 15 110-48 Q15081070 5 20-18
Q/WC3402-1994 2 20-27 Q150B1075 51 20-3
Q/WC3403-94 10 20-22 Q15081080 47 20-3
Q/WC3403-94 12 20-22 0150B1085 3 20-21
Q/WC3403-94 16 20-22 Q150B1085 26 20-31
Q/WC3403-95 13 20-22 Q150B12115 8 20-31
Q/WC3410-1994 1 20-27 Q15081220 66 20-3
Q1200825F3 20 20-13 Q15081230 1 20-2
Q1200825F3 2 20-23 Q150B1275 86 20-3
Q1200825F3 9 20-27 Q15081290 20 20-11
Q150B08115 22 20-13 Q150B1432 87 20-3
Q150B0816 17 20-2 02541020 18 20-5
Q15080816 10 20-8 Q340B08 21 20-13
Q15080820 46 20-3 Q340B08 6 20-17
Q15080820 4 20-17 Q340B08 5 20-23
Q150B0820+ 7 20-15 Q340B08 8 20-27
Q150B0820+ 7 20-15 Q340B10 41 20-3
Q150B0825 17 20-13 Q340B10 5 20-13
Q150B0825 20 20-17 Q340B10+ 6 20-20
Q150B0825 19 20-20 Q340B10+ 16 20-31
Q150B0828 18 20-17 Q340B12 27 20-2
Q150B0830 3 20-5 Q340B12 3 20-31
Q150B0840 19 20-17 Q351B14 17 20-11
Q150B0855 9 20-13 Q40108 19 20-2
Q150B0855 17 20-17 Q40108 11 20-13
Q150B0860 18 20-13 Q40108 5 20-15
Q150B0885 19 20-13 Q40108 5 20-17
0150810120 18 20-31 Q40108 15 20-20
0150B1016 7 20-11 Q40108 3 20-23

140—10



# 5| (INDEX)

# = s U % 75 L
Q40108+ 5 20-5 05221218 32 20-2
Q40108+ 11 20-27 05221230 63 20-3
Q40110 31 20-2 05280410 68 20-3
Q40110 22 20-5 05281020 20 20-2
Q40110 3 20-13 0541026 21 20-2
Q40110 3 20-18 05500519 7 20-8
Q40110 4 20-19 05500519 2 20-11
Q40110 5 20-21 0617810 25 20-2
Q40110 7 20-29 0618B03 4 20-27
Q40110 10 20-31 Q67245+ 7 20-17
Q40112+ 3 20-2 Q72218 61 20-3
Q40112+ 5 20-31 Q7231075 26 20-2
Q40308 10 20-13 Q72318T3 64 20-3
Q40308 16 20-17 Q72320 11 20-2
Q40308 16 20-20 Q72320 10 20-15
Q40310 40 20-3 Q72327 11 20-17
Q40310 5 20-7 Q72327 14 20-20
Q40310 2 20-13 Q73431145 49 20-3
Q40310 4 20-18 Q7343145 10 20-17
Q40310 5 20-19 R21612R 3 50-22
Q40310 5 20-20 R26255 11 50-14
Q40310+ 11 20-5 R26266 8 50-14
Q40310+ 14 20-31 R26287 10 50-22
Q40312 2 20-2 R27139 9 50-22
Q40312+ 20 20-31 510688 7 50-6
Q40406 44 20-3 510705 1 50-10
Q40408 18 20-2 510706 7 50-10
Q40408 4 20-5 520951 5 70-02
Q40408 6 20-15 520955 19 70-12
Q40408 6 20-15 520955 3 70-30
Q40408 4 20-23 528021 30 120-30
Q40408 10 20-27 528026 41 120-30
Q40408+ 9 20-8 S30091 7 110-14
Q40410 30 20-2 530365 3 100-6
Q40410 6 20-11 S31118 13 70-22
Q40410 4 20-21 S31118 5 70-30
Q40410 6 20-29 531254 2 120-12
Q40412 19 20-11 532045 18 70-12
Q40412 4 20-31 532362 6 70-19
Q43038 7 20-6 532362 6 70-22
Q43132 12 20-11 532729 4 70-19
05220818 5 20-2 532730 5 70-19
05220825 67 20-3 532731 3 70-19
0522088 24 20-2 532810 7 70-19
05221020 72 20-3 532811 8 70-19

140—11



#Z 5| (INDEX)
= 7 3 = 7 3
532812 9 70-19 532980 6 70-12
532840 11 70-19 532982 8 70-12
532878 2 70-19 532983 9 70-12
532940 1 70-22 532984 10 70-12
532941 2 70-22 532985 11 70-12
532942 3 70-22 532986 12 70-12
532942 22 70-30 532987 13 70-12
532943 4 70-22 532988 14 70-12
532944 5 70-22 532989 15 70-12
532945 7 70-22 532990 17 70-12
532946 8 70-22 532991 21 70-12
532946 3 70-24 532992 22 70-12
532946 10 70-28 532993 23 70-12
532947 9 70-22 532994 25 70-12
532948 14 70-22 532995 26 70-12
532948 4 70-30 532996 2 70-12
532949 16 70-22 537534 25 100-2
532951 19 70-22 543168 16 110-12
532952 20 70-22 544389 5 90-12
532953 21 70-22 545752 1 50-24
532954 23 70-22 545760 1 50-26
532955 25 70-22 545761 2 50-26
532956 24 70-22 550910 25 120-2
532957 36 70-22 551971 18 120-26
532958 6 70-30 T19037T 14 50-20
532959 8 70-30 T21430A 19 50-16
532960 11 70-30 T29394A 9 50-16
532961 17 70-30 T3142-HA 25 50-8
532962 7 70-28 YC10160 28 90-14
532962 18 70-30 YC10161 32 110-22
532963 4 70-28 YC10162 10 110-22
532963 19 70-30 YC10172 4 80-28
532964 20 70-30 Y¥C10188 5 80-28
532965 21 70-30 YC10191 2 80-28
532968 5 70-24 YC10192 1 80-28
532969 7 70-24 YC10205 3 80-28
532970 13 70-24 YC10336 7 90-14
532971 3 70-28 YC10485 17 120-18
532972 11 70-28 YC10495 19 80-28
532973 5 70-28 YC10496 20 80-28
532974 13 70-28 YC10497 21 80-28
532975 14 70-28 YC10498 22 80-28
532977 1 70-12 YC10581 3 50-18
532978 3 70-12 YC10581 7 50-20
532979 4 70-12 YC10582 14 50-12

140—12



# 5| (INDEX)

# = s U 5 75 s
YC10584 5 50-14 YC10659 22 50-18
YC10592 7 50-26 YC10660 50-26
YC10593 6 50-26 YC10661 3 50-26
YC10594 21 50-26 YC10662 13 50-22
YC10598 10 50-14 YC10663 10 50-18
YC10600 19 50-14 YC10664 4 50-22
YC10601 6 50-12 YC10665 17 50-18
YC10602 19 50-18 YC10666 14 50-14
YC10603 25 50-14 YC10845 5 120-24
YC10604 15 50-20 YC11136 14 30-16
YC10605 16 50-14 YC11255 2 60-4
YC10606 12 50-14 YC11269 3 60-4
YC10609 20 50-16 YC11410 9 30-16
YC10610 6 50-20 YC11461 29 110-22
YC10611 5 50-20 YC11581 4 70-04
YC10612 2 50-14 YC11583 9 70-04
YC10613 50-16 YC11592 12 70-08
YC10614 3 50-12 YC11592 3 70-10
YC10615 13 50-20 YC11594 2 70-10
YC10616 50-14 YC11595 2 70-06
YC10617 50-14 YC11598 3 70-04
YC10618 50-14 YC11656 20 30-4
YC10619 50-14 YC11692 1 80-26
YC10620 3 50-16 YC11698 3 80-26
YC10621 50-16 YC11699 4 80-26
YC10622 50-16 YC11700 5 80-26
YC10623 50-16 YC11701 6 80-26
YC10625 2 50-24 YC11702 7 80-26
YC10626 3 50-24 YC11704 8 80-26
YC10627 4 50-24 YC11705 9 80-26
YC10628 5 50-24 YC11763 4 90-6
YC10629 50-24 YC11787 12 50-3
YC10630 50-24 YC11789 9 50-3
YC10631 50-24 YC11790 11 50-3
YC10639 9 50-26 YC11791 10 50-3
YC10640 5 50-26 YC11865 2 50-28
YC10641 20 50-26 YC11878 4 50-26
YC10642 16 50-26 YC11879 50-26
YC10643 17 50-26 YC11945 2 30-14
YC10644 26 50-26 YC11967 30 70-04
YC10646 18 50-6 YC11968 2 30-8
YC10651 6 50-9 YC11969 18 130-18
YC10653 4 50-18 YC11973 8 120-22
YC10654 23 50-18 YC11995 9 130-8
YC10658 14 50-18 YC11998 3 100-12

140—13



R 5| (INDEX)
= 7 3 = 7 3
YC11999 7 100-12 YC12330 2 80-12
YC12006 8 110-32 YC12330 1 80-16
YC12007 2 50-3 YC12331 1 80-12
YC12008 3 50-3 YC12342 3 30-4
YC12018 5 110-56 YC12343 4 30-4
YC12019 6 110-56 YC12345 14 30-4
YC12021 25 120-10 YC12345 22 30-12
YC12023 3 110-16 YC12348 34 70-04
YC12024 14 110-12 YC12351 19 40-8
YC12026 1 120-30 YC12352 6 80-4
YC12027 20 120-24 YC12352 6 80-6
YC12034 11 100-10 YC12352 13 80-14
YC12035 9 100-12 YC12352 18 100-2
YC12042 110-22 YC12352 20 110-4
YC12043 33 110-22 YC12352 11 110-60
YC12044 22 110-22 YC12352 8 120-16
YC12045 5 110-22 YC12383 27 120-10
YC12047 4 100-8 YC12410 18 70-02
YC12052 8 110-18 YC12411 19 70-02
YC12053 11 110-18 YC12452 16 120-10
YC12054 10 110-18 YC12520 7 90-18
YC12055 1 110-18 YC12521 12 90-18
YC12062 21 30-8 YC12527 15 120-12
YC12063 6 100-8 YC12530 20 70-02
YC12064 1 30-2 YC12531 22 70-02
YC12065 17 30-2 YC12540 42 120-30
YC12074 1 110-32 YC12567 7 110-43
YC12122 13 100-16 YC12595 4 60-6
YC12140 21 50-24 YC12597 18 100-12
YC12141 31 50-12 YC12601 12 30-4
YC12142 18 50-24 YC12618 14 100-16
YC12143 15 50-24 YC12621 15 30-2
YC12144 11 50-24 YC12623 6 80-28
YC12150 2 50-2 YC12673 19 110-14
YC12153 1 60-6 YC12676 3 30-10
YC12191 14 90-20 YC12693 7 40-4
YC12194 15 90-18 YC12693 3 40-6
YC12194 15 90-20 YC12693 11 40-8
YC12205 11 110-56 YC12694 3 70-20
YC12219 3 120-21 YC12701 6 30-2
YC12227 19 110-40 YC12703 2 30-2
YC12234 4 110-20 YC12715 9 120-26
YC12236 110-20 YC12738 14 120-8
YC12248 18 110-6 YC12739 30 120-8
YC12284 17 110-16 YC12740 1 110-65

140—14



#Z 5| (INDEX)
= 7 3 = 7 3
YC12740 3 130-20 YC13244 7 80-16
YC12745 8 120-10 YC13257 31 80-6
YC12753 14 120-16 YC13268 16 110-14
YC12761 7 50-8 YC13309 16 120-14
YC12794 13 110-62 YC13311 15 110-58
YC12794 14 120-10 YC13313 11 120-16
YC12798 12 70-28 YC13322 12 110-32
YC12798 23 70-30 YC13322 9 110-40
YC12807 1 70-06 YC13328 5 120-16
YC12807 14 70-08 YC13330 4 60-4
YC12807 1 70-10 YC13337 20 120-20
YC12858 6 40-4 YC13338 24 120-2
YC12858 10 40-8 YC13338 15 120-8
YC12864 24 90-14 YC13339 12 120-2
YC12864 30 90-14 YC13339 18 120-8
YC12866 17 80-14 YC13341 13 110-46
YC12867 5 90-14 YC13352 26 120-10
YC12868 15 80-14 YC13361 5 50-4
YC12870 13 40-8 YC13362 8 50-4
YC12871 14 40-8 YC13363 8 50-3
YC12872 11 90-14 YC13364 6 50-2
YC12873 11 130-14 YC13365 7 50-2
YC12874 13 130-14 YC13383 29 120-28
YC12875 12 130-14 YC13391 12 120-28
YC12926 4 90-18 YC13392 5 120-28
YC12978 10 80-26 YC13393 30 120-28
YC12984 5 30-6 YC13406 18 120-14
YC12985 2 30-6 YC13410 13 90-18
YC13005 13 70-04 YC13412 6 90-18
YC13005 8 70-13 YC13412 10 120-18
YC13006 24 70-12 YC13427 12 80-26
YC13006 15 70-22 YC13431 19 120-14
YC13006 9 70-30 YC13435 23 110-16
YC13007 25 70-30 YC13437 9 110-16
YC13009 41 110-22 YC13438 5 110-12
YC13010 7 70-02 YC13439 2 110-12
YC13027 6 80-24 YC13448 21 30-14
YC13027 1 130-14 YC13451 7 110-18
YC13039 7 120-11 YC13455 10 130-18
YC13043 21 120-20 YC13456 5 130-20
YC13044 16 70-26 YC13463 22 50-2
YC13157 8 100-2 YC13463 2 110-44
YC13235 4 80-12 YC13464 4 50-2
YC13243 7 30-10 YC13466 22 120-20
YC13244 10 80-12 YC13498 1 80-18

140—15



# 5| (INDEX)

# = s U 5 75 s
YC13508 1 80-10 YC14404 37 110-22
YC13508 18 120-16 YC14405 7 110-56
YC13525 11 80-12 YC14408 26 110-22
YC13528 13 80-12 YC14409 110-22
YC13543 5 120-21 YC14414 9 30-2
YC13554 7 90-22 YC14422 24 110-22
YC13555 12 90-22 YC14423 6 110-22
YC13561 1 90-22 YC14424 34 110-22
YC13562 6 90-22 YC14425 20 110-22
YC13563 5 90-22 YC14426 19 110-22
YC13580 10 80-20 YC14437 12 110-22
YC13800 8 100-12 YC14438 8 110-22
YC13803 21 100-12 YC14439 30 110-22
YC13809 20 120-16 YC14458 8 30-14
YC13947 15 130-18 YC14460 2 110-28
YC13987 7 30-14 YC14460 2 110-30
YC13987 1 70-26 YC14488 4 90-4
YC13988 21 70-02 YC14489 6 90-4
YC14006 13 80-26 YC14501 24 90-12
YC14042 17 80-4 YC14548 11 100-20
YC14043 17 80-6 YC14549 10 100-20
YC14044 16 80-4 YC14550 12 100-20
YC14044 16 80-6 YC14551 12 100-10
YC14045 15 80-4 YC14551 4 110-65
YC14045 15 80-6 YC14555 8 100-8
YC14046 5 100-8 YC14564 8 90-12
YC14089 9 50-4 YC14565 2 90-19
YC14090 1 110-63 YC14870 18 90-4
YC14090 12 120-24 YC14878 2 30-4
YC14091 11 50-2 YC14933 15 30-4
YC14091 1 110-64 YC14934 13 30-4
YC14092 7 110-16 YC14935 11 30-4
YC14092 2 110-65 YC14936 1 30-8
YC14168 1 100-12 YC14936 2 110-66
YC14169 2 100-12 YC14939 14 30-12
YC14170 2 80-26 YC14940 7 30-12
YC14302 2 60-8 YC14941 17 30-12
YC14303 3 60-8 YC14943 16 30-12
YC14353 12 120-22 YC14944 5 30-16
YC14357 11 80-26 YC14945 1 30-16
YC14364 1 110-38 YC14947 15 30-16
YC14368 5 80-24 YC14957 20 30-14
YC14368 10 130-14 YC14984 12 30-2
YC14402 1 110-22 YC15097 10 50-2
YC14403 110-22 YC15097 2 110-64

140—16



# 5| (INDEX)

# = s U U 5 s
YC15102 5 110-50 YC15948 15 80-26
YC15156 2 80-2 YC15953 8 40-3
YC15159 5 80-2 YC15954 9 80-28
YC15160 14 80-2 YC15979 2 80-18
YC15161 1 80-2 YC16019 19 120-18
YC15186 5 110-48 YC16040 23 80-28
YC15187 4 110-48 YC16122 9 90-6
YC15189 1 110-54 YC16136 25 30-16
YC15263 12 80-14 YC16137 21 30-16
YC15277 9 90-8 YC16138 26 30-16
YC15278 11 90-8 YC16139 30-16
YC15280 8 90-8 YC16143 15 60-6
YC15295 7 90-4 YC16146 16 110-42
YC15300 6 90-2 YC16147 5 50-2
YC15301 9 90-1 YC16150 17 110-40
YC15303 3 90-19 YC16183 14 30-8
YC15304 8 70-18 YC16215 3 40-2
YC15319 12 110-40 YC16295 9 70-16
YC15319 4 110-66 YC16306 12 60-6
YC15320 10 110-40 YC16321 3 30-2
YC15321 16 110-40 YC16324 6 70-16
YC15322 16 110-38 YC16324 5 70-18
YC15328 4 110-18 YC16324 4 70-32
YC15331 19 90-12 YC16332 24 50-8
YC15338 4 90-8 YC16334 6 50-8
YC15350 3 120-18 YC16335 8 50-8
YC15353 5 40-2 YC16336 9 50-8
YC15354 4 40-2 YC16337 17 50-6
YC15371 24 50-26 YC16338 21 90-12
YC15372 50-26 YC16344 11 60-4
YC15402 1 120-18 YC16347 1 50-4
YC15418 5 90-8 YC16354 17 110-20
YC15423 1 60-1 YC16375 60-1
YC15439 9 60-6 YC16393 13 100-12
YC15528 16 110-18 YC16540 5 110-38
YC15619 3 90-22 YC16564 14 100-5
YC15620 2 90-22 YC16601 12 120-11
YC15814 8 70-14 YC16601 4 120-22
YC15815 10 110-38 YC16602 13 120-11
YC15829 12 80-12 YC16602 5 120-22
YC15841 12 80-10 YC16611 40 90-10
YC15847 3 80-12 YC16612 39 90-10
YC15869 6 80-14 YC16613 7 120-21
YC15891 24 120-14 YC16614 12 90-14
YC15947 14 80-26 YC16618 24 90-10

140—17



# 5| (INDEX)

# = s U % 5 s
YC16620 20 90-10 YC16761 12 110-60
YC16620 20 90-12 YC16763 11 110-44
YC16623 18 90-10 YC16764 9 110-44
YC16643 5 60-6 YC16771 3 110-58
YC16651 2 70-27 YC16785 1 110-40
YC16652 9 130-18 YC16804 4 50-9
YC16673 18 80-4 YC16811 11 100-18
YC16673 18 80-6 YC16819 3 110-26
YC16673 11 100-16 YC16821 6 30-6
YC16675 3 100-10 YC16822 11 30-8
YC16675 18 110-14 YC16822 23 90-14
YC16676 6 50-6 YC16837 2 100-4
YC16679 10 70-22 YC16840 5 50-6
YC16680 6 110-43 YC16844 9 70-08
YC16681 4 110-43 YC16844 2 70-16
YC16682 11 100-2 YC16844 3 70-18
YC16683 9 100-16 YC16844 3 70-32
YC16684 6 110-62 YC16849 15 50-22
YC16684 10 120-4 YC16850 5 70-06
YC16684 15 120-10 YC16854 7 70-16
YC16685 13 100-10 YC16854 4 70-18
YC16691 14 110-6 YC16854 5 70-32
YC16691 21 110-18 YC16855 16 50-22
YC16691 10 110-26 YC16856 12 30-9
YC16693 8 90-14 YC16857 11 30-6
YC16702 3 110-34 YC16886 28 90-10
YC16703 13 110-34 YC16898 14 100-20
YC16704 2 110-60 YC16900 20 30-2
YC16705 6 110-36 YC16913 19 110-8
YC16706 2 110-58 YC16914 6 70-02
YC16711 3 110-50 YC16917 8 80-18
YC16713 14 110-50 YC16927 5 120-5
YC16720 19 110-38 YC16954 5 40-4
YC16729 3 120-2 YC16954 2 40-6
YC16729 3 120-8 YC16954 9 40-8
YC16732 12 120-4 YC16956 8 80-28
YC16734 20 80-6 YC16989 9 100-10
YC16738 10 120-26 YC16989 10 110-14
YC16738 2 120-30 YC16995 3 110-60
YC16739 2 60-1 YC16996 6 110-50
YC16739 16 130-18 YC17004 1 110-42
YC16739 15 130-20 YC17008 2 110-54
YC16744 110-50 YC17012 14 110-8
YC16751 18 80-2 YC17015 11 70-22
YC16756 2 110-50 YC17025 4 100-4

140—18



#Z 5| (INDEX)
" 7 woo " 7 5
YC17050 23 120-26 YC17474 4 120-5
YC17050 17 120-30 YC17482 10 130-6
YC17056 4 110-42 YC17484 15 50-26
YC17062 7 60-4 YC17499 5 70-04
YC17062 13 70-19 YC18763 6 70-08
YC17114 4 110-28 YC18764 5 70-08
YC17114 4 110-30 YC18766 3 70-08
YC17138 4 30-12 YC18766 26 70-22
YC17163 8 110-60 YC18766 16 70-30
YC17190 11 110-28 YC18767 1 70-08
YC17191 2 110-46 YC18988 6 80-20
YC17195 34 110-48 YC19018 15 30-8
YC17196 13 110-16 YC19018 3 110-66
YC17198 11 130-18 YC19021 2 110-63
YC17207 24 120-28 YC19025 17 110-38
YC17207 11 120-30 YC19025 5 110-66
YC17222 2 130-2 YC19026 14 110-18
YC17228 2 130-6 YC19026 1 110-66
YC17229 17 130-6 YC19027 2 100-18
YC17230 10 130-10 YC19027 3 110-65
YC17236 5 100-5 210004 30 110-48
YC17241 3 110-46 210008 16 110-48
YC17245 21 110-48 210033 23 120-10
YC17286 12 90-1 210207 13 90-10
YC17302 14 50-8 210237 4 120-14
YC17303 15 50-8 210418 9 110-56
YC17304 16 50-8 210634 8 110-56
YC17318 1 110-14 210698 13 50-18
YC17319 1 50-6 210702 15 120-14
YC17326 13 100-2 210710 11 50-9
YC17328 14 120-21 210721 26 110-48
YC17331 10 110-44 210721 15 110-50
YC17335 11 30-12 210749 1 100-18
YC17353 4 80-8 210818 17 30-8
YC17372 8 120-20 210872 3 30-6
YC17374 38 90-10 210909 15 50-16
YC17380 28 120-2 7210910 2 50-16
YC17380 34 120-8 210953 1 110-12
YC17390 3 100-4 210955 21 110-62
YC17394 21 110-38 210955 2 120-11
YC17398 5 110-28 210955 6 120-12
YC17398 5 110-30 210964 7 50-16
YC17461 14 80-28 210976 5 50-9
YC17462 16 80-28 210994 5 110-8
YC17473 2 120-5 711084 20 110-38

140—19



# 5| (INDEX)

# = s U % 75 L
711095 2 120-26 220367 4 100-2
711095 4 120-30 220367 10 110-60
711100 3 110-8 220367 9 120-16
Z11175 18 50-12 720443 2 90-1
711183 18 50-2 220443 17 110-60
711196 5 50-18 720443 16 120-28
711233 3 120-22 220523 17 120-2
711242 8 110-42 220559 18 110-36
711244 20 50-18 220607 10 120-6
711279 8 90-4 720619 4 120-2
711298 9 50-12 720619 5 120-8
711299 11 50-12 220663 5 80-8
711323 13 90-12 220665 6 80-8
711324 14 90-12 220699 3 110-42
711325 44 90-10 220701 15 110-42
711376 19 110-58 220701 5 130-2
711406 5 120-2 220701 8 130-4
711406 8 120-8 720713 2 80-4
711424 15 110-18 720713 2 80-6
711525 21 110-20 720713 3 100-2
711528 18 110-20 220806 3 80-22
711533 10 90-14 720912 8 80-4
711562 2 110-16 720912 8 80-6
711564 2 130-20 720913 7 80-4
Z20048-H 18 110-34 720913 7 80-6
720051 10 110-28 720917 3 80-4
720051 10 110-30 720917 3 80-6
720058 4 110-4 721059 6 120-2
220058 1 110-10 721059 6 120-8
220058 12 110-34 721081 36 120-30
720064 7 110-9 721090 4 120-28
220073 2 110-10 721090 23 120-30
720074 3 110-10 721232 9 30-8
720084 4 110-9 721325 12 120-20
720125 5 110-4 721613 5 90-10
220127 9 110-54 721613 9 90-12
720142 4 110-36 721823 21 90-10
720151 22 110-36 721823 6 90-12
720152 21 110-36 221827 17 90-10
720154 23 110-36 721829 16 90-10
720170 4 110-58 721834 8 90-10
720198 2 120-6 721834 7 90-12
720288 33 110-56 721892 25 100-18
220367 5 80-4 721892 10 120-24
220367 5 80-6 222067 21 70-32

140—20



# 5| (INDEX)

E &l Fe 5 DA E

722110 12 110-14 230026
722116 13 110-14 230137
222129 22 120-28 730189
222129 27 120-30 230189
222158 7 80-28 730218
222294 15 120-28 730219
222335 16 110-60 230222
222572 36 90-10 730294
7222711 21 70-04 730548
223545 29 110-36 230552
723763 12 110-50 730590
723954 18 70-04 230603
224302 11 100-5 230603
724381 1 120-10 230667
224487 32 90-12 230667
724489 3 100-18 230668
724489 21 110-8 230685
7224492 31 90-12 731640
724651 32 90-10 Z31799
724651 24 130-18 Z31799
724651 6 130-20 232500
224952 9 70-10 232501
725462 10 80-18 232602
225904 14 110-60 732649
226239 9 80-2 232900
726244 14 30-14 232900
226706 15 110-36 232924
726919 14 120-28 232946
726919 32 120-30 732962
227186 35 90-10 733018
227187 34 90-10 233070
227188 4 70-20 733071
227188 46 90-10 733379
227437 13 70-18 733410
227447 15 70-18 733470
227520 24 110-36 733654
227576 11 120-6 233702
227661 4 50-6 733854
227780 6 110-9 233976
227991 10 70-26 734095
228856 9 70-32 734398
729162 11 90-12 734398
229945 15 90-12 734419
729951 27 90-12 734438
229989 6 30-12 734438

J

140—21



#Z 5| (INDEX)
= 7 3 = 7 3
234446 1 90-10 236731 12 110-8
7234484 2 110-4 236806 8 110-58
234489 8 50-16 236963 5 100-4
234505 4 90-1 236984 35 110-50
234562 2 30-10 237382 4 100-16
234661 3 110-4 237478 3 110-24
234711 7 50-9 237508 9 110-20
234721 3 50-9 237509 10 110-20
234722 13 80-28 237509 11 110-22
234740 6 100-10 237510 13 110-20
234740 4 110-14 237511 12 110-20
234742 17 120-24 237515 110-22
234769 1 70-30 237517 36 110-22
234825 23 70-04 237688 13 70-08
234861 27 70-32 237714 8 50-20
234952 18 70-08 237932 22 50-26
234955 14 70-16 237972 32 110-56
234955 9 70-18 238012 5 50-12
235160 18 110-4 238133 14 110-22
235185 4 110-10 238234 16 50-16
235217 5 130-8 238235 1 50-16
235241 2 130-4 238278 29 50-14
235271 18 130-2 238381 29 120-2
235313 16 130-2 238381 35 120-8
235314 15 130-2 238395 8 110-28
235318 10 100-10 238395 8 110-30
235318 9 110-14 238395 8 110-40
235321 14 100-10 238395 20 110-58
235544 37 90-10 238395 12 120-26
235643 5 110-6 238395 39 120-30
235644 6 110-6 238438 16 50-12
235852 21 110-4 238439 15 50-12
235899 4 110-6 238521 12 50-22
235956 25 120-20 238526 7 50-22
236022 12 90-10 238536 7 100-16
236116 2 110-42 238539 25 120-28
236523 33 110-50 238539 12 120-30
236524 40 110-50 238559 11 50-22
236530 10 110-54 238597 19 30-6
236675 17 110-58 238597 9 120-30
236726 1 110-8 238738 26 70-04
236728 8 110-8 238783 22 70-04
236729 9 110-8 238859 35 120-10
236730 13 110-8 7239330 12 60-4
236731 4 60-2 239331 13 60-4

140—22



#Z 5| (INDEX)
= 7 3 = 7 3
239386 8 130-8 247726 4 130-2
239401 14 90-4 247737 3 130-4
239428 3 110-28 247774 3 130-12
239428 11 110-30 247775 4 130-12
239569 14 100-18 247776 2 130-12
239573 13 100-18 247777 5 130-12
239668 21 30-6 247778 1 130-12
239723 35 110-48 247779 6 130-12
239723 37 110-50 7251179 2 110-34
239834 28 30-6 751244 3 130-6
240219 15 90-10 7251583 13 130-10
240441 6 120-21 252106 5 130-6
240557 33 90-10 252306 7 100-5
7240640 5 80-12 753463 5 110-2
7240640 6 80-16 Z699H 24 120-10
240671 14 70-32
240822 24 30-16
240848 2 70-26
240871 24 70-32
241056 15 30-12
741135 10 80-28
741136 15 80-28
741210 17 80-28
241211 18 80-28
241248 9 110-62
241255 14 70-04
7241639 13 70-32
741813 15 110-20
242052 5 110-18
242052 31 120-10
242175 4 130-8
242176 3 130-8
242324 1 110-36
742694 11 80-16
242696 12 80-16
242876 11 110-34
244372 3 90-14
244373 4 90-14
244374 6 90-14
245009 7 130-16
245975 13 130-2
247667 19 110-46
247668 20 110-46
247693 5 130-10
247694 9 130-10

140—23



